


~k ~~&3

.Dolw,lm~ ~~~~ ,~~w.i~w4 ~~
'to/ne,e ~,?il~st.RR4ef:~' w lfo~,." Of,~ I~ \;)I\d£-

~dfll\Ntt~'V) p,1oJiW\-~ vOJvl, d£9~ tl- hfl,tR-FIYt~ p_ t(ol\f\,-
d~ 9{)t-oclM~,Q,~ W 4QgO- 4~~6,

~~,V-~~~~t ~~t ~~~, ~oJ;o~ I

l~) !O~IWL ~ 7JN~?~l~ :L ~o!cwfOv\M,v ffY()~Lv-
~w ~w~~Wt:tlclJwl oclr.4~ ~$r()~~lutw
\2{)~- ~.&Wdv r

~),<toLuN~~ ~~~ lJ ~'V~~w ~~
l\,\N()/\~~ dD ~t\AN I

l&j'""1\<M~ ~OM~ch f4 tI,~~,,~ ?I\Q.~

111ot~ RRJA,Q.,f +WV\td ~ ;R1 A ~ N qo.~<:.eI
,..

L€I). L\~ ~~ w 9<k~! do lJ1)~ ~r~ ot~,
~~,f~ p,.~ ?v ~~ko~~JII\\od ~ oJ «ot,c.e,

~(){, ~f\m,oJ; \W MvOG I

l~)'~ ~~ IJ,.,for~~{\\,t. So~~ ","t.
"I ?~~ r ui.0 '5, ~q&~ IY", '" i q, Ob, ~Gg~It"

(~-Cjg)



R.ADA POLONlI AFRYKA POLUDNIE CD
DIE POOLSE FEDERASIE

IN SUIDER AFRIKA
FEDERATION OF POLES IN

SOUTHERN AFRiCA

REPREZENTUJAC-A WSZYSTKIE ORGANIZACJE POLONIJNE W R.S.A.lMeFj 'I
TEL. dom 640 22c4 ·P.8 618" 81', i l!i",,"*,*UJ.@~

biuro 869 2687 ~. T. \VALLAS
73 WALMER STREET

SYDENHAM
2192 JOHANNESUURG

R.S.A.Johannesburg, Styczen - 1983

Do Prezesow i Przedstawicieli
Organizacji Polonijnych
w Afryka Poludnie.

W zwiqzku ze zblizajAcym si~ Zjazdem Swiatowym Rady
Koordynacyjnej Polonii Wolnego Swiata w Londynie,
proponujemy zwolanie Walnego Zebrania naszej Rady
Polonii Afryka Poludnie - na dzien 2-go kwietnia
b.r. (Wielka Sobota Wielkanocna)o

P~~~e~~~_~~!=~~l:
1/ Zagajenie.
2/ Odczytanie protokolu.
3/ Sprawozdanie Prezesa.
4/ Sprawozdanie Komisji Rewizyjnej.
5/ Wybor nowego Prezesa.
6/ Zjazd Swiatowy.
7/ Sprawy biezRce.8/ Wolne wnioski.

Przedstawiciele Organiz cji Polonijnych proszeni SA

o zglaszenie na pismie delegatow lub wyz.naczerrl e pel-
nomocnikaw - pod powyzszy adres.
Cbiad Kole~enski oraz Zebranie odb~dzie si~ w Klubie
Polskim ( rag 8 Th & Solomon Strs. Auckland Park JHB.)
W niedziel~ WielkanocnR Nabozenstwo w Ko~:iele Folskim.
Pomieszczenie dla delegatow moze byt zorgcmizowane w
prywatnych domach._f)

//t{ a/'/c~-
)

Jerzy Tadeusz WALLAS.
Prezes Rady.



COMITE DE COORDINATION DU SYNDICAT «SOLIDARNO » EN FRANCE

10. passage des Oeux-Sceurs - 75009 PARIS - NO de compte C.C.P. Paris 49-501..- SoIidarite PoIogne Paris.
Tel. 523.14.38 (S*:tion de palTamages) - HI. 247.76.59 (secrlttariat) - TllI. 247.76.60 (section d·inlormabon).









I

~

_~------.-~.--- ..... - ....'''''''- .-.--. II -.- .-'" .-.- ."' --._. __

'} yJ -t !)'tiIJ'O~'\ CV'v\-.~~' '. rll./ J'Y\-nr'YS· -.
-(7/1 L,vfYY)~ -Ol:Hrr 0'0) v}'1()ry'\ l'n'tnr~

, I \ '4~ V _ - J 1- - ~' u

. . It:~'r'\ 'I\I\I'.1~>-
-' . \ -, v~21"rT(\Ihv<c-~ ~'~\r~'P/~ ",'Y\1'\O~ -=-

,,5 IYY1 .~. ?:0Jdp-? ~/l~ ':0-\L .~(\)
"'t? f/tlWVl-:t- f'(1l·"I.'~/WLj~

II ~ .....--:-..-.---- ..---~ / 0' ~ 1'Y1"r ~'nTJ~\(]I,), . \'11,,'
II ~ V (J ~ < I·V'j " '

.1/'Ll.},.(Y\~..l:<6 "'>\~\ V'), 'V "/) n~;l{
. Jl..-:--~-"'-'--

.; F'2,V'cl-' 0;.. (irJ ~ fj /)(j r C'.C'r~:~rf-~··':n·i)-r'·~\f!
~i"(yrviJO,fYf,:I'J rO'Y\ 'wn " ·"·\.I '" .~:n»'\/J. l:'I'(.l'r~

J V" V,J,-

.- ~ h j t» ~n'I.J~'Y>rc:t.ro~ ~?i(n-~~~~"I'"j
'-!1"rprrYj . ""'J'j~,'j"",0?\J/c1b ..~ -'?I'I~

_______ ~. _-;-- II -.,'
~{3'4 "{)"V\'1 ob 'y,-\,

'>'YI(!'1)"7 OK~O'(; ;"1r"8:'WOS tv"C.v/~

1/ j /j, . "Z):>J)V,~'n'f
~,j'P'VO"W) "'u:n1-)~(Jl r,' -:'r(Y)

J •

V V /59" .Yf' cvt{ CY',:iJ r'~\/\ .)'hi

-lrr1~r ;~n-VCV<~1.j'u-V\'J\(W
.. .,... --1)-

I~: . '&'~!h 'Q.11f'l.:::h1'1'2.\J1!lj'" '(v.;
tS) ~ I - .-t-.~I r

. us" ! "'rn~' . ,.... '.. 'W'J'Y) (\1\ or. --=:::., -uv \.l r v....... W "
W ~ \ . -L./.YG .J-1&J8~(t~-JO'):)-ih' ''(\r~ X
. 1n:YfYYJ 5/~-O"G' ~~ \VI "V,;)'YVV'tg, .

- 'C tv. Cf&:'!~~h ')1fYl:rrf "r;;
'0 \')no -~rrrorG~\Zi~~OEv~ .~~. V-lno~COJ.@

. ~ $ I 2 ~o:r'}(\l~' ~'l
'Y'f)J'ho'0' ;11Y11:JM t;{1f)'VVtr\:

-VI' " ~v ~~)~J\ -.-;~~~~~\~.y
-f'1~~?j~~ ·.000g;'(fG /~~ _ (xrl~f)Q/li - . ~ II

_ . ~ J 8 lo'\t\jr~~Vv-,llf '~'~"~~~-"~-.~
ft" 't7~1~o/b~ ~£;rvr ~~~~!I A ... .. . i:.)5 '»tillQj"l ('<,

. or ' I ,: -lIh-a(;rr~1'YVI.~ tr!Y'fYl'1 U
~~ II ,-.-------.-'-,-

'f $~ 3t '> •• :>Jh)1/r; ~(Y~.'t'U"O '(vv _.

~ ~~ • .$ ~ ~~cxql "~')')D.f:')')VJv~._.r":
!S.! _.-
.$ ~j lit,h Y ,P,'iO ,.--In!'v(}<f''?'';'[ .(b »:~ ; ¥ ~ ~ .rro .0 ~')D _ur'l +')Y~-lilf.
~ ~ I~' y iJ lfi . . L;"11)1\ GYIft 9 'l'lY'Ji 'F

J ~~8.9h-o:r: (rj'V"'(i()(i. fvcl~

'1~n"rCrYr

~
~,/-')(1,-rJV~
Ir'j "~ lJ

t'

--.."

"



'~.~l I L~J1.. \..:.
, '~/' \ ", I I. ..•" '-;» ' '.~,","; •.•...

:1 \

V·L "iJ \"",;v\...

• \ I.
.-v.(r \ ~J ;"'V\."-O ,::>C •

,"I..,.:) .\~/,:""",. \\....

i
;'-''-G... '0~ ~ -; v...~~ ,

'\ !~.AA ("rV W CA..W,1

~ .\..._ \,..r\...\....\

' . j

I (

U ,\\'\.0 ,-U CA
\

,
'~'v\ ,,\"!"'..A \ t?- f

. \ t

{\

. . .
, \

"- v...., "'\.,<.. .'\

\ !. ,
c. I o.~,,\.

,:v,,'tK\"'.-10 W'-'--- 0('" .GI..- •... \ '-
\ I

i -' I
/'J).rJ~} LJ\ u; QA.,-v\ e\..\.,:0.,

\Arv"Y",-
uylo l,j Ov~O

\J

. LX'\../\ e,.(~,

\f\/\..4..JeJ l..J J
"1)\"---~,()
-/ ~

I\..NU te. ~,.\;Q U~
(



'-l\l ~ \' .. ~I rI.J 'hJ ~. ~ o.\MAN

)·s1hV-.VL I' ,"-1 'l. <. 'Z I.J'W.w.~ Y>s do ~ etie.

p.v' ,I.' \MI' -t UA'<A , Woe <A·O.; W t-uk (A~ AM ~ '1.ANaM-t .

'1k {1NVO..fW<. ~-v\;t; '1\ i -it ,vVl t. (, ~,:h)l v,. AM" , AMI <.II.

+«r ,'\A.. 'l1t I ~OVvo\"vf\M.1A.t t 'Wu",- "'1i T\<YO J .L
I
+-,

'(..0.wi tV~ <\"':)1{] it:. Yl. VUe ~ JAIIAF': A { vo ~l,i.,

o hAS. !o r~klM,' k,,'-~ WOWlt.k /1M.Q llM'a..cl,c~I'

1't, 0kkko ,rVt.l w AV'~iIM. ~IA ~4w\"e.
Ivh5~ ~ sol;, o ,M..<I_ I ()i\4u. YjJ- fv" .i,k;4.w c4
.L",oh.t l'hh'l"J <!) P '!'INcJ '" >WV1l\ pro /lll.W C " ~ W7 Ii ,

~t'ltt/LM. h~",0\~\) /1.~J"'iA/YIk'/"j t'1l ') n. v

I I' 'vv..v\N,v v • Vv <.9 1)!.LJ , VI ~ ~q,1
I'W-YVlw..: .,l,o l1'ek i« lMHUl. ~ .;w- ,1 'WQh" 9L lMt.<I. y

...

)

)



/

. ,

, '

~ ~{( ~'cJ..tk.,

lC.e,&J.d- I ~~o (~'<Q " WIl.ffliu \ ;'~. CJo--ul.o ~ . i '



"

..

, .
"~'t. {;\v<."\'W~\"'~~~ \;\"~~IA~$1L. \.<V:)JvI\.,

1'\ t', t' ~\;\:- \ f'\ \

~~"" ~C:~J...:"~ I.'J.,,\)\.,). IV f)~W-:;'~. fJ ·;;,o\,,~

\' t' r.o ) f" \

" \ \'\" \~\O\... W'~\~~:J.':\'t.Nv\ .j{,,':;..I.\;i.t.., ~"~,,4\J"""
t ••. ~

"'\,,\W~'\L~-4\\a..\{),. 'C\;';;"'l."~"tj::":"u,. ~',,\~$..v\~\A'.kv..~"'r\ \~.~\V\ , '.b,,\v

,
I' r..• " \.l:;. \;.::~y" ~ "',.v.o\!,;.\ r (.~"~'~' ". »c»;

\.\t\{.\.)w~~\.)'~ i""v:,\.:v~c..~~~~~~'W.;-.'

. "\,

: ',"

.1



l
1
i

~
c ·t\N \..~'l.. ',,-I0 \ it.1,\ .¥\v\)..- ••.

•• .:._ :..... • __ ", __ ;, .•• _ ••• ~~::. __ .;.._ ••• ............-.:_- __ • _ •• _ •••••••• h ••

\A~h\;j'7"\ " i \,}'J.. ifit, ,,:;:,....l y'"'~\:.v!.·~~ zs..\ ~\~J. ~;i ~·t\.;,)~
\, \ ~,\., ~ "\ \' \ \. '.

\. Z·..l. \;..r.\.2;;..V"' ••·•.:1v....\.v.\, 'U-.~~ .•••.;v...c""-, '2.~'~~.:·~v,,~\:..\

, \ v, -" \. ·1,. \;~.I'.~," \. ..\\ .: y, ~ , \. '. t-\1~.(.'1;1~•."f.,,'1o" ••.v •.•••.'y.,.).o .• !"""'\i""\.\N\ ,., ~\.I.,""..,')1.J-,'-.\I~~\.M.•.. },,,,.,,
,zc Ii \Vv·v,;. ~\,..J.J..,~",~

,/

~ ~~ '?\~o\~"'~~\ ~ \J). \\ 1vV\>?I~~~~\(,~w

C l \\ \ \ \., \ '1'\'" \\v....'\\.."'~.:~\'7)~ 'lil.r\..,t..iV, ••.. • ~\.; ~ ;VV\ ,1,,;' ~"" \,

\ ~ . \ \
"'~~ 1.:~~\~~" !~~w)).~ \ 'yz,th~I~\)L\~(.~\i..
~.l.t\;~\"~':...\;'"w·...':1 S.t~~i\o:.\.~:c..~ :t","\N·~~.f~ \i,~~~-\\;

. -"--r' '"':',--'- .. ,- ;Il ••••... . '-. ..~~-- .--.. "." -

1

21WiI~l\'~ y.,\.(j~~"VrJ\~\"\~w.
,
i
l

.• 1
j
1
I

i
--1

.' I ~\ -, 1

\~ \" ~ i;\." M\\~~'~\.-.



...
•• " ..!.""

20.1.1983

3zanowny Panie!

Bardzo przepraszam, ze dot~ nie odpisalem na list z 12.11.
Otrzymalem go z duzym opcznieniem w pocz~tkach grudnia. Nie odpi-
salem z miejsca, gdyz poruszany w 1i8cie zasadniczy problem po-
mocy internowanym,formalnie zoetal rozwiqzany przez ich zwolnie-
nie. Jest to jednak rozwi~zanie jedynie formalne, de facto pro-
(lem istnieje, chociaz moze w innej formie.

hjpowiedz Bp.Lomina, 0 kt6rej Szanowny Pan wspomina, nale7.y
zrozuruiec, przynajmniej tak to odebralem, jako ko1ejno8C, kt6r~
Komisja ustalila przy rozdziale pomocy.

Oficjalnie stan wojenny zostal zniesiony. Faktycznie jednak
sytuac~a ~~~~ Jcreza niz byla. S~u8znie ~~rp81i~ jq jeden z publi-
cyst6w, ~e jest to "stan staliniz.mu zlegalizowany". Sta1inizm byl
etanem terroru faktycznie. Ubecnie jest stan terroru nie tylko
faktycznie, ale i legalnie. Sytuacja ta sprawia, ze m1~dzy ludzll!
jest ogromna apatia. Ludzie nie widz~ sensu w pracy, podejmowania
1nicjatyw gospodarczych 1tp. Mozna dyskutowac, ~ taka poetawa
apatii jest sluszna czy n1e, ale taka jest rzeczywistosc 1w zwl,z.
ku z nl~ clqgle istn1eje ogromna potrzeba pomocy.

Vie Wloszech istnieje tzw. pomoc "rodzina rodzinle". Poszcze-
g6lne oeoby przesylaj~ paczkl na Indywldualne adresy. Poczta wlos-
ka, za niemleek~, przez dwa miesi~ce zwolnila z oplat wezystkle
paczki zywno8clowe do Polski. W ramach tych indywidualnych prze-
sylek wyslano poned 200 tysi~cy paczek. Jest to skuteczna pomoo,
ale wydaje mi si~, ze z RSA niemoz11wa, gdyz oplatypocztowe, jak
slyszalem, s~ ogromne. Wysylka containera jest ekonomicznlejsza.

Szanovny Pan
Konstanty POTOCKI
P .O·:.RIVON1A2128
Johannesburg
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internowanych bylo troch~ nie-
glosi, ze ruchy dysydenckie
ka7ay kontakt jest uwazany

~ ~ylan~~ ~nczek wI ·)st do
r,\\' t)p'jnl eczr: • '~'fic.ialnapre )q,ganda

S2~ut rzymywane przez zagr'1.nie~i
jako argument potwierdzaJ~cy oskarzenia. Przeciez akcja przeciw
\!;al~sie opiera si~ oficjalnie na badan1ach za przest~pstwa
-1 ewL.vi.ve,ze nie podal otrzymanych fundusz6w, czy ze nie roz11-
cz~~ si~ z otrzymanych przeaylek. Przesylajqc pomoc do dawnych
akt~nych dzialaczy ::301idarnosc1,'trzeba to uwzgl~dnic.

Niestety nie znam na zachodzie zadnego pewnego adresu,
kt6r~' prreke.zu j e pomoc aresztowanym. R6znych Kom1tet6w jest
bare zo ~"20. Organf.zu j ~ 7.bi61ki wszQdzie. Wiele z Komi tet6w po-
la~-=;~0 wiCl.:,)'ll(.~citr4.ymane dary :"~adenjednak, przynajmniej
~q nd e vllL. .._"l£eI:,Ate v, :icza sit; ~ rozchodow . riapewno n1e
mozna dcwc-t 81~ si\, pub";'~cznego, "3c.:eg61owegorozliczenia gdz1e
i ~le lOA'tano. Ale jakieR rozlic7.enie powinno by istniec.
QT'lf"\..rp~7.niezebrane fUI.u.U.3Zti, yvmq"'A.~""'n -i~kic>i6 'Po1-p ..•. -pj kon-
troli.

c uz Z killc..l. stron .rosz.onon.ru,e0 In tervenc j e u je·~nego
czy M r·~5J.egoKomi tetu. Odmawiam Lnt erwenc j L, Clatego 1 ?',eofiary
pklada S~~ w on~rciu 0 zaufanie do oaoby czy instytucji zbiera-
j~cej. Jezel~ nie mam do tych oa6b zaufania, nie daj~ im ofiar.
Tru:!,,:; jE::u.nakwymagac kontrol1 od oaob postronnych.

J eszcze od czas6w sp. Ks .Kar'd, WyszYl:skiego, utarl s1~
zwyczaj, ze bardzo wiele oa6b czy instytucji przesy!a pomoc
Polsce na r~ce Ks1Qdza Prymaaa za naszym posrednictwem.
Kard , Wyszyr~ski przyjmowl3: pieniqdze pod.warunkiem, ze on po-
twierdzal odbi6r sumy poprzez nasze biuro, ale nie przysylal
szczeg61owego rozliczenia. M6wil, jezeli ffiaciezaufanie do mnie,
ze pieniqdze b~dq rozdan zgodnie z wolq ofiarodawc6w, dobrze.
Jezeli nie, ofiar nie prf,yjmuj~. Ta sarna procedura istnieje
jak dot~ z nowym KsiQdzem Prymasem.

Na pewno nie odpowledzialem na wszystkie wqtpliwosc1, ale
moze to co nap1salem pomoze do podj~c1a ewentualnych decyzj1 •.

Niech B6g blogoslav1 w dalszej pracy.'
14cz~ wyrazy szacw ku i oddania w Panu
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TX r·JR 152/1)3 KATOWICE, 22.1.1983 ?SA -1/1)3

SZAN. PANI JADWIGA VAN DE ?UT

1. SERDECZNIE DZIEKUJEMY ZA TELEX I PRZESLANE NAN ZYCZENIA
NOHOROCHJE.

2. PODAJEMY PELNY ADRES KOMISJI CHARYTATYWNEJ wE WROCLAWIU:

KOMISJA CHARYTATYWNA EPISKOPATU POLSKI
ODDZIAl DIECEZJAlNY
5 0 - 3 2 8 \~ROC Llq~
UL. KATEDRALNA 12
KS. DYREKTOR W. BOCHNAK

TELEXU NIE POSIADAJA - KORESPONDENCJE PROSIMY KIEROWAC NA NASZA
CENTRALE.

PRZESYLAMY NAJSERDECZNIEJSZE ZYCZENIA BOZEGO BLOGOSlAWIENSTWA
W NOWYM ROKU DlA PANI I WSZYSTKICH OFIARODAWCOW I ORGANIZATOROW
AKCJI POMOCOWEJ DLA POLSKI.

POZDRAWIAMY - SZCZESC BOZE
ALFREDA TOPOR

(~J
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CD
SZAN. PANI JADWIGA VAN DE PUT

1. DZIEKUJEMY ZA TELEX Z 24.1.83
It! 0 DP 0 \,J lED Z I v) Y J A S N I A r:I Y ;

1. P 0 ~J IE i·} A Z NA S Z ACE N T RA L A I<0 n I S J I C fI A R Y TAT HHJ E J [.J KAT 0 \.j I C A C H
KOORDYNUJE AKCJA POHOCOWA - KONIECZNE JESTA, ABY INFORMACJA
NA TEMAT TRANSPORTOU BYLA KIEROWANA DO NASZEGO BIURA,BEZ
WZGLEDU NA TO CZY DANA DIECEZJA POSIADA TELEX, CZY TEZ NIE.

POTRZEBNE INFORHACJE PRZEKAZUJEMY DYREKTOROH CHARYTATYWNYM
w POSZCZEGOLNYCH DIECEZJACH.

2. PROSIflY ARANZOl-JAC vJYSYLKI DARO\-) JAK DOTYHCZAS, TO ZNACZY
DO PORTU GDYNIA.

- W RUBRYCE 'CONSIGNEE' PROSIHY PODAC PELNY ADRES KOHISJI CHARYTAT-
<:» T Y (.J N E J ~JE vi ROC L A 1.Jl U 1 J E S LIT RAN S P 0 R T P R Z E Z N A C Z 0 N Y D L ATE J DIE C E Z J I I

- W RUBRYCE NOTIFY PODAC ADRESY;
AI C. HARTWIG GDYNIA - DZIAL 5

GDYNIA, UL. DERDOWSKIEGO 7

BI I<OMISJA CHARYTATYWNA EPISKOPATU POLSKI
ODDZIAL DIECEZJALNY GDANSK

UL. GOrlOLI<I 11/13, KS. S. DUDA
II Y J A S tl I E tJ IE ; Dol~U{X 0 D D Z I A L \.)G DAN SKU R E PRE Z E n r U J E N A S ~J S P R A \~A C H
PRZESYLEK MORSKICH.

3. 0 I L E J EST rl0 Z L I \.j 0 S C, t·} A J L E PIE J T 0 HA R LAD 0 i~A C D 0 K 0 NT ENE R A
CO BARDZIEJ BEZPIECZNE I ULATWIA ROWNIEZ TRANSPORT LADOWY •

K 0 N TEN E R Z P 0 R T U J EST P R Z E \10 Z 0 N Y D 0
ABOVE VIA ITT JAN 25 1983 1125 FRON 0315749A CAR PL

p

4-27069 Sfl

J H20 1 12.5 1 8 : 27
V r-·lU J E rIY T RES C D ALE K 0 PIS U, K TOR EGO N A D A U A ,-j IE Z 0 S TAL 0
P RUE R (.j A N E

KONTENER Z PORTU JEST PRZEWOZONY DO ODBIORCY DIECEZJALNEGO.
4. \oJ S P R A I E 0 B U \-J I A - \~ Z A SAD Z I E \-)S Z Y S T K I E N U 11 E R Y SAC HOD L I ~JE ,
G D Y Z 0 [3U ~j I E J EST P 0 S Z U I<I t~A N E flI E T Y L K 0 P D LAD 0 R 0 SLY C H ,
ALE HOZE HAwET BARDZIEJ DLA DZIECI I MLODZIEZY.
PODOBNIE JEST I Z ODZIEZA. WSZYS TKIE ROZrlIARY ZNAJDA BARDZO
SZYBI<O POTRZEBUJACYCH ~A8YWCOW.

SERDECZNIE POZDRAWIAMY - SZCZESC BOZE
/"1. TOPOR

CZY OD8ERANO CALA TRESC DOBRZE?

:'-27'J6) S/"

0315749A CAR PL

ABOVE VIA ITT JAN 25 1983 1129 FROM 0315749A CAR PL
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1.-27069 SA

JH2 01/25 12:19

::;:' 12 +
JH TX AF

';?
4-27J69 SA

'--"" 4-27069/130 J 0 H A;J i [S I U H GTE LEX 12 H1 J

JAI,USZ I)R;'U~
-;2-A SIrlGL[ QUI\RTEr?S
"[STERN DEE? LEVELS
2 5 o n CAR L E T(Ji'J V IL L E

r LEA SET '; A n s " I T F U L L U .J I ; ; ~ "E S :, ;. eEl () iI' ; eVE A [) D H r sse c ;! T := t: T S
IS pj rOlISH:

2 KO'lrLETY SLC'"I;l:'I ?OlSI~O-A~:C~[LSI(l I f,[.,GIELSKO rOLSKI NADESZLY
DO?IERU W CZ~AqT[K UGIECLY ZGorv UrpZ[DZA~'u 7E ~YSYLKA DRCGA
r I c P S K A \.: 0 i( ~ E S 1 E S \' l,~ T [ C Z flY' 1 J [ S T n LUG A
fJ R CJ S Z;:: .J Z. I A erG D U ':1 I~ G [ Z [ C h l C S C ? U [ ., c y r R Z Y r: i\J L r. ,")s z C II
I r. T t Il C J [; C II S T Ii D J[. S T T R (\ :~ T IJ ' .' f\ .::, Z ['l:1 iJ G I ;:: J S T ;; 0 ~; ." C ( t 1\ • 1 use I S l [
II II i , l' L o \; c . I ~ L Z r 1 C \; I( 1 I J [ S Z C Z t r I 1 [ i,:1 ['l [ S 7 L Y ? c !A DTor ~Y i: I EST [ T Y

"--' "--" r! IE' , Any T UTA. J S I( L M [, U K S lEG A R :. I •
JESlI C,;CECIE STUCRZYC \lLAS~!A OkGAtHZACJE TO ,:!E I'A Z liAr,I NIC
\,SPOL;jEG0 •
d Y S Y LAn Y 1 r' o r I? LET r: A r A fl,.; F. [ .:E: S i' 0 C Z T i\ ? fUJ S If' V rOT \! IE R D Z r c
UD:3IOR
? 0 Z iH( o \J IE. ti I,". J A [Hi! G A V,6. :1 D [ i) U T

COL 32 2')00

JH TX AF

r;? (
4-27069 SA
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L-27069 SA

57-27264A SA

TO POLISH RELIEF FUND JHB
FRO r1 T RAN SAT L A r·j TIC S HIP P I r··j G CAP E T 0 U N

"-'" DT 83/01123
NO 264 JED/RB

AT T: n R S V A tJ D E\ PUT.
WE REFER TO YOUR TELEX OF 2611 AND HAVE PLEASURE IN ADVISING THAT
OUR PRINCIPALS HAVE AGREED TO ASSIST IN THIS RELIEF PROJECT.

THEY ARE THEREFORE WILLING TO GRANT A RATE OF USD 850/20 FT
ALL IN FOR THE S HIP 11 EN T FRO r'1 SAP 0 R T TOG D Y N IA. ALL LAN D SID E
COSTS AND TERrlINAL FEE FOR YOUR ACCOUNT.
WITH REGARD TO ALLOWING THE CONTAINER TO MOVE TO WROCLAW WE ARE
AGREEABLE TO ALLOW THIS \lITH A FREE PERIOD OF TWO WEEKS FROM TIME
OF DISCHARGE TO TIME OF RETURN OF CONTAINER TO GDYNIA.
[\FTER \~HICH TInE DErlURRAGA [\T A RATE OF USD 5/DAY IS PAYABLE.
THIS CHARGE TO BEXAPAID IN SA.

'-' P L S E CON FIR n T Ii ISO F FER I SAC C E P TAB LET 0 YOU A r~D 1-)H E IJ YOU
ANTICIPATE THE SHIPMENT TO TAKE PLACE.

KIND II REGARDS

+++~
~-27')6()sr.

57-27264A SA



INLEWERINGL. ;:'WYSVAN'N GEREGISTRE STUK"::::f" :RTIFICATE OF POSTING OF A R

Soos volg geadresseer: Addressed as follows:

............t:::b.:7.::I(f.y!Lb:; ~.B.:J.:i~f. ..
·········v··················l··ry·······~·········..···· .
·..·X~..·················(. /;;?.~..~ .
.~.~ ~.~.on~·:::·:;···M~··:;.~~ .
··0..· ·····..········..···· ·..L ~~ ..'::::::!.~.......... .
~;.~.~~~~.~.;~.~.~.~.~.~~.~.~.~.;.~.:;..~~ ~cYf .

®
r 70.. ..~ P·;J42

Aanneembeampte
Accepting Officer

REGISTERED

Contal'Company
17 Degraves Street
Melbourne Vie,
AUSTWLIA3000

26 January 1983

Attentio'1: H. Syriato\>licz

Dc[r ::>irs,

Reference is nade to your Lctte..c 20 November 1983, \·lith your enc l.osed
Pzofozr, a invoice forJC'anina J .sLan, Jan Stcmisla,.,;rsJd - ~lO\-miJ 'l'urystyczny
Angiclsko-PolsJd, Pols' c-. iel::;_i / !'_ - Lct.Lonaz y Fc,r t ur t 'tr -
EnJIish/Polish, Polibh/ liel Ilu~ Iosta~e •

In tl Ls connection
4raft 10. 02 4L'::;

~.r inc L ~=l11 \ ank Lu.ited
u t:r, L I> ,,

onar y y u C v in us ofPIca>
t: ,C -clte of cc .

Yours "':a.ithf\~lly
nOLI[ H U"LI. ;l? FU

\ ,.
/

\ I

I RS J. VAi~__D:S

TRUST::E
PUT



Representatives of:
PEKAO BANK POLAND

17 DEGRAVES STREET
MELBOURNE. VIC,. AUSTRALIA. 3000
Telephone: 63 6336 (4 lines)

Mrs J. VAN DE PUT
POLISH RELIEF FUND
POBox 65599
BENMORE 2010
South Africa

20th November 1982

Dear Madam,

We thank you for your letter of 4th November and enclose our pro-
forma invoice, as requested.

lTnfortunately, the price of the dictionary has been increased in the
meantime and is now $12.00.

Yours f'ai tbfully,

//, H. Syriatm.,ricz
Managing Director

Encl.

0,0(3;:)0

Telegraphic and Cable Address: CONTALCO MELBOURNE C Telex 356,47
Bankers: ANZ Banking Group Limited. 39 Elizabeth Street, Melbourne, Vie. 3000



Representatives of:
ORBIS TRAVEL

17 DEGRAVES STREET
MELBOURNE, VIC., AUSTRALIA, 3000
Telephone: 63 6336 (4 lines)

20th November 1982
PRO FORl"J.A INVOICE

Janina Jaslan, Jan Stanislawski - SLO'vlNIK TURYSTYCZNY
ANGIELSKO-POLSKI
POLSKO-ANGIELSKI

/A DICTIONARY FOR TOURISTS - ENGLISH-POLISH
POLISH-ENGLISH/

+ postage - air mail $6.00
- surface $1.40-

AU$ 12.00

Telegraphic and Cable Address: CONTALCO MELBOURNE. Telex 35647
Bankers: ANI Banking Group Limited, 39 Elizabeth Street, Metbourne, Vie. 3000



17 DEGRAVES STREET
MELBOURNE, VIC., AUSTRALIA, 3000
Telephone: 63 6336 (4 lines)

PRO FORYJ.AINVOICE

Representatives of:
ORBIS TRAVEL

20th November 1982

Janina Jaslan, Jan Stanislawski - StOVlNIK TURYSTYCZNY
ANGIELSKO-POLSKI
POLSKO-ANGIELSKI

/A DICTIONARY FOR TOURISTS - ENGLISH-POLISH
POLISH-ENGLISH/

+ postage - air mail $6.00
- surface $1.40-

AU$ 12.00

Telegraphic and Cable Address: CONTALCO MELBOURNE. Telex 35647
Bankers: ANZ Banking Group Limited, 39 Elizabeth Street, Metbourne, Vie. 3000



1-1 (1980)

COMPLETE IN TRIPLICATE
NEDBANK LIMITED

(Registered Commercial Bank)

APPLICATION FOR OVERSEAS TRANSFER OF FUNDS

Tol!~f:,(]t~r~""B,""'~" if.
PAYMENT TO BE EFFECTED IN: r:71 Foreign Currency ( :~ ~LCd (state which currency)

[i] Draft (which will be collected)

Date: . ;z. /.~ ..:..f ..&. .
D Rand

TYPE OF TRANSFER: o Mail

AMOUNT: ft...v...1. !.?/ +.P .
BEN EF IC IARY: Name: ··.···c:·Q··~~r+t~f;;;;~········;;;:·····Wl~~·~·····"i/r~······a,-······£k·········~·····~··;;·······················

Address 1.7.;- !- 5.-:: -{ - !&.:J ~ .

o Telegraphic

CREDIT ACCOUNT AT:

REASON FOR PAYMENT: ::p.:.::t);)i.:(:;;;;:::::~:;;]kk.;;:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::.:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::
INSTRUCTIONS: D.Advise and pay 0 Pay on application and identification D Credit account under advice

D Other: .

IF T -: EFFECTED UNDER 0 0
FOn. .•...•.cfID CONTRACT MENTION CONTRACT NO: EXCON APPROV AL HELD Yes Not applicable

"-
In th", case of a Telegraphic/Mail Transfer it is agreed that the bank is not liable for errors or delays in transmission, non-arrival, misinterpretation on
rer • or for any loss or damage from whatever cause arising, including failure to identify properly the stated beneficiary.
I/v\' ..Jeclarethat I/we have not applied and will not apply to any other bank for the same foreign exchange facilities.

Pleasedebit my/our account number I I I I II I .1 ,I I I I with total cost.

APPLICANT'S NAME: pp../.L~.H fI./i..!../fi.E. .E.~I..1ib. .
ADDRESS: ..e ..(.I.2?g.X ~)~s. r..9. .

........................0.~Yl~.7:e:: ~/.? .
SIGNATURE: ~ ;" " \ .

",r" FOR BANK USE ONLY
F.A_A.s. (spot) ~ EtEE} T/D Operator to enter

number assupplied by
F.A.A.D. (forward drawing) the computer

CURRENCY: (Refer to Alpha Abreviation) Iqulq
CODE: (Enter -ss- if spot sale and "OS" rn

if drawing forward contract)

FOREIGN AMOUNT ..•........•.••...............•................................•........•...............•.•

I~~II I I 1.1 I I I I I I

.e!.!:!! Correspondents charges; ..•........•...............................................•.•.•.......•..•.............

TOTAL: 1,131' ~14 I I I I I I I I I I I I
RATE CHECK: (Ordinary rate ="2"; Special rate = "4': Forward exch. rate = "6") ~

RAND EQUIVALENT: ..•........•..................•......................•........•......•.•...........•.•.•.•........•.•........................ ..1 I I I I I I I I I I I
TRANSACTION TYPE: ;...............•................ _..........•.......... ~

(Draft = "21"; Mail Trf. = "22"; Tel. Trf. = "23") PLUS: Commission

ITEM NO.: (Number of draft, M.T. or T.T.)
Postage

Cable charges ....•.•...•.•••.•.....••.•.•..•...•.••...•.....•..•.•...•...•.•.•..

Other ...................................................................
DETAILS FOREIGN CORRESPONDENT: . C/v'Id
N~.QJ.,¥.?Ir.t@gc:::'.t-:~~Q! TOTAt R ~

........................@.~K::............................................................ Branch: ........•........• P..~~ ~ .
ACCOUNT NUMBER

..........................................................................................................................r---Eir--f*r-'-'il

, li'-"'-'idI ( B k-1 qq g
(state-Account number of Bank through
which cover has been provided)

Excon approval held Initials

TRANSACTION CATEGORY: (Imports = "J ": Under R200 = "3"; R200
and over = "4"; Rand not wanted = "5")

~: ••••• ~ - FORWARD EXCHANGE CONTRACT I I I I I I I I I I I
........................................ ~
~: TIME RECEIVED (for T/T's only) ....•...•.•..•...•...•.............................•...................

DRAFT RECEIVED: (Signature of Client)



PUBLISHERS BOOKSELLERS
Sole Distributors in the U.K. of Polish Books, Periodicals and Newspapers.

Retail Book and Gift ShOD

"POLONEZ"
129/130, SHEPHERD'S BUSH CENTRE, LONDON, W.12

Telephone: 01- 749 3097 & 01 -743 2391
Registered Office:
18 Bentinck Street
London, WIE 2QZ
Reg. No. 953918

YOm' Ref.

Our Ref.

Mrs.J.Van De Put,
Polish Relief Found.
for Polish Organization
in the Rep.of South Africa,
P.O.Box 65599,
Benmore 2010,
Rep.of South Africa

Londyn,9.02.1983

, --

Szanowna Pani,

Po otrzymaniu Pani telexu z dnia 1.02.1983,
probowalismy ~ pol~czyc si~ , lecz bez rezultatu, w zwiqzku
z tym informacj~ przekazujemy listownie.
J Pierwsza pacz,ka zostala wyslana od nas dnia

8.12.1982, druga - dn:17.12.82,zas trzecia - dn.22.12.82.
Prawdopodobnie w mi~dzyczasie otrzymala Pani brakuj~ce paczki.

~ Po otrzymaniu ich, b~dziemy bardzo zobowiqzani za poinformowanie
nas.

Z powazaniem,
~u.o

H.Werno /Mrs/



®

A. Belikoff & Co (Jhb) (Pty) Ltd
P.O. Box 3847
JOHANNESBURG
2000

10 February 1983

l.ttcmtion: !lr r:.i,. Peiser
• nagin_ 0ircctor

',-J Dear Sir!heser,

(10 refer to our v i.s i.t; to
with tle vritor a. \Jis;
J and ovoxcoat.s in ur e \
Poland vi, Durban 01).

yovr ~toees and our subsequent .
t.o coniirn having bought fro y_
01, on Lehalf of the Poli['.: 1 .

1 "0110 convez snt Lon
~t cuality s con~

Gr ...·c~·'C'.tcl>co

100 _(.s r ,n :' r

:'00 . er.s lC ~ , - r

coe.t; ~

coats _')~'12 _

"0 juveni18 COe t, (7- I 1

Please note t.hat; .0.11 t:-r.>COi:1.t1?urchased are to be 0_ b l: '-r l,·. i. vu LLab Lo,
pure weal, packec' in very sound cartons suitable for (X ort.

He have just been advLso. by our forwarding agents on caLcuL tLoric of
tbe container can take rioz e cartons or bales. We wou Ld thl.l·eforC'r C:'

to prepare this order .n the moarrt i.me as it stands; \,lC: i.~_ t i 1C:":.;):3E'

shortly.

Kindly confirm that all is in oreer. Harking instructionr- ,lill Iollow.

We trust that you will instruct your staff to attend to the execution of this
order in a most miticulous way, expecially in veew of the needs of the people
receiving these coats in Poland.

Yours sincerely
POLISH RELIEF FUND

MRSJ.~
TRUSTEE
JVDP/mt

DE PUT



d.oAd/~ dO(k~~A-- .o j) if - 2A fQ L~lV', ..\
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j<:Q '< tr di;. ecJ {A/Vt e r! {~J ,'- l( ,J
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®

f.

Bellls.Clothing
153 Pr.esident Street
JOHANNESBURG
2001

10 February 1983

Attention: Nr Brennt"r

'---....--Denr ~'r Br -nncr ,

Ue wish to corif Lrm for 'Joo·3 order I s sake, having puz ohe se~, ::rorJ you as follows:

65 Dales of first qua Li.t.y •..ur evV100l second hand ove rcoat;'. conrLs t Lnq of

~oo 20 bales ladies wooLean, ovezcoaas @ R4, 00 ea
30 in a bale F,.? 4 0,00

15 ales •..ens woo ILc.i. j\il'~Tc( r_';:~: (> R:J,OO 8i"""!.

25 in C\ halo

'~ 30 bbalcs juvenile (7-1. ) \
50" in t: ] aL.

77~ ,ce

\,;8 were ..i_>.in~· .-or .i- r:
the ve.sse L to the ) . l.-~r 1

r.t; r·~ili.r. .. 0 ~

.on+.h, 11c~..GC\.+ic: i; . J..:t'; ".
in t ,e iuean t.Lr.ie 1r occo 1 L ~,r-,J.r,ctin<J Lest ('lnl:U:~ :-Cl< c, > ',:'''::'

that his order ,,,ill !~e "".-,..cvhat; increas _(~shortly.
.o s c Lbi.. ity

harking instructions v/ill fo110>/.

Yours sincerely
POLISH RELIEF FUND

I'IRS J. VANDE PUT
TRUSTEE

JVDP/mt

.\! \I'
u



STAT~n";::NT / STAAT

Telephone 21-2021/2/3 Telegrams and Cables: "SAM ROM"

A. BELIKOFF & CO. JHB. (PTY.) LTO.

170 PRESIDENT STREET
(OFF END STREET)

p.O. BOX 3847
JOHANNESBURG 2000

Wholesale
Merchants

IPol ish ReI ief Fund
P. O. Box 65599
~ENMORE

~2010

L

OVER 90 DAYS
OOR 90 DAE

90 DAYS
90 DAE

60 DAYS·
60 DAE

30 DAYS
30 DAE

BALANCE
SALDO

ANALYSIS OF ACCOUNT RENDERED
ONTLEDING VAN UITSTAANDE REKENING

DATE REFERENCE DEBIT CREDIT
DATUM VERWYSING DEBIET KREDIET

CD16 83GDS 13,396 ,.5 70.00 2,370.00 s

-;

'--'

E. & O.E.

Interest at 1,6% p.m. will be charged on all extended terms.

The last amount in
this column is the

amount due.
Die laaste bed rag in
hierdie kolom is

bed rag verskuldig.



. ,J

P.O. Box 3847. Johannesburg 2000

TELEPHONE 21·2021/2/3
Telegrams and Cables: "SAMROM'"

INVOICE - DELIVERY NOTE

~. BELIKOFF & CO. JHB. (PTY.) LTD.--Merchants
"----' 170 PRESIDENT STREET, (off End St.1, JOHANNESBURG 2001. . Jo ~.~~ 19~ .

~ k t'~__f(Q lei~,jK(J£·(L1Yr{I),

~ ••t •••••••••••••••••••~.~~~~~: ••~q(~ •••••••••••
Delivery •....................... "" .... """ .......•.....................................

E.&O.E.

PLEASE NOTE: Goods are not returnable without prior consent.
Not responsible for damage to goods in transit. Signature: .
No claims for shortages will be recognised unless notified immediately on receipt of goods.

MARIN 5 ~193

Quo ititv Description Code Price R c

.__ . ~ .,

N0=Ni4~~1C11l-r~ l' ----

b(.~ ~ (~ 1'110 .6l.Q- .. - f--
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SASDRUK/SARPRINT

SOUTH AFRICAN TRANSPORT SERVICE

ReJerence .. I..c;.:.~.?:.:.9 .

Tel. .. 71..~:.:-:~/~ .. : .

Dear S:tr / Madam,
9- ~ ~ « r . J

Your letter ... <;~ •• 7.... e;~f~~. ~.':~ .::.••••••••.••••••••••••••••••

regarding .:;1;q-.:;.p..~~,;,,, .. ~ .• - )<,-;>. ~fo. .-1f. -e,~~ ~v'. "~.:k.-,:,,:~-~
I wish to inform you that .•~';- .. -r;--p.~ ... ;,: .... '7f-;C: ".--:-;.:' ••••••••.
ff- -r: ,~., ~ ,

-'- ~ ~ '7•..•~. "-<.'-<->""" ,'\..-.<L ~~I....-~_~r, ~,.- i., .•.••..•......••••.••.•••.•••••.••••••.

'" i.>--a->---, ~ .c:-, - R~.~_ .. , /-- .. --. ~"" .
AYk>urs faithfully



Pakker til Polen
Parcels to Poland
Pakete nach Polen
Colis pour la Pologne

-:

POLISH RELIEF FUND
P.O. Box 4205
JOHANNESBURG 2000
.Republi~ of South Africa

Reg. Nr. 44998 Kebenhavn, Danmark
Telefon: 01-3051 40 / Telex dk 16430
Dampfcergevej 8 - Frihavnen -~~JDK-2100 Kebenhavn 0

~ ,)' JB/RS

Kopenhaga 17.02.83

,.
Szanowni Panstwo!

Celem naszego listu jest przedstawienie Panstwu naszej propozycji -
propozycji wsp~ipracy.
Szukamy osoby prywatnej lub firmy,kt~ra chciqlaby reprezentowad nas
na terenie Republiki Pqtudni~wej Afryki w formie agentury lub jakiej-
kolwiek innej formie korzystnej dla obydwu stron.

/Firma Scanpaket zajmuje si~ wysYlk~ sta~dartowych paczek zywno~ciowYCh
~ do ~01ski,artykuX6w przemio/iowych,nawoz6w sztucznych i irodk£w

owadob~czych przeznaczonych dla rolnictwa.
A oto informacje 0 nas: I
- Scanpaket Kopenhagen Aps jest firma dunska z kapita;(em gwarancyjnym

zdeponowanym w Hellerup Bank w Kop~nhadze: Firma powst¥a dw,? lata
temu jako samodzielny oddzi~ firmy Jauerfood Aps - firmy 0 5wiatowym
zasiegu,dzialajacej od 36 lat na rynku rozprowadzania produkt6w
~ywnosciowych.

- Mamy bardzo dobrze zorganizowany proces ekspedycji przesy)Ce~,to jest
zautomatyzowan~ paczkowarni7,komputerow~ rejestracj~ klient6w i
towareS'woraz efektywny transport.
Minimalna Odl~Xosd miedzy Dani~ a Polsk~ przy jednoczesnym ~tafym
polaczeniu promowymKop~nhagi ze Szczecinem/Swinouj~ciem stwarza
mozliwoici kontaktu z odbiorcct w Polsce prawie "na cOdzieh".

- Mamy qiskie ceny' na znane z wysokiej jakosci dutiskie produkty
zywnosciowe,gdyz ekspedjujemy nasze przesyfki bezposrednio ze strefy
wOlnocfowej portu kopenhaskiego.

- Osi~~niecia - przez dwa lata wysJali~my towary na sume 1.000.000
/ funt6w angielskich.Jednocze§nie pomagamy w realizowaniu przesyJek

~ charytatywnych do Polski.Jestesmy w staAym kontakcie z Komisjami
Charytatywnymi dziafajqcymi przy Djecezjach Ko~cio;ta Katolickiego
w Polsce. / (

- Gwarancj:.- pewno'c dostarczania naSzYCh.pr~eSYJ:k mi:fzy sir promil:~
reklamacJl. Na 40.000 wy~anYCh paczek mlellsmy Jedynle 10 rekla~cJl.

England
Lloyds Bank Ltd., London
account no. 0458947
Danmark og Skandinavien
Hellerup Bank, Kebenhavn
KtO.-Nr.156832-5
Valuta-Konto Nr. 5179969334-1
postgirokonto K0benhavn
Konto-nr. 1515241
Beige
Societe Generale de Banque, Bruxelles
Compte No 210-0732.438-43
Espania
Banco de Vizcaya, Madrid
Kto.-Nr.09-981.520-5

USA
The First International City Bank
of Chicago, account no. 5319773
Niederlande
amra-bank, Amsterdam
Kto.-Nr.43.55.88.966
Postgira Rijkspostsparbank, Arnhem
Kto.-Nr.2616886
Luxembourg
Banque Generate du Luxembourg,
Luxemb., Compte No 30-178647-12-1
Administration des Postes,
Checques Postaux, Luxembourg
Compte No 26574-93

Canada
The Bank of Nova Scotia, Toronto
account no. 13290-14
Bundesrepublik Deutschland
Deutsche Bank AG, Dusseldorf
Kto.-Nr. 759 0326
Postscheckamt Essen
Kto. -Nr. 1214-430
France
Banque Industrielle Et Mobiliere Privee
Paris, Compte No 475 650 001
Portugal
Banco Totta & Acores, Lisboa
Kto.-Nr.11264019/001



/

.:

Paczki nasze s1 caJkowicie ubezpieczone,a nawet w skrajnym przypadku
niedoreczenia nas zej pac zk i ,natychmiast wysy;Lamy 1/ paczk, ekwiwalent"
bez jakichkolwiek obci7ten dla zleceniodawcy.

B~dziemy wdziyczni za odpowiedf na nasz lis~.
B~dziemy t ak'ze iur-adowanL jesli Pat1stwo zaiiileresujecie siT nas z:'1
propozycj9,jesli natomiast nie interesuje to Pahstwa,bydziemy bardzo
zobowiazani za wskazanie nam kogos,kto chci~by nawiaza6 z nami kontakt.

JC1czr serdecznolci pozostaj7c z powazaniem

sMrSki
Dyrektor OddZ~



/

KATOLSK BISPEKONTOR ANSGARSTIFTELSEN

.:

BREDGADE 69 A .1260 K08ENHAVN K. TLF.(OI) 116080'. GIRO 5001471

Na podstawie osobistych kontaktow jak rowniez w oparciu 0 przedloi.one dokurnenty Kancelaria Biskupia .

Koscio la Katolickiego w Danii stwierdza CO nastepuje:

Finna Scanpaket Kopenhagen Ltd. jest dunska firma z siedzibq w Kopenhadze z dzialalnoscia skierowanq na

Polske, Scanpaket Kopenhagen Ltd. dzialajqc jako oddzial finny Jauerfood posiada wszystkie doswiadczenia
1.:-

zdobyte przez swoja firme macierzysta w ciagu 351atjej dzialalnosci na Swiatowym rynku produktow iywnos-

ciowych.

Scanpaket Kopenhagen Ltd. jest wysoce wyspecializowana firmq na polu wysylania posrednictwa izakupu
produktow zywnosclowych, posiada pelna znajomosc asortymentu zywnosci na rynku Swiatowym jak rowniez

sprawnie i pewnie funkcjonujacy system transportu.

Specialnoscia finny Scanpaket Kopenhagen Ltd. jest przedewszystkiem dostarczanie produktow zywnosclowych

do Polski w roi.nych fonnach. Od niedawna dzia Ialn osc jej zostala rowniez rozszerzona na produkty przemyslowe.

Jest wiadomym, ze obecna sytuacja w Polsce wymaga szybkich.i dobrze zorganizowanych dostaw iywnoSci • to

zadanie realizuje Scanpaket Kopenhagen Ltd. z duzym poswieceniem i bardzo dobrymi rezuItatami.

Godnym wzmiankowania jest fakt, ze Scanpaket Kopenhagen Ltd. w rownym stopniu angaZuje sie w organizowanie

charytatywnych przesylek do Polski co w swoje wlasne dostawy.

W naszej opinii Scanpaket Kopenhagen Ltd. zasluguje na wysokie uznanie nie tyIko ze wzgledu na reprezentowany

wysoki stopieri profesionalizmu aleprzedewszystkiern jako firma, ktora 'przychodzi z pomoC4 wielu ludziom w Polsce.

Scanpaket Kopenhagen Ltd. dziala jako spolka akcyjna w oparciu 0 fundusz gwarancyjny zdeponowany w

Hellerup Bank w Kopenhadze.
/

Copenhagen, the 3. of June 1982

KATOtSK BISPEKONTOR

General Secretary
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Dear Sir
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Yours Zuith£ully
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SUID-AFRIKAANSE VERVOERDIENSTE - SOUTH AFRICAN TRANSPORT SER ICES

RIG ALLE MEDEDELINGS AAN DIE
HOOFBESTUURDER

ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS TO THE
GENERAL MANAGER

TELEFOON/TELEPHONE
VERWYSING/REFERENCE

713-4306
RG.6279

HOOFBESTUURDER SE KANTOOR
GENERAL MANAGER'S OFFICE
Privaatsak/Private Bag X47
JOHANNESBURG
2000

KABELGRAMME/CABLES I
TELEGRAMME/TELEGRAMS ( SAR

The Trustee
Polish Relief Fund
P.O. Box 65599
BENMORE

Dear Madam

RAILWAY CHARGES FROM CITY DEEP TO DURBAN

The request in your letter of 7 February 1983 that used winter
clothing railed to Durban for shipment to Poland for distribution
to Polish children, men and women be conveyed at a lower rate
than the ordinary public rate, has been afforded careful and
sympathetic consideration.

The S.A. Transport Services' extant tariff structure, however,
does not provide for ·.concessions of this nature and in the
circumstances, although I would like to assist in the matter,
it is regretted it is not practicable to meet you in the
desired direction.

Yours faithfully

" i
/4/ .-t?~.0-~-~

~GENERAL MANAGER



The Trustee
Polish Relief Fund
P.O. Box 65599
BENMORE
2010

SOUTH AFRICAN TRANSPORT SERVICES
SUID-AFRIKAANSE VERVOERDIENSTE
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THE TRANSATLANTIC SHIPPING AGENCY (PTY) LTD. has pleasure in announcing that from

the 1st April 1983 thei r Johannesburg Branch Office will take over the full responsibil ity for

Marketing and Traffic operations in the Transvaal for the Liner services of

TRANSATLANTIC SHIPPING CO. to and from Scandinavia/Baltic/Canary Islands

SCANCARRIERS LTD. to Australia and New Zealand.

The first sailings that will be affected by the new arrangement are:

SOUTHBOUND KOLSNAREN VOY 942

NORTHBOUND KOLSNAREN VOY 442

As from these sailings all the Collection of Freight and Charges, Documentation routines and

Container provision and logistics will be handled by this office.

The offices of Mitchell Cotts Maritime (SA) (Ptv) Ltd. at Durban, East London and Port Elizabeth

will continue to represent Transatlantic Shipping Co. and ScanCarriers Ltd. asat present.

The address of the Johannesburg office remains unchanged:-

The Transatlantic Shipping Agency (Pty) Ltd.

Suite 1604

16th Floor, Kine Centre,

Commissioner Street,

JOHANNESBURG.
2001.

Telephone No.

Telex No.

21-5441

8-7459 SA.

TRANSATLANTIC



TRANSATLANTIC

The RolRo vessel MIS Elgaren

Sailing
TO AND FROM

SCANDINAVIA/BALTIC PORTS-CANARY ISLANDS



/ " /

GENERAL AGENTS FOR SOUTHERN AFRICA:

/ THE

TRANSATLANTIC
SHIPPING AGENCY (PTY.) LTD.

Head Office: CAPE TOWN
8 St. Georges Street, CAPE TOWN 8001
P.O. Box 640, Cape Town 8000
Telex 57-27264 SA. Phone 254390

Branch Office: JOHANNESBURG
Suite 1604, 16th Floor, Kine Centre,
Commissioner Street, Johannesburg 2001
Telex 8-7459 SA. Phone 21-5441

FOR ENQUIRIES PLEASE CONTACT:

v
V

CAPE TOWN: The Transatlantic Shipping Agency (Pty) Ltd. Telephone 254390
Telex 57-27264

PORT ELIZABETH: Mitchell Cotts Maritime (SA) (Pty) Ltd. Telephone 29371
Telex 74-7064

EAST LONDON: Mitchell Cotts Maritime (SA) [Ptv) Ltd. Telephone 22475
Telex 75-670

DURBAN: Mitchell Cotts Maritime (SA) (Pty) Ltd. Telephone 254351
Telex 62-2118

JOHANNESBURG: The Transatlantic Shipping Agency (Ptv) Ltd. Telephone 215441
Marketing/Booking Telex 8-7459

Documentation/ Mitchell Cotts Maritime (SA) (Pty) Ltd. Telephone 395711
Containers Telex 4-24170, 4-22028

WALVIS BAY: W. Woker Freight Services Ltd. Telephone 2211 U
Telex 747

U
MAPUTO: Manica Mozambique Lda Telephone 25041

Telex 6218/6227/
6228/6229

BEIRA: Manica Mozambique Lda Telephone 23183
Telex 7345/7445

HARARE: Manica Freight Services Zimbabwe Ltd. Telephone 790186
Telex 4143

BULAWAYO: Manica Freight Services Ltd. Telephone 69231
Telex 3367

L1MBE: Manica Freight Services (Malawi) Ltd. Telephone 652000
Telex 4464

BLANTYRE: A.M.I. Rennie Press (Malawi) Ltd. Telephone 635085
Telex 4240



IMPORT
VESSEL RONSARD KOLSNAREN ANGO ELGAREN RONSARD KOLSNAREN

VOYAGE NO. 941 942 943 944 945 946
GOTHENBURG 6/3- 7/3 23/3-24/3 9/4-10/4 26/4-27/4 13/5-14/5
OSLO 8/3- 8/3 25/3-25/3 11/4-11/4 28/4-28/4 15/5-15/5
Feeder service from Finland via Gothenburg

HANKO
HELSINKI 25/2 14/3 1/4 18/4 22/5
HIETANEN 26/2 15/3 2/4 19/4 23/5
Precarriageservice from locations in
SWEDEN NORWAY
DENMARK FINLAND

SOUTHERN AFRICA
WALVIS BAY 29/3-29/3 15/4-15/4 2/5- 2/5 19/5-19/5 5/6- 5/6
CAPE TOWN 14/3-15/3 31/3- 1/4 17/4-18/4 4/5- 5/5 21/5-22/5 7/6- 8/6
PORT ELIZABETH 1b/3-11/3 L/4- 3/4 19/4-20/4 6/5- 7/5 23/5-24/5 9/6-10/6
EAST LONDON 18/3-19/3 4/4- 5/4 21/4-22/4 8/5- 9/5 25/5-26/5 11/6-12/6
DURBAN 20/3-21/3 6/4- 7/4 23/4-24/4 10/5-11/5 27/5-28/5 13/6-14/6
BEIRA

':J/<±.. .Ll./<± s.o ) o -.l.::> / ::> 1b/6-H3/6
MAPUTO 23/3-27/3 12/4-13/4 29/4-30/4 16/5-17/5 2/6- 3/6 19/6-20/6

EXPORT
VESSEL RONSARD KOLSNAREN ANGO ELGAREN RONSARD KOLSNAREN N.B

VOYAGE NO. 441 44L 443 444 445 446
LOA

SOUTHERN AFRICA POR
BEIRA - 9/4·-11/4 - 13/5-15/5 - 16/6-18/6

26/3-27/3 12/4-13/4 29/4-30/4 16/5-17/5 2/6- 3/6 19/6-20/6 IN
MAPUTO WI
DURBAN L'd/j-L'd/j 1.4/4-1.4/4• 1./~- 1/~ 1tl/S-1tl/S 4/6- 5/6 21/6-22/6

CAL
EAST LONDON 29/3-30/3 15/4-16/4 2/5- 3/5 19/5-20/5 6/6- 7/6 23/6-24/6
PORT ELIZABETH - -
CAPE TOWN 1/4- 2/4 18/4-19/4 4/5- 5/5 22/5-23/5 9/6- 9/6 26/6-27/6
WALVIS BAY - - - - - -
CANARY ISLANDS
LAS PALMAS 13/4 30/4 15/5 4/6 20/6 9/7
TENERI FE

Scandinavia/Baltic

GDYNIA 28/4-28/4 15/5-15/5 27/5-27/5 16/6-16/6OSLO 6/7- 8/7 20/7-20/7
GOTHENBURG

26/4-27/4 13/5-14/5 25/5-26/5 14/6-15/6 4/7- 5/7 19/7-18/7
Oncarriage service to
destinations in:
SWEDEN NORWAY

) )DENMARK FINLAND 1. )

NOTICES

DING CALLS AT
T ELIZABETH NOW
CONJUNCTION

TH DISCHARGE
LS.
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SWEDEN

• OSLO

KRrST1ANSANO.

GOTHENBURG.

DEM ..M,fI\)fIGe

AAAHUS. • HELS1NG80AG

COPENHAGEN·

Scandinavia and the Baltic

Canary Islands

SANTA CRUZ
DE TENERrFE•

• LAS PALMAS

ZAIRE

ANGOI A
ZAMBIA

LUSAKA.

HARARE.

ZIMBABWE
BULAWAYO.

BOTSWANA
• WALVIS BAY

JOHANNESUURG. • MAPUTO

SWAZILAND

i esor-o
SOUTH AFRlrtJ

f"~NS""
• EAST LONDON

CAPE TOWN. •PORT ELIZABETH

• HUSUM
FINLAND

• MANTYlUOTO

HANKO • •HELSINKI•STOCKHOLM

• GOVNIA

POLAND

SWEDEN

GOTHENBURG

HELSINGBORG

MALMO

NORRKOPING

STOCKHOLM

• KOTKA NORWAY

OSLO

DENMARK

AARHUS

COPENHAGEN

FINLAND

HELSINKI

POLAND

GDYNIA

CANARY ISLANDS

LAS PALMAS

SANTA CRUZ
DE TENERIFE

SOUTH AFRICA

WALVIS BAY

CAPE TOWN

PORT ELIZABETH

EAST LONDON

DURBAN

JOHANNESBURG
MARKETING/
BOOKING
DOCUMENTATION/
CONTAINERSSouthern Africa

• BErRA

• DUABAN

MOZAMBIQUE

MAPUTO

BEIRA

MALAWI

LIMBE

BLANTYRE

ZIMBABWE

HARARE

BULAWAYO

( (
ZAMBIA

LUSAKA

AGENTS

Rederiaktiebolaget Transatlantic, Packhusplatsen 3, S-403 36 Gothenburg

Simon Edstrom AB, Hamntorget 3, S-251 06 Helsingborg

Simon Edstrom AB, Skeppsbron 7, S-201 23 Malmo

H. Uner AB, Triidgardsgatan 42, S-601 01 No rrk op inq

Ocean Shipping A.T.S. AB, Sandhamnsgatan 79, P.O. Box 27041,
S-102 51 Stockholmn

Wilhelmsens Linjeagenturer A!S, Roald Amundsens Gate 5, Oslo 1

Bergmann, Smith & Co., Pier 2 DK-8100 Aarhus

Allfreight Ltd., Amaliegade 35, DK-1017 Copenhagen K

Transocean ov , Yrjorik atu 13 A, 00120 Helsinki 12

Morska Agencja w Gdyni, 8, Pulaskiego, P.O. Box 246,81-963 Gdynia

Miller v Cia S.A., Muelle de Santa Catalina, P.O. Box 12, Canary Islands

Hamilton & Co., Avenida de Anaga 39 - Edificlo Altantico, P.O. Box 102,
Canary Islands.

W. Woker Freight Services (Ptv .) Ltd., 160, Third Street East, P.O. Box 4,
Walvis Bay
The Transatlantic Shipping Agency (Pty.) Ltd., 8, St. George's Street,
P.O. Box 640, Cape Town
Mitchell Cotts Maritime (S.A.) (Ptv.) Ltd., Transport House, 12 Grace Str:
P.O. Box 1131, Port Elizabeth
Mitchell Cotts Maritime (S.A.) Pty.) Ltd., 5th Floor, Gasson Centre, Church
Street, P.O. Box 695, East London
Mitchell Cotts Maritime (S.A.) (Pty.) Ltd., 173, Maydon Road, Maydon Wharf,
P.O. Box 1021, Durban

The Transatlantic Shipping Agency (Ptv) Ltd., Suite 1604, 16th Floor,
Kine Centre, Commissioner Street, Johannesburg
Mitchell Cotts Maritime (S.A.) (Pty.) Ltd., Cotts House, 22 Ameshoff Street,
Braamfontein, P.O. Box 706, Johannesburg

Manica Mozambique Lda, 33, Rua da Mesquita, P.O. Box 557, Maputo,

Manica Mozambique Lda, Casa Infante de Sangres, P.O. Box 14 and 23, Beira

Manica Freight Services (Malawi) Ltd., Freight Services House, Churchill
Road, P.O. Box 460, Blantyre
AMI Rennie Press (Malawi) Ltd., P.O. Box 838, Blantyre

Manica Freight Services (Zimbabwe) Ltd., Daventry kouse, Cnr. South
Avenue! Angwa Street, Harare
Manica Freight Services Ltd., Federal Centre, Tenth Avenue, P.O.
Box 1267, Bu lawayo

.eopold Walford (Zambia) Ltd., Goodman House, Cairo Road, P.O. Box
1280 Lusaka
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INlEWERINGSBEWYS VAN 'N VERSEKERDE PAKKET N8.@..G(:..:5..~ ....rw
CERTIFICATE OF POSTING OF AN INSURED PARCEL No. ~.,

'\-;frsekerde waarde R..... \~::: ...::: ....c
Insured value

Versekeringsgeld
Insurance fee

Jo........................ c

Ontvang deur
Received by

(07885-80-3500-200} R.P.W.

Geadresseerde ~ddresse~ : .'

..·~· ..·:..····· : i}.5::~..~ .
G\. ~ Iv,. k. ,,--A' C,--

···········t··~·································:·······················z .
(~ "-I- 'S J' 0..........................................................................................................
k ~I,~\-,~ .J. y-e-riJ

..........................................................................................................

DATUMSTEMPE L

PI/127

INlEWERINGSBEWYS VAN 'N VERSEKERDE PAKKET
CERTIFICATE OF POSTING OF AN INSURED PARCEL

tL. c>
Versekerde waarde R ; c

No·····~·J·fo·······················
No.

Insured value

Versekeringsgeld
Insurance fee

:jC
........................ c

,--"vang deur
Received by

(07885;-80-3500-200} R.P .w.

Geadresseerde / Addressee: ~ ..

........ ~ ~ : <:::. ~~~g.~ .,
/" U~ t·:. r r £\v t { ,i.

·····1·Q·····J··::···s:····~··~··········?··~·········· .
. '. - () /\' ~ " L<Z..e.............................. ~ ~ .

DATUMSTEMPEL
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TX NR 481/133 KATOWICE, 1.3.1933 PSA - 3/83
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ZJEDNOCZENIE POLSKIE W POLUDNIOWEJ AFRYCE

@
POLISH ASSOCIATION

IN SOUTH AFRICA

POOLSE VERENIGING

IN SUID-AFRIKA

P.O. Box 9484
JOHANNESBURG 2000

Tel. :

E. ~. cOe UilelOIJ

'3'I~~~ Wd
FO"'titl,r~~

~ 2144-
5/ ·5.83



Representatives of:
PEKAO BANK POLAND

@
17 DEGRAVES STREET
MELBOURNE, VIC., AUSTRALIA, 3000
Telephone: 63 6336 (4 lines)

Mrs. J. VAN DE PUT
POLISH RELIEF FUND
POBox 65599
BEN M 0 R E 2010
South Africa

7th March 1983

Dear Madam,
Thank you for your cheque of A$13.40 in payment for the Tourist
Dictionary which was posted by ordinary mail to your address on
8th February, as per our Invoice No 4086.
We refer to your letter of 9th Dacember, 1982 and wish to advise
that we now have in stock t1iefollowing dictionaries :
POLISH-ENGLISH DICTIONARY OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY ••

This dictionary comprises about 70.000 Polish terms and
their English equivalents from various branches of science
and technology with special emphasis on electronics,
computer science, cosmonautics, nucleonics as well as
agriculture and food industry. In addition, there are
numerous terms and expressions occurring in technical
topics and in corunercial correspondence.

$24.00

ENGLISH-POLISH DICTIONJL~Y OF SCIENCE JLNDTECHNOLOGY $27.60
This dictionary comprises about 100.000 English terms and
their Polish equivalents from va~ious branches of science
and technology with special emphasis on tenlinology in
such branches as electronics, computer science, metallurgy,
chemistry, biology medicine as well as agriculture and
food industry. Listed and explained are abbreviations
occurring in English scientific and technical literature.

Postage by surface mail of whole set $6.20

JAN STANISLAWSKI, MA~GORZATA SZERCIU-I~~DY-SIZED POLISH-
ENGLISH DICTIONARY (over 50 thousand words) $12.00
JAN STJLNIS~AWSKI, MA~GORZATA SZERCIU-HANDY-SIZED ENGLISH-
POLISH DICTIONARY (over 50 thousand words) •••• $12.00

Postage by surface mail of whole set $6.20

JAN S1'ANISLAWSKI - THE GREAT POLISH-ENGLISH DICTIONARY
(2 volumes) (comprises over 180 thousand words) 00 .. $39.00
JAN STANISLAWSKI - THE GREAT ENGLISH-POLISH DICTIONARY
(2 volumes) (comprises over 180 1Dusand words)

Postage by surface mail of whole set (4 volumes)
$39.00

$7.40

.... 2/
Telegraphic and Cable Address: CONTALCO MELBOURNE. Telex 35647

Bankers: ANZ Banking Group Limited, 39 Elizabeth Street, Metbourne, Vie. 3000



/'

Representatives of:
PEKAO BANK POLAND

17 DEGRAVES STREET
MELBOURNE, vie, AUSTRALIA, 3000
Telephone: 63 6336 (4 lines)

Polish Relief Fund, Benmore, South Africa 7.3.83

2

TIillKOSCIUSZKO FOllfDATION DICTIONARY - POLISH-ENGLISH
- ENGLISH-POLISH

$19.50
$19.50

Postage by surface mail of whole set .. $6.20

~.

Should you place an order for all the above mentioned dictionaries,
postage by surface mail would amount to .n5.80.

We would be pleased to be of service to you again and assure you of
our best attention at all times.

Yours faithfully,
CONTAL CO

H. Syriatowicz
Managing Director

Telegraphic and Cable Address: CONTALCO MELBOURNE. Telex 35647
Bankers: ANZ Banking Group limited, 39 Elizabeth Street, Melbourne, Vie. 3000
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18th March 1983
SCANPAKET
}(OPENHAGEN AnS
Dampfaergevej 8 - Fribavnen
DK-2100 Kobenhavn 0

Dear Sirs,
We thank you for your letter dated February 17th received recently.
Whilat W~ \i11 be interested in principle in co-operating with you,
at the present we t.. nnot avail ourselves of your kind offer. From
information we reoeived from Poland, it appears that the food supply
position has eased considerably and that the clothing became problem
No.1.
You ma.y -probably know that we operate here only from donations
receivod by our committee from members of the Polish community in
various centres. We have sent :5 x 20ft. containers fitted with
food for children. the elderly and infirmed, together with certain
medicines, all of which were grown, manufactured, or processed in
the Republic of ~outh Africa.
We are preparing at the moment our fourth container with clothing
only.
He wish to thank you however most sincerely for contacting us.
Yotlre sincerely,

(M~ri Van De Put



STATEMEI'.. I .:J. 1"\1"\ •

Telegrams and Cables: "SAM ROM"Telephone 2 ~--2021/2/3

A. BELIKOFF & CO. JHB. (PTY.) LTO.

170 PRESIDENT STREET
(OFF END STREET)

P.O. BOX 3847
JOHANNESBURG 2000

Wholesale
Merchants

IMessrs. Pol ish Relief Fund
~•O. Box -',5599

'l3ENMORE
201n

-,
2 5 MAR 1883

L
ANALYSIS OF ACCOUNT RENDERED

ONTLEDING VAN UITSTAANDE REKENING
BALANCE
SALDO

OVER90 DAYS 90 DAYS 60 DAYS
OOR 90 DAE 90 DAE 60 DAE

2.370.00 -r.
DATE REFERENCE DEBIT CREDIT
DATUM VERWYSING DEBIET KREDIET

~
~/('. '"\jI #'-'----'

A. BELIKOFF& co. (JHB.) (PTY.) LTD.

JOHN DONALD (PTY.) LTD.

dV. m.. rpeLUl
Managing Director

170 PRESIDENT STREET
CORNER END STREET
JOHANNESBURG, 2001
P.O. BOX 3847
JOHANNESBURG, 2000
PHONE: 21 - 2 021/2

E. & O.E.

Interest at 1,6% p.m. will be charged on all extended terms.

The last amount in
this column is the

amount due.
Die laaste bedrag in
hierdie kolom is

bed rag verskuldig.



P.O. Box 3847, Johannesburg 2000
TELEPHONE 21-2021/2/3

Telegrams and Cables: "SAM ROM"

INVOICE - DELIVERY NOTE

L{D!l ~gJ..v

13396
A. ·BElIKOFF & CO. JHB. (PTY.) LTD.--Merchants

__________~_Q ~_g ~ 19~ _170 PRESIDENT STREET, (off End StJ, JOHANNESBURG 2001_

IQ fQ_~_£_~H p_~_~~_·~~E'1Y!!_!)~_
••I ••••••••••••••••••• e~i!!:i~~q··;ori.·....·...

Delivery _

'-"
Quantity Description Code Price R c

r r-... I

id~ j\/~ I~M'i rtICJJft~· ~_tQ.o / l.f 10 t9-O

(e-o I.\. I~ D( (!~?tIs. . <6.a.c c; ~,/

~/ i~'g1 ... . 0.ruc alo- 61-0~\

~ 10 '~ r
/ '"1 ~t ..•. . .~./9c i60.

~AfOc I () ----,....
'----""' )~W do fl't.VJ ,<~13 e ~ d~7o~ r~ /~ .~

I ---c:::.--.
-

E. & O.E.

PLEASE NOTE: Goods are not returnable without prior consent.

Not responsible for damage to goods in transit.

MARIN S 5193

Signatu re: .__._.. __... ._.... __. . __... __. __

No claims for shortages will be recognised unless notified immediately on receipt of goods.



153 President Street/Straat, Johannesburg 2001
Tel. 37-7430, Tel. Add. "CHIPS", P.O. Box/Posbus4851, Johannesburg 2000.

Monaay
1983-03-28

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This Affiaavit serves to affirm that the USED OVERCOATS
coverea by our INVOICE NO.15346 ana INVOICE NO. 15358
datea 23ra March ana 28th March, respectively, 1980,
have been aisinfectea/fumigatea by the process
statea on the attachea ce.rtificate ;j'f.D"Sinfection/
Fumigation. d'~~~~~#~Signature of Declarant •••"••.....~ .............•----- ~
I certify that this Affiaavit was Signea ana Sworn
to before me on the .••........ aay of .
19 .

Deponent who has acknowleagea
tanas the contents of this

Directors: C Brener, L Brener



New Overcoats, Rai1coat~,/an General ~er:handj.e. ()

Order No. Terms flJJfl· Bank r/'\)~ ~('tLD. Traveller

Item No. Quantity I /J \ DESCRIPTION Price R c R c

boG 1/40 1jJ)J..K~) t!~LZn ~/riJ/f~. J-/.. oD .1)./..00 --
I"-1ALC\)i..L~4 (J V'2 f{ GO (J(i0

3'/'S' I( 1$') (\(:)i-.L~0\8 rl/crO ~·00 rl"'1 r- -
WO'oh.A)?1V ovL?R L o 1~-1-S

)r;OtJ (30 6A~~ J V~~) ;rvv'12 ,JIAC' j,Q Q jf~OO .- \
('1 -)j-J ,) R\ )/ (O¥)r(b. l.t.l - ,

J
,

I / II
/'

) ~ , ~l\~ ./

II

."'(:)
<,

t'iVUt\/f , (Olr)/~Y 1\ .
~ )
E.8.0E. NO CLAIMS OR RETURNS RECOGNISED AFTER 7 DAYS AZM 9/79



Cor. DELVERS ST., JOHANNESBURG 2001

P.O. Box 4851, JOJn~lb~120002~

.............................................., 19 .

C G 62 .

Importers, Graders and Renovators of Used Civilian & Military Overcoats,

15346

Order No. 'J vA N )) ~ u1 ·Terms./UJI· Bank f 0 K :J#D· Traveller

Item No. Qu.ntity /'. f) '\ DESCRIPTION Price R c c

t /

R

--~~--------~--~~~~--~-\
A / IJ" ~

G.S.T. No.:k:. XVcKl /\ 0 roh. 0 Ai r)
"--"

E. &. O.E. NO CLAIMS OR RETURNS RECOGNISED AFTER 7 DAYS 45870 GZ Book press



Cor. DELVERS ST., JOHrr-NESBURG 2001

P.O. Box 4851, J.Jldha ;S ~ 2000-----~i--_. __.._._.._.19._._ .

B

Importers, Graders and Renovators of Used Civilian & Military Overc ats,
General Merchandi .

15370

Order No. Traveller
c cItem No. R

E. &. O.E. NO CLAIMS OR RETURNS RECOGNISED AFTER 7 DAYS 45870 G2 Bookpress



I
I•.•......
I

'--'" I.

!\ INVOICE

I :'~':~~r:~~~:\D::,~t~~~I~~ET',v;v.t
.........t.V ~bq.\ :1..J~..~..\1. ~1'1 '...... ...
.............\J.) ..\,J ~.~.~ J\J. \. I~.k ... . . . B N° 15370

BOUGHT OF BELL CLOTHING MANUFACTURERS (PTY.) LTD.
Importers, Graders and Renovators of Used Civilian & Military overlats,

Raincfats ant General Merchandi~1 ;) / I ' I 'I
Order No. I L l -ict Y7r7(f TravellerTerms ) I{l. I' . Bank . I:
Item No. Quantity I iJ (, I pEsquPTION I -II Price U R c R c

r'J\v I \ ~Ll)Ov\'~ I Jttu1~ 'IL"'\,\J\-'~lil l~tJ.J ~(;O u:U .--

,"1 ~ Ilh- \(w;\,.':';i __ . ,1 ~ ---
\')~ \: l ~Gl. f/'o)l\Jj(I"'~'J)CtJnJ~ J.. ...... 7~(j -'t.~ U \.

r(\.I*r;'?-' / ''I /. II . ) I \ ~ ._) " - n- i'~m~:lllC ! \ \J (~~'Xrl ,) ')E~
. ~,.......... - \

IJ. "'0 Jd'JU -)_ ;.".\ ~ \ 1-::,- ~ I" \J

..
()
11 J~\f' - ..J-

.------ a ~_'
1\1· fI\, IV'.- 71- --

Jl J!. /n I",
yv

G.S.T. No.:"-·L-l'YC~\\l--·~1()C'ki-\ --r~1) '\
.1------

'" ~ C. &. O.E. NO CLAIMS OR RETURNS RECOGNISED AFTER 7 DAYS 45870 GZ Book press



ORIGINAL

THIS CERTIFICATE
REQUIRES ENDORSEMENT IN
THE EVENT OF ASSIGNMENT

CLAIMS SETTLEMENT
INSTRUCTIONS

1. Lloyd's Agent at r171yn7.TfJ .
is authorised to adjust ancf4Jt"rite~~&6~halfof the
Underwriters. and "to purchase on behalf of the
Corporation of Lloyd's, in accordance with lloyd's
Standing Regulations for the Settlement of Claims
Abroad, any claim which may arise on this
Certificate.

2. In the event that Clause 1 is not completed claim
papers should be sent to'":Micor Insurance Brokers
(Ptv) Ltd .• P.O. Box 11428. Johannesburg 2000,
South Africa.

LLOYD'S

Certificate of Insurance No. B 1111824
This is to Certify that Micor Insurance Brokers [Pty) Ltd., Insurance Brokers, are authorised by Underwriters at Lloyd's to sign and
issue this Certificate on their behalf and that the said Underwriters at Lloyd's have undertaken to issue Policy/Policies of Insurance, in which will
be embodied the insurance declared hereunder to have been effected.

Conveyance

KoZ-sna:.ren
Via/To

Durban

'- Marks and Numbers

"---'

G. Hartwig SA.
UL. Derdowskiego 7
81 -,·369 Gdynia
PoZ-and

From ~=mm.~."" lovd
Dated at lloyd's, London, 19th January, 1983.Johannesburg

To INSURED VALUE/Currency:

~~~~ dd~~nia R20 000 (S.A. Randel.
Interest

1 FCL -82 BaZ-es and 10 Cartons
Used CZ-othing

CONDITIONS OF INSURANCE

Subject to terms C~ D and E (See Overleaf)

We hereby dee/are under the authority of Underwriters at Lloyd's that an Insurance has been effected for account

of POLISH RELIEF FUND
as specified above so valued.

or Order on interest

Place of issue Johannesburg
28th Ma:.rch1983Date _

This Certificate not valid unless signed by
MICOR INSURANCE BROKERS (PTY) LTD.

In the event of loss or damage which may result in a claim under this Insurance, immediate notice should be given to the Lloyd's Agent
at the port or place where the loss or damage is discovered in order that he may examine the goods and issue a survey report.

(Survey fee is customarily paid by claimant and .included in valid claim against Underwriters.)

SEE IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE
Brokers: Micor Insurance Brokers (Pty) Ltd.,

P.O. Box 11428. Johannesburg 2000, South Africa. 1219
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WP 824.4

*I
Department of Health and Welfare
Pensions Building _
Cor. of Belvedere and Hami~ton Streets ®
Private BagX63
000 I Pretoria
Repu blic of South Africa

Telegraphic address: "SAGWEP"
Telex: 3676
Telephone: 32 39311

• e,l~~ •'jt-
fkt ~o-V:(}-h~ ~

Inquiries:
'7 crtJ-O CJ

OJ 1 cHJ8
~~tL-- ~'c-o_

Reference:

f· &. 13~ <14- J>4-

•
r~,~.L.s.~-'J

•
OJ- ch::'J-t:}

Sir/Madam

SUBMISSION OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS IN TERMS OF THE FUND-RAISING ACT, 1978
AND THE REGULATIONS PROMULGATED THEREUNDER

f<2 ~- ,'oc-..{
The receipt of the financial statements of your organisation for the ,~r ~g

;1') - '1 -g I ,- ~ I -?> - .F :5•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• are acknowledged.

Your attention is drawn to the fact that the following document(s) as required in terms
of regulation 13 (copy attached) is/are still outstanding.

(a) Financial statements -

(i) WP 102 - Income

and Application of Funds r:J(ii) WP 103 -

(iii) WP 107 - Sheet 0
(iv) Allocation of Functional E xpendi ture 0

(Cop' forms concerned attached)

(b) Auditoh r-epor-tin terms of requl.at ion 13(3) A1
(c) Annual report containing the information and particulars as set out in

regulation 13(1)(b) ~

Remarks: _

Kindly submit the outstanding document(s) without any further delay.

Yours faithfully



n:~r;.i.TLA~~I01T::3-.-- ..~.. - .--~-.-...•---.- ..

5ubj~ct to th0 ~tovisicns of scctio~ 12 [~) of
every f und+r a i s i nq 'o''l:<)anisiltion or registered

s ha l I in r e s pc c t, of every fillilr..:ial yea. cause to
':lH'U in on~of the of f ic LaL L.[,,,'hl<jCS·_

.na~ci~l statements (ully setting out the financial

'f~irs of such fund-r~ising organisation or

~jslcleJ branc~ and consisting of -

Ci l\ Lnc orse stiltf'm,~"t in the form of Schedul~'
"-'VI: C (Up IOi;»

(ill a staterncnt in the (o~rn or Schedule VI (AI:
~cttin9 out t~c allbcatinn o{ functional

expend i! ur c r (()J~.) <1 (8)
lilll il statement of !.ourc~ ~r,J ai',,1 i. CAt ion 0':' I u ndc )

in the (om or Schc(!clc~ VI (£lJ; (tV ~ 103 ,

(ivl L 1 h t In the 'arm or Schr:dule VI J; )a~,.,ancc,:;,~e. •
(tV~"07

(vI tho auditor's rr~ort re[crred to in sub~
n:<)ulc.tion (3 I;

,n annua 1 r cpor t, cantil ining -

Ii I such Lnf or mat ion as rr.ily r e a s on ab l y be nc cos s a r y
~'to s upp l oe.c nt, "lid e Luc Ld-vt c t hr- information

!urnishc:'ci in its financial s t a t cn.cnt s r
J

(H) an e s t.Irnat.e of income and c:<t,cnrJiturc foe the

en su Lnq fir •.::n~iill year;

(ii i) the narr.c s and addr e s so s of the persons vho

have co l 1ectcd con t.r ibut ions {or or on b"h,.l f

: of such org"ni~iltion or registered blaflch I" terms

of ai a9r~c~'!nt ~e!crrcd ~o in "sccticin 7 (3) of

..•.

- 2 -

the ACt ~n;:l a stilt(:~:·:n:. s howinq the t.o t a I amount

of the cn~tritutlons so collected by each ~uch

person, tho:: total amount; of r c.nunc r a t ion pa id to

him ",,01 [till pdrtic\,;lilrs of ani' o t iu-r expenses

Lncur rcd in con nc c t ion w it h suc-h c01 J eetion of
contributi(;'flS;

(iv) the n~~C5 and addressc5 cf the members of its

Jllanagcr.··:':~t ~ t he namos of any such r.~0:!':b~r:;who

have died, resigned or retired during t~c year
or ~h05C term of o[fic~ has otherwise been
terminated 3nd the nClmcs ~nd addresses of tho
po r s on s c l c c t cd or r c+c l cc t cd or appo i nt ed or

rt'-apr'Ointcd I:'! the vacanc i e s which have thus

occurred.

(2~ If a fund~r~i5ing or~anication or registered brilnc~
is cond~ctin9 one cr l;lor~ su!)si~ised scrvicc~ th~ fin~nci~l
sti\Ir.r::enlG r<:(-!I'C-:-J to in s ubr cqu la t ion (ll (al (i.) ~I\d (ii)

~h~ll be furnished SC[~~iltcly in respect of c~~h s~ch

5ub5idi~ed service.

(3) (~l When the ~ud{tor of the fund-raisin9 orga=

'nisatiop or registered hranch has carri-:-d out hiH audit

free from any r c s t r ic t Lon s he shall m"ke a r cpo r t, to the effect.
'ttlalhe has cx~rnjn0d ~h~ financi~l state~10ntn in so C~r as tiC

~-:-c~cd it necessary for the purpcses of his a~dit and that i~

his opinion the}' Ldr'ly r e pr e s c n t, the f Lnanc ia l pocLt i on and

.the results of the 0pcr~tions of such organis~tion.or branc~

: in the manner r cqu i n~d by the Act.

Ib ) In till: c-vent of the aud i t or being unab l e to m.:,l:c
such t: ~'~port or to rr.~,k~ it '~ithout qu a lLf ic a t i on , he shall

,inclu":<.: in his r e po r t; a statrncnt to that e f I cc t and "et fQrt:~l

tIle r~ctG or =irc~t~~tanccs wtlich prevent hi~1 from so ~:D~in~ his
r cp o r t, or f r om n:oKir'9 it Hithout q ua l i f ic a t Lon ,

(4) The auditor referred to in subregul~tiQn (3) shall

not; he a mombc r of t he l!lunilgement of the Lund+r e i.s i n-j o r q an Le

satior.. or r oq i s t e r ed branch conce r ncd-,

(5) ''1'110 f Lna nc La I s t.a t emcn t s and a nnua I r epo r t r e f e r r cd

: to jn this re qu l a t Lon .sl.a Ll be submitted to t he Darc c to r

;~ithin the reriod of six months immcdiatlcy followicg upon the

',: close of the f Lnanc i a I YC3r to wllit::h they refer.

(C) 'l'Qe pr ov i s ior s of sl:l:>n';:)1I1illio'1S (1') ( ••) (i) a'ld r
(iil, ()) ';!iit.l (.:t) ~!t:Jl! ~:Jt..jli~ rnut e nd i s :lr:-·1y to d ho l do r I

': in r e s pe c t :::>f the p o r i..-;,:1 ,:::f t.h e va li,H tr of a t.c n.po r a r y ~

'autho,-ity gt'i\ntcc! to him .

\



WP 103 @
~ I II 0 10 I '3 It I q II t: I 0 10 IElVerwysingsnommer

Reference Number

STAAT VAN BRON EN AANWENDING VAN FONDSE
STATEMEl'.'T OF SOURCE AND APPLICATION OF FUNDS

Bron van fondse:
Source of funds: R

Netto oorskot van inkomste bo uitgawe volgens inkomstestaat (WP 102) (1)
Net surplus of income over expenditure according to income statement (WP 102) (1) .

~------------------Tel temg.-Voorsienings soos per Bxlae WP 97R·
Add back.-Provisions as per Sched

Waardcverrnindering
Depreciation .

Ander interne voorsienings (slegs
Other internal provisions (total or /1 .

Netto inkornste voor interne voorsie t ~.~
Net income before internal provision • -

I Spcsiale trustfondse bcstee (2)
Special trust funds expended (2) .

I ¥~s:~~:;:fsa;:~~l~~~j '.'" .
Beleggings gedoen
Invcstrncn-s Made ,', .

I ~;~e~:;~;~\'~~~~~~l~~~i~~~~e(s~~~f;~se,~r~ "' ~.~.:\~ ~..~ ~,~-:,~.~.~.,~ ~!.1:: ,.......... . ,.LI ..~.:;.i,.,.

~ ~~ __4_~_3_4~

Spesiale trustfondse ontvang (2)
Special trust funds received (2) .

Lenings ontvang .~
Loans received .

Vasto bates vcrkoop
.fixed assets sold .

Vermindering in netto bedryfsbates (
Decrease in net current assets (3) ....

Ander bronne van fondse (spesifiseer'
Other sources of funds (specify) .

Aanwending van fondse:
Application of funds:

Notas :
Notes:

(I) 'n Netto tckort is 'n aariwending van fondse, en word vir doeleindes van die fondsestaat verminder deur interne voorsienings.
A net deficit is an application of funds and, for the purposes of the statement of funds, is reduced by internal provisions.

(2) Oorplasings na of uit ander fondse word buite rekening gelaat.
Transfers to or from other funds are left out of account here.

(3) 'n Toename in netto bedryfsbates is 'n aanwending van fondse, Netto bedryfsbates=bedryfsbatcs-bedryfslaste (soos per WP 107).
An increase in net current assets is all application of funds. Net current assets =current assets -current liabilities (as per WP 107).

G,P,·S.I960·R I



'J(fP 107

REFERENCE NUMBER 01[QbJ III \)10 1311 ICJI 10 I () \0 I [1]
BALANCE SHEET

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA ==============================================================

ACCUMULATED CAPITAL FUNDS EXPENDED 02 ~I~I:::::;::1~::;:I:::::;::1~I;::::;:=;I
SPECIAL TRUST FUNDS (SPECIFY) 03 I I I I I
RESERVES (SPECIFY) 04 ~I~I~::::{::~I~~I::::{::'=:i

II 14(,13'--;:OTHER UNEXPENDED COLLECTED FUNDS 05 ~~~~::::;::=$'~~'~:::::',1'
06 ~I :;;;:I~~I~4 ;;;;;;;t. :;;;;1~;;!;;;I~~I

The balance sheet must contain at least the following information under the headings shown:

FUNDS EMPLOYED (I)

EMPLOYMENT OF FUNDS

Fixed property 07

R

Cost price or valuation Depreciation
FIXED ASSETS (2)

I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I

Fumiture and equipment. .. (J91 :' i i II Iii :1 II ! I I IJIL.LLJ.
Other (specify) " .. 1

1

°1 I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
. I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I

LESS LONG·TERM LIABILITIES (MORTGAGE LOANS,
ETC.-SPECIFY) 12

Motor vehicles 08

INVESTMENTS 13

Net book value

\\1\ \\\\ iJI'
I I I I II I 'I I II
~UJ._.[]]..LLJ
1 I I I I I I rr
I I I I II I \ I I
I I I I I \ I I I I!
I I I I I I 1'1 IJ'l

[ I I I I I I I I I

Listed shares (state market value) .14

Unlisted shares (state valuation) 15

Debentures and mortgage loans " 16

IIIIIIIIIJ
I I I I I I I I I I
1IIIIIIm
[ I I I I I I I I IOther (specify) .17

CURREN', AJSETS

(I) All material movements in the various funds and reserves during a financial year must be shown in the balance sheet (preferably in the
form of a note), unless the full information appears in the income statement. Show (a) the source and the amount of any transfers to
funds and reserves and (b) the amount and the application of any transfers from funds and reserves.

(2) Net book value only to be given as at end of previous financial year.

(3) This form must be completed in tripiicate.

I I I I I I I I I I
LLIIIIIIII
I I I I I IltIllil I~I
I I I I I I I I I I

221 I I I I I I 1n
Creditors 231 I I I I JTIlJ

I I I I I I I \ I J
25 I I I I I I I I I I

Stock .18

Debtors .19

Funds on call and on deposit .- 20

Bank balances, cash, etc 21

LESS CURRENT LIABILITIES

Bank overdraft, etc 24

TOTAL EMPLOYMENT OF FUNDS 26



Vl? 1.02

REFERENCE NUMBER 01 @I!J I \ Ii) 10 I~ 1\ h 11010 lu I~
INCOME STATEMENT

TOTAL

Previous financial year ?~" • I> ';I :1G 0'1 a I iO 31 . 3 ~J
Financial year 19.............. ..•

INCOME

I Gross current collections (including large ad hocI I ! I I I 1 I I
% donations) direct from public ................. 02 I I I I 1t1 15121~ ~I q~ %

1 I 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 % Net surplus on subsidised service (1) ........... 03 1 I 1 I 1 I I I I ~
Income obtained from other fund-raising organi-I 1 1 1 I % sations , '" ................................ 04 1 I 1 I 1 I I I I %.

I I I 1 I % Membership fees........................... 05 I I I I I I I I I %

I 1 I ~ % Board and lodging fees............... ; ...... 06 I I I I I ! I I I %

I I I I I % Government subsidy (2) ..................... 07 I ·1 I I I I I I I I %

[ i I I I I 1 I 1 % Income on investments: dividends, interest, net rn I I hl2.I:..1 J" %rentals .................................. : . 08

1 I I 1 I 1 1 1 ] % Bequests .................................. 09 1 1 1 I I I I I %

I 1 1 I 1 I I 1 ] .%
Capital profits (3).. " ~: ~.................... 10 I I I I I I II %

I I 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 % Other local income (specify) .................. II I 1 1 I I I I I %

I 1 1 ! ! 1 ! 1 1 % AJl i:-.cuC\.;'J err abroad ................ 12 .j 1 I ~ ! I I ! ! %.. . .
I I 1 1 1 I 1 1 I 100% TOTAL INCOME .................. '" ..... 13 I I 1 I 14 II, I, I> l't I 100%

EXPENDITURE

SERVICE EXPENDITURE

I I 1 1- I 1 I 1 % Client services ... G-.~ ~ ~\~ .. -l:~.'!.~:~.~~;'... 14 I 1 I 1 1311121G It I q.;" %

iTTI I I-D % Net deficit on subsidised service (I) ......... 15 [ I 1 1 I I T I U %[] 1 1 I I Il % Research ................................ 16 I I I I I I I I IJ %
[ 1 I 1 I 1 1 1 % Information and publicity (4)............... 17 I I 1 I 1 I I I IJ %CCIn ITI TOTAL SERVICE EXPENDITURE ....... 18 I I I 1 I I I I I I

EXPENDI:U'{E ON AUXILIARY SERVICES[iTr-iT-,-··'[-n % General administration .................... 19 [Tl-~'] I 14 ri-,il 1 %

I i I 1 1 1 I 1 n % Fund-raising (4)........... '" ............ 20 I I I I I I '1711.1 f I If %

I 1 1 I I I I 1 1 1 % TOTAL EXPENDITURE AUXILIARY %I I I I I I I I I ISERVICES .............................. 21

I 1 I I I 1 I i I I 100%
TOTAL EXPENDITURE ................. 22 I I I I Itr I \ 141bj, I lOO/~

ITI I I I I I I 1 NET SURPLUS (DEFICIT) FOR THE YEAR .. 23 ! I I I I ! I I i I
III I I I I I n FAVOURABLE (ADVERSE) BALANCE BE- I I I I I I I L_1JGINNING OF YEAR ........................ 24

[ I I I I rIm TRANSFERS TO (FROM) RESERVES AND I I I I I I I I rJSPECIAL FUNDS (SPECIFY) ................. 25

b ...............................................................................

I I I I I I I I FAVOURABLE (ADVERSE) CLOSING I I I I I I~It.12151BALANCE ON INCOME STATEMENT ....... 26

NOTES:

I. A separate Income Statement (WP 102) and Allocation of Functional Expenditure (WP 978), in respect of each subsidised service
must be attached.

2. Remissions, for example of municipal rates, must not be included.
3. Capital profits are derived mainly from the alienation of fixed assets.
4. Expenditure on advertisements or other publicity directly relating to the collection of funds, particularly during a specific fund-raising

campaign, shall be shown as expenditure on the collection of funds.
5. Form must be completed in triplicate.
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The records referred to in subregulation (1)
shall be kept by means of entries made in
bound books, unless the Director otherwise
approves.

(3) The provisions of subregul at i.o ns (1) and (2)
shall as far as may be appropriate, mutatis
mutandis, apply to a holder.

FINP~CIAL STATEMENTS

13. (1) Subject to the provis ions of Section 12 (4) of
the Act, every fund-raising organisation or
registered branch shall in respect of every
financial year cause to be prepared in one
of the official languages :-

(i) an income statement in the form of
Schedul e VI

(a) financial statements full y setting out the
financial affairs of such fund-raising
organisation or registered branch and
consisting of :

(ii) a statement in the form of SchedUle VI (A)
setting out the allocation of functional
expenditure

(iii) a statement of source and application of
f"nds in the form of SchedUle VI (B) ;

(Lv ) a balance sheet in the form of Schedule VII

(v) the auditor!s report referred to in
subregulation (3) ;

an annual report cont2ining

(i) such information as may reasonabl y be
necessary to supplement and elucidate
the information furnished in its financial
statements ;

(ii) an estimate of income and expenditure for
the ensuing financial year

(iii) the names and addresses of the persons
who have collected contributions for or
on behalf of such organisation or regis-
tered branch in terms of an agreement
referred to in Section 7 (3) of the Act
and a statement showing the total amount
of the contributions SJ colLected by each
such person, the total arnoun t of remune-
ration paid to him and full particulars
of any cthec expen3es incurred in con-
nec~lon ~llh such collection of contri-
bu t i c n s ;

the / 4
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(Lv ) the names and ad dr es s es of the members of
its rnan aq em en +, the names of any such
members who have died, resigned or retired
during th~ year or who se term of office has
otherwise been termi~atGd and the names of
and cddr esses of the; persons elected or
re-elected or appointed or re-appointed in
the vacancies which hav~ thus occurred.

(2) If a fund-raising organisation or registered branch
is conducting one or more subsidised services, the
financial statements referred to in subregul ation
(1) (a) (i) and (ii) shall be furnished separately
in respect of each such subsidised service.

(3) (a) When the auditor of the fund-raising organisation
or registered branch has carried out his audit free
from any restrictions he shall make a report to the
effect that he has examined the financial state-
ments in so far as he dee~ed it necessary for the
purposes of his audit and that in his opinion they
fairly represent the financial position and the
results of the operations of such organisations or
branch in the manner required by the Act.

(b) In the event of the auditor being unable to make
such a report or to make it without qualification,
he -shaTlincl ude Tn his report a statement to that
effect and set forth the facts or circumstances
which prevent him from so making his report or
from making ic without qualification.

(4) The auditor referred t~ in subregulation (3) shall
not be a member of t;1emanaqemen t; of the fund-raising
~rganisation or registered br-an ch conce.rned ,

(5) The financi al s t.a t ernerrt s arid annu al report referred
t~ in this regulation shali be submitted to the
Director withln the period of six months immediately
following upcn the close of the financial year to
which they refer.

The provisions of subregulations (1) (a)
(3) and (4) shall mGtatis mutandis apply
in respect of the period of the validity
temporary authority granted to him.

(i) and (ii)
to a holder
of a_

Liquidation /5



POliSH RELIEF FUND
®

POOLSE NOODlENINGSFOND
for Polish Organisations in the

Republic of South Africa

vir Pooise Organisasies in die

Republiek van Suid Afrika

Telephone/Telefoon 783-1169
Telex/Teleks 4-27069

P.D.Box/Posbus 65599
Benmore 2010

Fund RaiSingRegistration NQ 01-100319- 0009 of/van 290981 Fondsinsamel ings W

Bell Clothing Manufacturers (Pty) Ltd.,
P.O. Box 4851,
JOHANNESBURG,
2000.

13th April, 1983.

Dear Mr. Brenner,

re: 17 BALES OF LADIES JUVENILE OVERCOATS - YOUR
INVOICE NO. 15370.

We enclose herewith our cheque drawn on you for an amount of
R2,400.00 in payment of the above Invoice for clothing to
Poland, which went on board of "S.S. Kolsnaren".

Kindly confirm safe receipt of this cheque.

Yours sincerely,
POLIS~ RELIEF FUND.( I,

/) ACl{) t
MRS'. ~ .v ~AN' DE PUT

,J

JVDP/sbd

1 enc.

- - --- - - ------ • i..~~ _
(.. ~ I ••

•..,..••i

FundTrustees - IMrs) J Van ['e Put
K Polocki

Bankers Nedbank Sandlon
Account N9 2970 408848



I REMITTANCE ADVIA
I I

BETALINGSADVIES

~;:;() [!()l (;,~::~~5(? C;>
!::.:ri\!~'i0 P:i:;·. Z Ct j 0

CODE
KODE

DATE
DATUM

REFERENCE
VERWYSING

DATE
DATUM

AMOUNT
BEDRAG

23/02/83 1 015346
27/02/83 2 000011

(

TOTAL
TOTAAL

BELL CLOTHING MNFRS. (PTY) LTD.
P.O. BOX 4851
JOHANNESBURG
2000

1 - INVOICE/FAKTUUR
2 - CR. NOTE/KR. NOTA
3 - PAYMENTIBETALING

4 - PAYM. REV.lBET. OMSW.
5 - DR. JNl./DT. JNl.
6 - CR. JNl./KR. JNl.

CODE
KODE 3037f:3 IDATEDATUM 27/03Jf.<3

STATEMENT / STAAT I
~:~: i::::C'I... I ~:3H PEl ..I F.Y

!:) o 13() X I~J~:~::~~)9 f.:!
!::: [~ j\!! >·1() i:~~E: ~.:.:.::tZ) l (~)

F'U~"'!!) BELL CLOT~ING
MANUFACTURERS (PTY) LTD.I(EDMS) BPK.

153 PRESIDENT STREET ISTRAA T, JOHANNESBURG 2001
TEL. 37-7430 TEL. ADD. "CHIPS"

P.O. BOX/POSBUS 4851, JOHANNESBURG 2000

SPECIALIST MERCHANTS IN USED OVERCOATS, GREAT-
COATS, RAINCOATS, PROTECTI'lIE CLOTHING, TENTS
AND TARPAULINS. I

DATE
DATUM

REFERENCE
VERWYSING

DEBIT
DEBIET

CREDIT
KREDIET

(

23/03/83 015346 INVOICE
27/03/83 000011 CREDIT NOTE
~.:.::.:.~.../ (D~:.:;/ F~::.?
~.:':::':7 .f <~)~3./ Ei~::,::

TOTAL
TOTAAL

Barlan (

30 DAYS
30 DAE (

90 DAYS & OVER
90 DAE & OOR

60 DAYS
60,DAE

E. & O.E.lF. & W.U.

CURRENT
HUIDIG

(



PACK~'it SUP . . s :

'-'X;i;;--t~J~q~: . "'M' B N° 15370 .........J ~ g................................................................. .$.>;" .•..." ._-

BOUGHT OF BEll CLOTHING MANUFACT_URERS (PTY.) 11D..
Importers, Graders and R novators of Used Civilian'& Military Over

Order No.
Item No,

G.S.T. No.:

E. &. O.E.

.~,
Traveller

c cR

NO,CLAIMS OR RETURNS RECOGNISED AFTER 7 DAYS~# I'~- .:;;'..~ ,.t-

45870 G2 Bookpress
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Dear Sirs,

RE: ONE CONTAINER USED CLOTHING TO GDYNIA - POLAND -
SHIPPED PER "SS KOLSNAREN" ON 20th APRIL 1983 -
BILL OF LADING NO. 1000

We regret to advise you of ,our deep disappointment with regard to the

information transmitted to us, efi-eehal{Qf Sell Cle~hing, namely that
•... _._--_ ..--_.-

your application for a refund of duty for used coats has been rejected by

the Customs Authorities.

To refresh your memmory,
/Jtuv

her~re the fact~~~M~C~hna~.B~.@ed:fromMessrs. Bell
'I.' J""l<7 ...?----

and Messrs. A. Belikoff, 335 - a total of 3510Clothing; 3175 overcoats

used overcoats, which we sent as a free gift to Poland for the distribution

by the Polish Episcopate Charity Organization, to whom we have sent

previously three containe~s filled with South African manufactured foodstuffs.

We have paid the due amounts to Bell Clothing and A. Belikoff, and, since

these overcoats were imported from Europe and duty was paid, we were informed
l-41e. c..,~~()?

by ~ ~ that as a registered welfare organization, we could claim the

return of duty paid, amounting to 40 cents per coat - totalling therefore ~

R1404.-

We wish to place on record that the Polish Relief Fund functions since 1980

as said above, as a registered welfare organization, the number of which is

reflected on this letterhead.

Due to the situation in Poland, donations are collected voluntarily from

people of Polish origin in South Africa - some of whom cannot really afford

it, due to lack of sufficient funds, but who nevertheless help us in order to

help families of those Polish people in Poland whose husbands, fathers or other

members of the family are in prison, as a result of their fight for an

independent Poland.



The R1404.- was budgeted already for a further purchase of necessities
to Se sen'-..toPoland.

We are therefore asking you most earnestly to submit again our plea to the

Customs Authorities, who - we trust - will sympathize and assist us in

recovering this amount, which is so vital in our very limited budget.

Should any additional documentation be necessary from our part or perhaps

personal representationjin Pretoria, please let us know.

We thank you in anticipation for all the endeavours you may care to do on

our behalf and remain,



MICOR SHIPPING (PTY) LTD.
P.O. BOX 5330
JOHANNESBURG
2000

J.
FOR ATTENTION OF MR. HEN~CHO)t

Dear Sirs,

I OOcO
BIJ ;Vii ,I
.I

RE: ONE CONTAINER USED CLOTHING TO GDYNIA - POLAND - BY "ss KOLSNAREN",

"-'We regret to advise you about/our deep disa~~~:;,tment with regarQAto the
information transmitt~~~~~a~e~fhat ~~pplication for a refaPnd
of duty for used coats has been rejected by the Customs Authorities.

t ~. ~'IJ
~ 'Je 'e '':0:-'"

To refresh your memmory, Me ~ purchased from Messrs. Bell Clothing }; / IS
'I[ fA..0'!'f.!?fJJt·&'z,,· :j~4.:¥.3.:;.':!:-. f?t#;t;.?:.&J.': . c~ .
cefit~~ng used overcoats, which we sent as '~t to Poland for the
~

distribution by the Polish Episcopate Charity Organization, to whom we have
sent previously
food.to/f-

three containers filled with South African manufactured

&/1 dp~ ~.~( /l-, /6e!-.t't;f./
We have paid the due amoun tj to uhe ffie.rcbant""- and sin~, these oy.er~.pats

~.-e§~r"- .~~
were imported from Europe and duty was paid, we were informe;V~hat as a~'
registered welfare organization,
amounting to 40 cents per coa~.
0e ~ 10 ~c.e. Ott WCAJ2c1

we could claim the return of duty paid,
~ tota~_ therefore·•••••~.~ II( 0 (!, -

The Polish Relief Fund function~ since 1980 as said above, as a registered
welfare organization, the number of which is reflected on this letterhead.

Due to the situation in Poland, donations are collected voluntarily from
people of Polish origin in South Africa - some of whom ca~ot really
afford~~ to ~ lack of sufficient funds , bub who nevertheless

)

help us in order to help families of those Polish people in Poland whose
husban~~ fathersor other members of the family are in prison/as a result
of their fight for an independant Poland. -

If; The R1350 was budgeted already for a further purchase of necessities to be ~~
I: sent to;Poland ..



~
We are therefore asking you most ,hQ£>eh1s1~-t6 submit our plea to the Customs
Authorities, who - we trust - will sympathize and assist us in recovering
this amount/which is so vital in our very~indeed budget.

Should ~t~onal documentation\
submit to{yuu ~m~diately.

be necessary from our part, we shall

Jt~
We thank you in anticipation for all ~endeavours you may care to do
on our behalf and remain,

Yours faithfully,

MRS. J. VAN DE PUT



RAND MONETARY AREA FORM N.E.P.

DECLARATION IN RESPECT OF GOODS LEAVING THE RAND MONETARY AREA WITHOUT THE ACCRUAL
OF FOREIGN EXCHANGE PROCEEDS

THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED IN CAPITAL LETTERS AND IN DUPLICATE AND THE APPROPRIATE BLOCKS MUST BE
MARKED WITH AN "X" IN RESPECT OF:-
1(a) DGOODS TAKEN FROM THE RAND MONETARY AREA BY RESIDENTS AND EMIGRANTS WHERE THE TOTAL

INSURANCE VALUE EXCEEDS THE EQUIVALENT OF R2000.
r-I ANDIOR

(b) L--JTHE INSURANCE VALUE OF INDIVIDUAL ITEMS EXCEeDS THE EQUIVALENT OF R500.

2{a) ~THER GOODS SUCH AS GIFT PARCELS, ADVERTISING MATERIAL, GOODS RETURNED FOR REPAIR,
~ SAMPLES, ETC. (FOR WHICH NO SALE PROCEEDS WILL ACCRUE) TAKEN OR SENT FROM THE RAND MONE-

TARY AREA WHERE THE TOTAL INSURANCE VALUE OF THE ITEMS EXCEEDS THE EQUIVALENT OF R50.
ANDIOR

(b) r--IGOODS DESPATCHED FOR ANALYSIS, TREATMENT, ASSAYING, ETC., AND SUBSEQUENT RETURN TO THE
L--JRAND MONETARY AREA

NOTES: 1. TRAVELLERS: (a) A GLOBAL FIGURE FOR CLOTHING IS SUFFICIENT EXCEPT FOR INDIVIDUAL ITEMS
EXCEEDING AN INSURANCE VALUE OF THE EQUIVALENT OF R500WHICH MUST BE
SPECIFIED INDIVIDUALLY.

(b) THE ORIGINAL FORM MUST BE RETAINED FOR CUSTOMS DECLARATION PURPOSES
AT THE TIME OF RE·ENTRY INTO THE RAND MONETARY AREA.

2. EMIGRANTS: GENERAL DESCRIPTIONS WILL SUFFICE SINCE INVENTORIES AND INSURANCE DOCU-
MENTS MUST BE EXHIBITED TO THE ATTESTING AUTHORISED DEALER.

NAME AND LOCAL ADDRESS OF OWNER

/0 c ,-"I'-P= . ~£~ I c F F u N P
lE- D 3 0" c s: 5 ! '-; q

'--I- . -
t1 IV l'1 c' k ,-

~ J. I

rZ C) I 0
I

--t-

- f----- -, r- I I

I I

DESCRIPTION AND PARTICULARS OF GOODS INSURANCE VALUE

L'> c tV ....nJJ£1 c ...o.A--0"
t------ ---------

f-- ----

TOTAL ~ /5"'000 . ,-

'1"1" , - f o., I {S· '),1;:t...j rF r: {.I1\i7'\.I/WE .1.'-" L/J. IF . .r. /.(...A- If. A .... t;,. ... r: .... '..(... FIE: OWNER AND EXPORTER. HEREBY DECLARE THAT
THE VALUE STATED ABOVE IS THE INSURANCE VALUE OF THE GOODS AND THAT: (mark "X" in appropriate blocks)c=J I!WE WILL NOT EXPORT ANY UNACCOMPANIED BAGGAGE.

C:=J I!WE HAVE EXPORTED UNACCOMPANIED BAGGAGE (INSURANCE VALUE THEREOF R )o IIWE WILL RETURN THE ABOVEMENTIONED GOODS TO THE RAND MONETARY AREA WITHIN~ MONTHS.o I!WE WILL NOT RETURN THE ABOVEMENTIONED GOODS TO THE RAND MONETARY AREA.

EXPLANATORY NOTE WHERE NECESSARY: .. _ P'C-UGH. REUE.,E:: .J::WND .
...........-.' ~~:~~I:;;*~·O/~·; : '/' ; ' .

TVL. . '5' ,-(I -: .
. . . . . . 's'IG'NATt~~ OF OW'N/R'OF' THE cooos .

, .L -,r--------------------------------- -- I STAM-P-O-F-~?·~PP~R~·~~P-R-...I-A-T-E--'
EXCt,.If..NGE~O TROL PERMISSION EXISTS IN TERMS OF OFFJCE:~... £ Tl a :., -1. L '
SECTIQ~ ...c ..~.J ..d..:OF THE EXCHA~E )"ONTROL RULINGS .• "5', </ ';',

APPUCAT'O 'No'f"iLj) "OF:t fj,. (. .~\,:'.,;?'\
, H.w .i:': "9 ~. //

.. '5' ·NA.T· 'E'A :..t~i~FBANK·OF-FICIAi· I. ,'ie,.' ,

- !_t·7/i"'.'~~_r~-~;;Z';:,< ,'. ~~\,,~rd ,~
I /\,1 ,i ,.-.l
v "V'

DAY MONTH YEAR

~I 5""" () I "f 119 if /1

M.P, 48

STAMP OF ATTESTING AUTHORISED DEALER
SIEN KEERSY VIR AFRIKAANS

•
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SZKO~A POD ZAGLAMI
, SLADAMI STARYCH KULTUR .: .:

AtV Polski Zwiazek Zeglarski
\~f' Polski Komitet Pomocy Spofecznej

~ Bractwo Zelaznej Szekli

, .,",

~
. UXlSCO pod patronatem UNESCO

•.'i
;,; Korn andor:
;; Sekretariat:

Nr konta:

Krzysztof Baranowski; $wierczewskiego 113,05-075 WESOtA,
Kazimierz Robak; Chocimska 37/12,00-791 WARSlAWA,
tel. :494965-dom , 277231 (-34)- praca
tx 81 5370 pzz pi

NBP IX O/M Warszawa 1094-3447-132
lG PlZ. Chocimska 14;)Szkota pod zaqlarni c .

Warszawa, dn. 27 kwietnia 1983 r;

~: .

Ks. Bp. Szczepan Wesoly

~_~_~_!!.l

Szanowny Ksi~ze Biskupie.

List hasz' i zawarta w nim pro~ba dotyczy eksperymentalnej akcji zaini-
, .

c jowane j, pr z ez kpt. Krzysztofa Baranowskiego w porozumieniu z w1 ad z amI .

oswiatowymi /Ministerstwo Oswiaty i Wychowania/, a znanej ,jako f1Szkola
no d zap-;l~mi!;.: Obe j rnu j e ona mv t n , szeroko zakro j on a ak c jfil Le t n i a , w r-arnac n

kt6rej bfiskO' 80b licealist6w weimie udzial w obozach zeglarskich i1rej-
a ach :nor~kich:, ale je,j zasadniczym etapem jest przeprowadzenie rok1i;szkol

:!:i ~; .' '" '
ne s;o .jed~ej klas.y na pokladzie z ag Lowc a POGORIA, p ry n ac e go VI 9-mies':i;C:(cz.ny

rejsie z~POlski przez Morze ~r6dziemne i Kanal Sueski do Indii i S~i'Lank
:,! ,

i wok6} ifryki i powrotem do Europy.
"/9rto:jdodac, 'ze po ds t awowy m warunkiem dopuszczania k.andy da t ow dove g za-.

min6w ~liminacyjnych jest przynajmniej caloroczna opieka nad osob~.~tar8Z
. ~ .

lub niep~lnospra~n~, potwierdzona przez Polski Komitet Opieki Spole~iriej.
Wsr6d pop t e r-aj acy c h a kc j e instytucji jest r own i.ez Spo Ie c zny Komitet'Prze-

c iwa Lkoho Lowy z. k t or yrn wsp6ldzialamy w zakresie propagowania idei .-trzez-
wo s o i i ~bstybencji. \'{sr6d pr-z e drni ot ow , kt6re znajda s i e w programl.en9U-

'1 .

c za n i a eRsperymentalnej klasy jest r ownf.e z nauczanie religii - jest.e:smy~ .. .

w tej ch~ili w ~rakcie porozumiew8nia si~ z Katolickim Uniwersytetemlu-
be Lski m, 'Jiod k't or'e go oczekujemy zaproponowania nam odpowi e dn i e s o wyklBdow-
cy. ;j

N3jpovvain1:ej~E+przeszkodll, jakl?t musimy "J)okonac w trakc ie przyg'0;t;ewBfl
do rejsu~i jest! sp.r awa zywno sc i , Niezaleznie od t r-ud no s c i og6lnokr~jbv~yhi,

III I " .:....

POGORIA ~a ogran'iczona po j emno s c ladowni - z a pa s , kt or y mo z e rny zBbr'~~: z
Polski V/~8t8riczy przy olbrzymict os zc z e dno ric Lac h na 8-10 tygodni. Z'ak0p
~ywno~ci~za g~anic~ poci~ga z kalei olbrzymi wydatek dewizowy, na kt6ty

pop r 0 s t u m0 7,e na s n i e bye s t a c r j a k 0 Z e w k r a j u n i e 0 t r zy rnamy Z a dny 0h



1:
:1;

II
11

;,i
~i:!
J,
i'II 2 - I ;>,:,~:
~-~ . ~ !~~ ::~,~.:'f -~
~:! . ;: .:;:,i i

dotacji di~larqwy~h, a na swoje utrzymanie be d z Lemy musieli zar-o.o i.c ~~vVb!z:e,c
zagranic~~lY(Jh 'tutyst6w. ;;':',;'

{ :' '':'.' , ". '~))." ;

Ste,d ~,~asnieWynika nasza pr o sba , z k t cr a pozwalamy sobie zwr6c':Lq:s1~

do Ksi~dz1k Biskupa. Za l.e zy nam bardzo na kontaktaeh z o sr-od karnf dus:~pas~
:1, ..' , '. eI; ,! ;

terstwa p-plskiegQ na trasie rejsu, g dyz s t am't ad wlasnie spodziewamY>:$iE2

otr zyma c ~bomoq zywnose io,,8,.. Tego r od z a ju wspare ie interesuj e nas ~civ~e't!I
,I' :;:; .

w na j skroijrmie j s zym wy mdar z e , a wi.e c rip , chle ba i margaryny. Za loga iBOGORTI

be d zie I i~ zyla ok. 45 os6b /15 os6b kadry i 30 ue zni6w/ - problem Yty~y...
j.; I • ,", .

wienia tal1cie jIic zby Ludz i zagadnieniem decyduj acyrn 0 ca le j wyprawi;e<: :
t ' . ;;'.,:.1 .'

Dlatego t~z, pr'o s Lrny 0 umo z Li.w ie n Le nam kontakt6w z du.s zpa e t e r e twem.ipeLs-,

kim /spil~ porto';' i paris tw - w z.aLac z en Lu/' i poparcie naszych stararl~,! :ti ' ; , ' ,,' , : "
LElcZElct!wyra,zy~uszanowania w imieniu ealego zespolu organizacyjn~~j

II Szko Iy p,bd zagl~mi" pozosta j~ z gl~ bokim powaz an Lern i serdec znyrrl,,';t?9g:
1.", ' ••

zap La c" za!i wszystko, co Ks i ad z Biskup moze dLa nas uc zy n l c •uc::
1.i ,',
)1!I
k
i~!
tj
~·i
l;\

fi
~-1
1.
·1·
-t
~.;

'. i,: ;

Kazimierz Robak
~: l .

~I

• ~j

Sekretarz Zespolu
Organizacyjnego
"Bz.ko Iy pod z ag Lami "

'j r

.~;!'
:.')".

.. .~-I'
.. !' '", .: i';

.;.. :

:;'rY ,.

; "
.: : ~

.,' <i :~' ~.... ; ....
•:: .•;~ ~, f
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SZKO~A POD ZAGLAMI
II SLADAMI STARYCH KULTUR
II : ', ,
j :€'?-='

W Pqi~ki Zwiazek Zeglarsk.i
i\~; 'POlski Kornitet Pomocy Spoteczne]

(i ~ bra~two Zelaznej Szekli ,
j,~: '

I: ~m[O 'pod, patronatem UNESCO

, ,
. i :

~:, ,

.~ . '! .' ':. ,
. [ ~

,Komfndor: Krz~sz.tOf Baran~wski; ~WierczewskiegO 113,05-075 WESOI:.A,
:Sekr~'tariat: Kazirnierz Robak; Cho cirnska 37/12, 00-791 WARSZAWA,
, j teL:494965-dom , 277231 (-34)- praca,

Ii 't x 81 5370 pzz pi ,

Nr ~onta: :NBP IX O/M Warszawa 1094- 3447-132
Ii ZG PZZ, Chocimska 14;'Szkota pod zaqlarni (

NAZNIEJ8ZE P2RTY I, PRZEWIDYWANE DATY ICH OPU8ZCZENIA
j:,;
~

Z C z e c in' I: .
Kilonia jRFNr :'
Oslo /No~weg~a/ ,
WilhelmshaveW1 /RFN/

Aberdeen/Sz~ocjS/Great Yatmou~h7Anglia/ - 21.09.
: 'I; .

Ij_zhC'~~ )PorlhlgaTia!, \,
; !"Kadyks /Hisz\pania/-::,

J.,

Ibiza, Balea1~y,/hiszp./ - 15.10.

BBrcelonB/~~szp~ni~/
Marsylia ;/F~ancJa/ ",

~i '

Fiumicino-Rtym/Wlochy/
{WatykBn I! .

A. apol /~noJpy/
Plreus -I /d~ecja/'
- Ateny i t'r ,
1stambu I: /T .,:.'•.C j af
Batumi /~ru:ja/ ,
~!~;~~a~~e z 1: /Turc ja/
Thira /Grec J:a/
lraklion~ K~eta /Grec~a/ -

: l' 'Aleksandtial/Egipt/
Port 8a19 j~giJ,)t/

r ~! :
~ !

Ii!,

II
~
i
~

,'",-'- '! .:
-c ':

'·1 I'

17 •12.' ~
.' '1 ..

Diiddah -/ . d /M kk Arabla Sau •- .e a
1.09.83.-Iynia

11.09.
15.09. Port Sudan /Sudan/

Aden /Jemen/
Bombaj /India/
Kolombo /Sri Lanka/
Male /Malediwy /

18.09. - 14.01..'8~;
- 23. O{i' '~!

- 16.02';:

Seszele - 28.02~· ~,
! .:

Dar es Salaam /Tanzania/ - 9.050',:'
Komory /franc./ - '14.03.:;
Majunga /Madagaskar/ - 20. O}. ' "

5.10~

19.10.

- 23.10. , .: (t,·: .....;

- :23.03":"
Louren<;o Marques
/Mozamoik/

XDurban /RPA/
1.11.

- :24.0$ .:,: ,
- 10.04.;{~.i;

- :17.0:4/"i .. ,. , .. '

3.11. xkapszt'ad /RPA/
Jamestown, Sw.Helena
/bryt ./

8.11.

16.11. Wyspa Wniebowst~pienia
/bryt./- 26.11.

Flores, Azory
/portug./
Plymouth /Anglia/
St. Malo /Francja/
Wilhelmshaven /RFN/

4.12. - 12. 05~:

5.12.
8.12. --22.05.::

- 27. 05~: "- 12.12.
" 15.12., Gdynia

i I



SZKO~k rOD ZAGLAMI
.iii. pod patronatem

SZKOLA POD ZAGLAMI to nazwa eksperymentu wychowawczego,
polegajacego na przeprowadzeniu roku szkolnego jednej klasy na pokra-
dzie zaglowca POGORIA, prynacego w 9-miesi~cznym rejsie.
Rozszerzenie okresu ptywari na rok szkolny , a akwenu na dalekie wody
porudnia jest tym, co moze wypernic marzenia mrodych ludzi 0Wiel-
kiej-:Przygodzie, zas dziesie cioletnie doswiadczenia szkoleniowe Brae-
twa Zelaznej Szekli dowodza, ze brak umieje tnosci zeglarskich nie jest
zadnll przeszkoda, .
Zarozono, ze w trakcie SZKOL Y POD ZAGLAMI bedzie przerabiany
program drugiej klasy liceum ogolnoksztarcacego, obowiazujacy we
wszystkich polskich liceach , wzbogacony jednak 0 takie przedrnioty,
jak: religie swiata, filozofia, elernenty archeologii i etnografii, zary.s
dziejow kultury, a takze zegluga i nawigacja.
Podstawowyrn warunkiern przyjecia na liste kandydatow bvro podjecie
cal orocznej .opieki nad ludzrni starszymi, niepernosprawnyrni i samo-
tnyrni, Byta to najwainiejsza proba - proba charakteru.
Pod wzgledern poznawczym rejs zostat zaplanowany tak, by mrodziez
zapoznara sie z kolebka wsporczesnej cywilizacji, odwiedzira kraje

• • r

Polskiego KomitetuUNESCO
bedace do wiekow morskimi pptegarni, a taki:e poznara odmienne kul-
turyi religie. SZKOLA POD ZAGLAMI ma bowiem ambicje stac sie
SZkOfl!.miedzyludzkiego zrozumienia, przyjazni oraz wzajemnego po-
szanowania roznych ras, wierzeri i obyczajow,
W odwiedzanych krajach, na poklad zapraszana bedzie dwojka dzieci
w wieku pozostarej czesci klasy (15-16 lat), ktore uczestniczy c beda
w kolejnych etapach rejsu jako pe lnoprawni czlonkowie zarogi. Idea
taka jest zgodna z duchem Organizacji Narodow Zjednoczonych i wy-
chowania na rzecz pokoju.
W rejsie bierze udziar 30 uczniow i 15 osob kadry zegtarsko-nauczyciel-
skiej. Przewidziano rowniez miejsca dla zagranicznych gosci, zeglarzy'
i obserwatorow, ktorzy odp latnie beda mogli uczestniczyc w poszcze-
golnych etapach rejsu. . .
Warto tez - na zakoriczenie tego krotkiego wstepu - dodac, i:e budo-
wa POGORII odbywara sie z mysla 0 ewentualnym uruchomieniu po-
dobnego eksperymentu wychowawczego. Zaglowiec nie wymaga wie c
zadnych adaptacji - jedna z pokradowek miesci nawet kompletna sale
wykradowa wraz z wmontowana tablica, a pomiescic sie tam moze ca-
Ia klasa szkolna.

Krzysz tof Baranowski 8.10.82.
Swierczewskiego 113
05-075' We so I a

Do licealistow, uczniow I klasy

Drodzy Koledzy!
Przygotowuje dla Was rejs iaglowcem POGORI-A szla-

kiem starych 'kultur morskich, prowadzqcym na Morze
Srodziemne, Czervone iArabskie do lndii i Sri Lanki.
Powr6cimy do kraju przez Ocean lndyjski iAtlantycki.
Poszukuje na.ten rejs zalogi, ktorq chcialbym skompleto-
wac z uczniow II klasy licealnej (wiek 16 lat). Rejs trwal-
by w czasie roku szkolnego 1983/84.

W porozumieniu z Ministrem Oswiaty i za jego zgodq
uczestnicy rejsu przerabiac be dq program swojej klasy (II
licealnej ogolnoksztatcqcei} w trakcie p iywania: Oficero-
wie i kadra iaglowca bedq rownoczeinie nauczycielami
poszczegolnych przedmiotow.

Sama iegluga nie wymaga wstepnycn wiadomosci ze-
glarskich ani stosowanych w tej dziedzinie stopni, nato-
miast wy maga zdrowia, kondycji oraz szczegolnych cech
charakteru,

Ci; ktorzy zainteresujq sie mojq propozycjq, muszq od
zaraz zaiqc sie opiekq nad ludz mi starszymi, ktorzy wiai-
nie teraz, w wyjqtkowo cie ikich czasach, potrzebujq Wa-
szej pomocy, Be dzie to pr6ba charakteru. Adresy i szcze-
goty podadzq Wam Zarzqdy woiewodzkie Polskiego Ko-
mitetu Pomocy Spol ecznej. Mozecie feZ zg losic tam
adres osoby, ktorq znacie iktora takiej pomocy potrze-
buje.
Ze wzgledu na specyfike nauki w czasie rejsu potrzebni

sq uczniowie dobrzy, ktorzy mogq wykazac sie dobrymi
wynikami na polrocze i koniec roku, Oczywiscie potrze-
bna jest zgoda rodzicow, poiqdana znajomosc jezykow
obcych.
Zgloszenia prosze wysylac tui po podje ciu pracy opie-

kunczej. Jeieli ilosc zgl oszen przekroczy 300sob, bedzie-
cie musieli poddac sif! eliminacjom kondycyjnym (bieg,
piywanie) i sprawdzianom z je zyka obcego. Dziewczeta
zgbaszajqce swoi udzial, powinny wziqc pod uwage , ze
weliminacjach bedq traktowane na rownych prawach
z chiopcami.
Oczekuje Waszych zgioszen do konca stycznia 1983

roku. Do zobaczenia na pok ladzie POGORll, ktora
wr czasie z my slq Wasby la budowana ... I .

j-A- 6_-~'

2J
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KOMITET ORGANIZACYJNY WYPRAWY ORAZ OSC E, KTORE
ZACHOWUJEMY WE WDZI~CZNEJ PAMI~CI (W PORL.¥'I\.U ALFABETYCZNYM):

KRZYSZTOF BARANOWSKI (Komandor) HENRYK BARTOSZUK
BOGDAN BERCGRUEN ANDRZEJ BOLEWSKI WOJCIECH BURKOT
IWONA CHABRACKA STANISLAW CHOINSKI JANUSZ CIELISZAK
ARNOLD COPA WALDEMAR CUDOWSKI JACEK CZAJEWSKI (dziekan korpusu
pedagogicznego) WOJCIECH FOK KRZYSZTOF FORBERT EWARYST IWANOWSKI
WOJCIECH JACOBSON JANUSZ "Geograf' KAW~CZYNSKI
MIECZYSLAW KENDRACKI MAREK KLEBAN, ZBIGNIEW KLEBAN
JAN KLOSSOWSKI ZBIGNIEW KOSIOROWSKI ZBIGNIEW KOSSEK (Agencja
Presspol) MIROSLA W LASOTA VALERIE I. LINTOTT (przedstawiciel zagraniczny)
ANDRZEJ MAKACEWICZ (instruktor nurkowania swobodnego) kpt. ANDRZEJ MARCZAK
CEZARY PAWLOWSKI TADEUSZ OLSZEWSKI JACEK PIOTROWSKI'
ANDRZEJ "Pracek" PODLEWSKI (PTTK) WOJCIECH PRZYBYSZEWSKI (skarbnik)
ANTONI RATAJCZAK KAZIMIERZ ROBAK (sekretarz) KARMENA STANKOWSKA
ZBIGNIEW STOSIO MAREK STRYJECKI ...a takze nasze zony inarzeczone ...

POGORIA BRA VA

stowa: Wojciech Przybyszewski
Kazimierz Robak

muz.: Wojciech Przybyszewski

Poprzez morza, oceany,
w swiat daleki inieznany,
pod zaglami, w te bezkresna dal
prynac W ciszy , sz torrnie, burzy ,
kiedy niebo sie zachmurzy
szuka przygod wsrod spienionych fal,

"POGORIA Brava! Ahoj!
- nasz zeglarski dom.
"POGORIA Brava! Ahoj!
chcemy ptynac z nia!

Na trzech masztach biate skrzyd la,
jak albatros zwinna, smigra
chwyta czuJe wiatr w obje.cia rej.
Na jej rufie, tuz przy sterze,
bieJ i czcrwieri na banderze,
a z niej orzet sie do lotu rwie.

"POGORIA Brava"! Ahoj!
Jedny h1 i) .rnern dJa nicj bija
serca tych, co tutaj zyjll,
wszyscy bowiem dobrze wiedza, ze
wsrod zaglowcow najpie kniejsza
i od dziewczat stu wierniejsza -
- wzajernnoscia SWq odpraci sie,

"POGORIA Brava"! Ahoj!

~ c -'---U'.- C:GC--, R.{rfF\ C ••.J J'~ on on r' n 1 J ill'J J J 1 j J J' J 1 J ;' 1 J J
dOol, '''''''-k"prt!t-~ •.•i.ciolspif'n,o-",ch fa.l 1."Po_'jo_rto. Bra-~Oo'1 A-hoj! NOon it_':!lar.,11I

a. -P1I- go - no. B.o- ~o.·1 A- hOJ!=p=r.-G- 0--.~[j J J ; fj-¥i¥- --------

F5DpoLONez

F50
FABRYKA SAMOCH(){J(MI 0S0IJ(7N'1CH

St ••:.ngradzka 50 , 03-215W.ws.z_ POt..AND

;

~L-MOT
FOREIGN TRADE ENTERPRISE
FOR AUTOMOTIVE INDUSTRY
Stalingradzk. a 23,03-468 WafSzawa, POLAND
Phone: N-OO-QI
Telex:813901.813514,81;3621 POMO PL
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BILL OF LADING
for Combined Transport or
Port to Port Shipment

B/l No. \ 00()
Shipper

MICOR SHIPPING (PTY) LTD
AS AGENTS

SCANDINAVIA-SOUTHERN AFRICA
SOUTHERN AFRICA-SCANDINAVIA

Reference No.

Carrier
REDERIAKTI EBOLAGET
TRANSATLANTIC
GOTHENBURG

Consignee or order

MESSRS C. HARTWIG SA
UL DERDOWSKIEGO 7
81-369 GDYNIA, POLAND
ATTN. K S ZAIL 5

Notify address

* KOMISJA CHARYTATYWNA EPISKOPATU POLSKI
ODDZAIL DIECEZJALNY GDANSK-OLIWA
UL CYSTERSOW 5
ATTN K S STEFAN DUDA

Received by the Carrier from the Shipper in apparent good order and con-
dition (unless otherwise noted herein) the total number of containers/trans-
portable tankslflats/pallets/packages or pieces or quantity of other cargoes
indicated below, stated by the Shipper to comprise the cargo specified
below, for transportation from the place of receipt or the port of loading,
whichever applicable to the port of discharge or the place of delivery, which-
ever applicable subject to all the terms hereof (including the terms on the
reverse side hereof and the terms of the Carrier's applicable tariff). On pre-
sentation of this document (duly endorsed) to the Carrier, by or on behalf of
the Holder, the rights and liabilities arising in accordance with the terms
hereof shall (without prejudice 10 any rule of common law or statute rendering
them binding upon the Shipper, Holder and Carrier) become binding in all
respects between the Carrier and Holder as thought the contract contained
herein or evidenced hereby had been made betwee~them.

Place of receipt'

Vessel/voyage Port of loading

KOLSNAREN V 442
Port of discharge

DURBAN
Place of delivery'

GDYNIA
Marks' and Nos.
Container No.**

Quantity and type of packages. Description of goods MeasurementGross weight

ADDR 82 BALES AND 10 CARTONS 8000 KG 27,000 rrf
DEED CLOTHING

SCPU 2810018 1 X 20' USD 850-00
CONTAINER NO PLUS CHF USD 13-82
SEAL:

USD 863-82

FREIGHT PREPAID

..:
Q)a.a.
:c
(f)
Q).s:
: * 2nd NOTIFY PARTY:..0

] KOMISJA CHARYTATYWNA EPISKOPATU POLSKI
~ 40-043 KATOWICE
~ UL JORDANA 39
~ ATTN. KS BP

"-"~ SHIPPED ON BOARD r
?-as --!:========~-'_~xx~~~~~~~~~.x

FREIGHT DUE ON SHIPMENl"~~~~~~~~~~~~' ~~'
PAYABLE SH~PAND/OR CARGO

LOST OR NOT LeST.

* Applicable only when document 'used as
Combined Transport B/L. Place of delivery
always to be an address if Notify address
not applicable.

** Container No(s) to be inserted only in respect
of containers supplied by or on behalf of
the Carrier.

*** If same place of payment not applicable
for total freight this box to be filled in.
European South African Ocean freight
Zone charge Zone charge

.
RABT90424. 82-10-15 40.000 NVAC'VlLrRVC'ER'Er, GSG AS

In Witness whereof Two (2) original Bs/l have been signed, if not otherwise
stated below, one of which being accomplished the other(s) to be void.

THREE / 3

Freight payable at'" Place and date of issue

JOHANNESBURG
Number of original Bs/L

As Agents only (if not signed by TRANSATLANTIC)
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~LEW::RING~~YS_ VAN'N GEREGISTREERDE STUK - CERTIFICATE OF POSTING OF A REGISTERED ARTICLE

Geregistreerde stuk
Registered article no.Soos volg geadresseer: • Addressed as follows: <I? t), C'7a8'Y?

..............•.................................. ; /~ ·..··········Z···· ~ ? .

..•.•.••.•...••....•••.••...•......,.•.....•..~ ••...?7i•.••..<~.L.__;~ •• :L'~ ,J J"'J •.c;"""-' •••• ··7·······.(·7.··········..·····.....................................15m:..····· J" ••.••••••••••••••••••••••••

....................................... .t................. ....e~!.a-:·..···:::·'·tl dtso<¢. 2
L

~ i'.: .
.........................................../.. ...::-..:3.~..~ 2.... .--.! . ~A". ~ -.,.. ~~~ • ,-r--~l"i •••••••••••••••,

••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••.•••••••••••••••••••••• ~~.. ..d'::i.+ • .1:/
(20146-82-64000-100) R.P.W. i--;'.. v _ ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Kantoor van
terposbesorging

j

Aanneembeampte fTi0
Accepting Officer \.:!Y

p •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

P1/42

4th rtuy, 19['3.C. Hartwiy SA,
UL. Derdowskiego 7,
81-3G9 GDl~UI:.,
!:'OlJ'.rlD •

FOR '!'Hr:

Dear Sirs,

Weenclose herewith origi>lal Flll of La(in'.; '. :~OO~:hich
left Durban f or G':"jnia cE.rr:<"i"'S e<':11:<"L:~r' • sc, u ;.'''110018
vi uheu clothin,:) (ov ~.rCO...lt!') cO::1sisti:1:J ,- '.. b las am'. 10
cartons _ gross weisLt b00v . i1 :'''1 ;;!:. \-Jell ..lS ~. CJ :!.> Certi-
ficate of Insurapc~ .r. rlll1C24.

The ",OOclS arH i..,estine<.1 fer: r:.~L ~;,:c.11 11(;.• ,
BiGho .. C;c..l_b.:.a", [,-:1. ill,
1, .misjc( Cl."~i tr.tywr.i>I

Please tonsure th.~t of lc.adin'J of this consi~Jn!iV~nt will be
IT,ac:~as r.revio' sly ur.doz th suo c~·v~:-;i<m ,')f "f.il::'::s Control".

Please advise us by t~le.:of th saf ~ n.ce.i_ t ..;;documents, as
well as the quai"ti t, T anc cond i tion of the beth G and c•..rtons in
the cuntclinc.L. _:. !< _ ~ •• (. t.. '1dt '_1.<" t..:::tal ur.lb"r of units is
3,475 pieces ~,J.us ;; .:\C.~titioi1al plastic bags of Looae buttons.

We wish you a $af~ rec~i~t of the above.

'lours fAithfully,
POLISH RELIEF FUND
FOR POLISH ORGANlSATlm;S I'" THE
m:::PUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA.

VFli~ r,...:.: PUT



.;JSBEWYSVAN'N GEREGISTREERDE STUK - CERTIFICATE OF POSTING OF A REGISTERED ARTICLE

SOosvolg geadresseer: Addressed as follows: t.R.c.y~~ "
..············ •.·····..· ··········T7·····t'········ ..~~'i.~:.-:; .
...................................,.Lb•..··3~··· c ;. 7. ~.." ,
......................................./3..1..~ f7" :~Ylt.~..::j;):~rt-.. -JI .

...................................t:~..~~.~/;c±~~ ..

....................................' ..Qi;:.~{.(;1t=i .. ~ 5.\.;; :~;;.:.:: ,

............................................~ ..b.......... ....u .a.aq...~•....:: .l•.•.:;. .
(20146·82-64000-100)R.P.W.. J& /5 /r: g-e;Ct.I-~

JVDP/sbd

Geregistreerde stuk
Registered article no.

Kantoor van
terposbesorging

Aanneembeampte (~
Accepting Officer '-:!..::/

/
~ .

,.

His lxcellency
Bishe!.)Cz(!slaw I:OLi,
Ka.aisja Charytaty\ma'
Episkopatu Polski,
40-043KATOvlICE,
UL, JORDANA :19,
POLAND.

4th Nay, 1983.

Your Excellency,

RE : cm~TAldI:I~no, SCPU281001 c:? ':: BOP.f!D 1f;:<OLS~:ARn'"
VO¥AG: ao. 442 - BI:"Lot'LADINGNO. 1000.

F'urth r to OUl:.' telex no. 6.64 of the 29th A~/ti1, 1983, !'It.~ase fin.:l
enclosed herewitl" one Original Dill of Lading and Insurance Policy
No. B111182 for the al:ovc consignment which 1 ftDurban on the
20th April, 1983.

As requeste(~.on set of the ori~inal documerrt.swas 1,oste": to
C. Hartwig SA#UL. r-,,; rG.owsk.iego7, 81-369 G(ynia, Pol.and,
Attentiol"': :·(rs. Xucbarc,,: ~ - Dzial 5.

Wetrust all formalities will be attended to ithout any
difficulties, eP( t at the total number of 3475 coat will arrive
in an excellent conditi n.

Wewill tJ.\l.:-.itip<.:wit.h gr~at interest tel receive fro;r, your
office conf Lriaat.Lor: of a cafe receipt of th~'"' conciS·l'l;;I,mt.

vJenoted f r omyour telex .9 1/83-PSl'I.-6/83 that you very -inc.'ly
agreed to our desire of allocatinj a J.:'ortion of this consi'iiru'lent .to
families of those who ore isolated and wish to thanJr you very much
indeed.

\"1ewish you a safe receipt of the above an''! rf'r.~ iI1,

Very sincerely yours
POLISH HELIEF FUND
FOR POLISH ORGANISATIONS IN THE
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH]~RICA

MRS. JADWIGAVANDEPUT
Trustee

2 encs.



BESTRIJDINGS· EN ONTSMETT.1NGSBEDRIJF{e

Handelsonderneming "JAN $_.ZE'~
_","'\0 "

,I' ".
, -,~

i..,
" \-'

I,;; , .r. ",
;,',;, ,.... . ~~', J., I

Certificate of desinfection/fumigation

We, the undersigned, Ontsmettingsbedrijf "JANSZE",
.:::,certify by means of this document that they have desinfected upon

request of:

the following goods: SECONDHAND CIVILIANAND MILITARY OVERCOATS
BELL Cont. No. CTIU 222424/7 Seal No.42019
JHB VIA 191 Bales = 11.649 Kos.
,DURBAN Conference Contract No. COP/SAS/27/81

These abovementioned goods have been desinfected by vacuum formalln-
steam with an average temperature of 65 C. during a period of 6 hour,
before being shipped by steamer, ms. "TRANSVAAALIi or substitute

TO Messrs. Bell Clothing Manufacturers (PTY) Ltd.,
153 President Street
JOHANNESBURG
South Africa
The undersigneds further declare that cases of plaque, cholera, typhus fever,
small-pox, relapsing and yellow fever have not been present in Alphen aan
den Rijn for many years and that other contagious diseases have not occured
in epidemic form in this town during the last four months.

11th May 1982



BY HAND 23rd May, 1983.

Micor Shipping (Pty) Ltd.,
P.O. Box 5330,
JOHANNESBURG 2000.

Dear Sirs,

- IFCL - USED CLOTHING TO GDYNIA ON
S.S. "KOLSNAREN".
YOUR REFERENCE: 160/83

We enclose herewith a Nedbank cheque No.002783 drawn on yourselves for
an amount of R1594.67 in payment of your invoices tio'sSE2000, 5541070
and 8S41072 in payment for one container of used clothing which went
aboard S.S. "Kblsnaren" on the 20th April, 1983.

We take this ·opportunity to thank the management and staff for your
special attention in dispatching this container to Gdynia.

Yours faithfully,
POLISH~IEF FU~D.

!

!
l.

(MRS)
Trustee. ~
/th Compliments

/'

(OMHAN TRADING (0. (PTY.) LTD.
Suite 212, South Wing, Benmore Gardens Centre, West Street, Benmore 2196, Sandton

P.O. Box 65599, Benmore 2010, Transvaal, South Africa. Telephone: (011) 783-1130. Telex: 4-27069 SA

/
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30th hay, 19u3.

Micor chi _in:, (: t:') Ltc.,
Box 5330!

Dear Sirs,

One cant

®

Wewish for good or er ' 8 sa ".C to r,'!c:.:uC'styou to a' e.'). ar-' lication .to the
CUstom Authorities for £1. r~u back J... uti(~C)} 347: ']'~rc~ ~D at 40 cents
each at your earlient ("'0 v ~n:_ net"

All the' npceBsury ccument s - J ( .:. • .J. our 1.os session •
received fro::l the C .••t01 S cbouLd bf;; 1.1,390,\';0.

'l'!1c t.ot.aL amount; to be

We are LookLnq for clu.rr- '':'0 hearing frc:n yeu in tl.is connection.

Yours faithfull",
POLISH RELI.c;F !:'U 'D.

JVDP/MP.



With
Compliments

_ Micor Shipping (Pty) Ltd lo
ill

5th Floor PO Box 5330
New Plaza Centre Johannesburg
Cnr. Rissikl Jeppe Streets 2000
Johannesburg South Africa
2001
South Africa Telex 8-7372

Telegrams 'Nunsoquick
Telephone 836-3621

6>~
~~;/~e-~
~c.0' .••~ c::a:.-.~ ~ c..~. ~



With
Compliments

5th Floor PO Box 5330
New Plaza Centre Johannesburg
Cnr. Rissiki Jeppe Streets 2000
Johannesburg South Africa
2001
South Africa Telex 8-7372

Telegrams 'Nunsoquick
Telephone 836-3621

Cc Jl.0<X) I t.v<.fCf t :
I

S'S: '-(--{oJ 0 IDS;, 2.~
=- ,

/S~ <..(!-rs:»"i.- Cf-I ( 'fer
"-'" I6<f) ?-.- r ::q

Sc. -:;z tS-/D '7 ( ~'f-



"-- ..

M,

Vessel

No. of packages

Your ref.

Our ref.

Bill of lading No.

Date

Customer account No.

Transaction code 3

Cnr. Rissik/Jeppe Streets
Johannesburg
2001
South Africa

SouthAfnca

Telex 8- 7372
Telegrams 'Nunsoquick'
Telephone 836-3163

Invoice SE 2000
Code R c

To Coast charges ~ SE I / 1 I /If ./ -/' / J
To Insurance <--f!.;t.:aIALCOJ.f6 cf ~A6J/IM /L.() dO//CvJ . 357-
To f g {/ (J- ..."
To Roila Transport

To Cartage

To Ocean Freight if I;) 937 CJc2
To Railage 7~~77$' 402 SII ;;;0
To Terminal Handling fee CTO No. 403

To Ad Valorem Wharfage Order No. 403

To

To

Total Disbursements R )Tiiiq I c1
To Johannesburg Service Fee 163

To Freight Service Fee 163

To Rail Service Fee 163

To Agency 163

To Cartage 180

To Documentation 162

To Certified Invoice
,

162

To Consular Legalisation/Chamber of Commerce of documents 162

To 162
-'---'"
To Wharfage Clearance Form 162

To Rail Notes and Tags 162

To F.178 162

To Bill of Entry and Revenue Stamps 162

To Voucher of Correction 162

To Bill of Lading 162

To Telexes 162

To Interest @ %PAon Days 161

To Customs Examination/Revenue Stamps 162

To

To

To

Container Nos.

CTOIWCF Nos.

SubTotal

Less % Discount I J

Total / t.l-t./-O; I;;). ,
Account No.

/

(E+OE)

All business is undertaken subject to the Standard Trading Conditions of the S,A,Shipping and Forwarding Agents' Association KAPRINT 92



u . ""'i4"=
Johannesburg
2001
South Africa Telex 8-7372

Telegrams 'Nunsoquick'
Telephone 836-3163

838-5521

M 4L1S'-I 4UEf'
';;I.:l 1)£ IJ/Y'J 6)i?&

~r-I/YlO~ Invoice S5 41072
Customer Account No.

1'l/lolsjr"131
111s-lc2171 / IS I

Date

Your reference. Our reference.
Reference Code

//I/i<"'/~CE /.:)$00 .3.:s7 ¢S sS-

AG€/\/C'j /~3 cl 39
I

--

-KAPRINT1Bl
TOTALR 1

A/C _

All business is undertaken subject to standard trading conditions of the S.A.
Shipping and Forwarding Agents Association.

E &OE



Ulr. HISSI I Jeppe Slreets
Johannesburg Sout~ 'C8
2001
South Africa Telex 8-7372

Telegrams 'Nunsoquick'
Telephone 836-3163

838-5521

M ~/.J'li £L I£~ full/-O
e21:2 &eNMoM C~Cfl/J
'&",mpLE. Invoice 55 41070

Customer Account No.

Ii II k I~It 13 I
1't1s-lolI71 /I~j

Date

oour re erence urrebeny,. . / 0 J?3
Reference Code

~rvd
I

lvevvd/k..°Cf k i"0t..j.13 140.3 100 00

/-1Crer.fC» (IV I/:.3 s .2f

_0

- .•...-.... ./

KAPRINT 181 IDS' :li'TOTALR

A/C ~ --
All business is undertaken subject to standard trading conditions of the S.A.
Shipping and Forwarding Agents Association.

E &OE



",

2001
South Africa

Telex 87372
Telegrams 'Nunsoquick'
Telephone: 832-2737

836-3621

li 1010 I s-I %1s I
CustomerAcc. No.1 Cf I ~-Ic:2 1711 Is I
Date

Your reference
Our reference.

lbO/d'S.-.,r I

. -if C'fC tJe>--J it.fI070 /63 s: Ir;;J s
I

7

l/ljf). ~S. 1//070 et q.,IO 7 i9- <I- (01.2 I/b3 ~ 3ct
I

.

~,.-r~ ~
TOTAL R \7l4--A/C ................ .... ... ............. ...................................................

- ~
All business is un rta~en subj • 0 sta.nd~rd trading conditions of the S.A.
Shlppmg and Fo ardmg Agents ASSOciation. E. & O.E.



,J1.J
'c,

Johannesburg
2001
South Africa

South Africa

Telex 87372
Telegrams 'Nunsoquick'
Telephone: 832-2737

836-3621

Date lilolol~lgl5'1
Customer Acc. No.1 Cf-I~-Ic2 17 II Is I

Your reference
Our reference.

J60/~.3.
y' I

f/C~NC>--J '1-1070 /63 s ic;J ~~

/
./

/tVU. .ss. (/./070 .s; q"IO 7~· Cf-{07,2 ib3 cQ 3CJ
1

.

~

/-

7 ~

..~ •.•.•.•.....

TOTAL R<: 4--
A/C ................ .... ...................................................

-
All business is un ertaken subj o standard trading conditions of the S.A.
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Export - .Import - Giiterkraftverkehr
Josef Joachim Basan

LEBENSMITTEL
KLEIDUNG
MESSGERATE
STROMQUELLE
EDELMETALLE
ELEKTRONIKANLAGE

Expres -' transport, paczek iywnosciowych
oraz przesyfek itp. dla Polak6w w kraju!

Telefon 0951 / 5 83 79
Schlusselberqerstrafie 8
8600 Bamberg
W.-Germany

Firmowe paczki!

Dostarczamy wfasnym transportem, bezposrednio do domu adresata na terenie care] Polski.

Bezpiecznie i niezawodnie w cia g u 7 d n i !
Liczac od dnia wprynlecia Waszego zam6wienia.
Zam6wienia prosimy skradac listownie, wraz z kopia dowodu wptaty na nasze konto:

Nr. 366 568 900 BLZ 760 800 40 Dresdner Bank Bamberg BRD

Zawartosc paczki BF-1
1. Czekolada marki 'Triumph" szt. 30

mleczna, qozka i z orzechami razem
2. Kawa marki "Jakobs"
3. Kakao
4. Pornarancze
5. Cytryny
6.' Migdafy
7. Rodzynki
8. MasYo
9. Maka kartofl.

3 kg.
1 kg.
1 kg.
2 kg.
1 kg.

0,5 kg.
0,5 kg.
1 kg.
1 kg.

Koszt paczki BF-1 / f~cznie z doreczeniern / = 68.- Dol.

Po doreczeniu paczki otrzyrnaja Paristwo firmowe potwierdzenie odbioru wraz z podpisem
odbiorcy,
Realizujemy takze zyczenia Panstwa w zakresie przesyfek do Polski, jak np. zywnosc, leki, sprzet
medyczny, maszyny rolnicze, itp. Przyjmujemy zam6wienia na dostawytowar6w dla szpitali i
dom6w dziecka.

Firma nasza posiada aktualne zezwolenie wfadz polskich na przyw6z paczek ~""zesYfek!
. ~,..~ 'i>~'0

Informacja telefoniczna czynna caf~ dobel <, ~'I>:'i>'<;>~<\~
.It »~,,,,'<;. 'O~ ~

A~ (;; e <Q
4\" '>o~ ,~~ ~

I\.~~ J. ~0'\:;~<Q ~c)'
, J ,-0" ..",'" ~ ",13• ~\) 0<::0 ~v

r_O' ~0'"~'!>
"",\0s§>

<oCJ

Bankkonten: Stadtsparkasse Bamberg Dresdner Bank Bamber
Kto. Nr. 578 370 637 BLZ 770 500 00 Kto. Nr. 366 568 900 BLZ 760 800 40
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M. RANOSZEK 45-3630
K. HALE 706-3215 706-2119
M. NOWAK 648-2760

PAWLo\VICZ
D. CELINSKA 411187
MORA WSKA 614-3568
T. DUTKIEWICZ
W. AlJ3INSKA 42-8132

BURDAJE\VICZ l.J6-~787
"---" B. MARKO\.,rA 728-2321
'---" ZD~~mSKA 672-0335
'-" EWOZNY 793-5794

JA1,aJORSKA 793-5184
PYZIKOWSKA 783-2670
SOCHANSKA 802-1628
KRAMIN 864-3305 OFFICE
KIVICKA 615-3717
DR. H. TEODORCZUK 788-8344 (C~[<-- b c" -5~-- f)
RUTKIEWICZ

V

'-' FILOCHA 616-7248 616-6371

'-' ING. I. TYC 724-2291
DR. B. BRAUER 1<1,' GC: C~_ ~

6'7-4-28-(8
2> 7- - cr.'J. _ 1- '1-,

D. SAWA 438 ~07
J. KOPEC 616-1905
E. MAREK 616-3661
M• SNOPEK 788-8794
.1, KROLl KOWSKA 642-0431
D. STRZALKo\oJSKA 678-2387
B MANKO '721+-3581 OFFICE 45-4084.
J. KOMIEROWSKA 678-3083



A. STACHEaBKA 784-2331
M. BARBIERI 706-4492
A. roTOCKA 803-1673
M. PIETRUSZKA 42-9205
K. ROMAMOVICZ 41-1990
A. BYDLINSKA 725-2886
A. MADEYSKI 7- S~2Lj-3iJ
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? BURDAJEWICZK

E. WOZNY

vr DR. H. TEODORCZUK
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788 8344
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803 1673

442 9305
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JOZEF KEMPSKI 20-423 LUBLIN UL LESNA .Jrr( 8/2
/ I

TADEUSZ SMAGA~A 20-820 SWIDNIK UL KOSYNIEROW II 15/80
K/LUBLINA

JANUSZ SOBANSKI CHELM UL M. SOLSKIEJ (; 8/62
BARBARA KUKLINSKA 80-321 GDANSK-OLIWA UL HOLDU PRUSKI EGO ~ 1/2

IJANUSZ WOZNIAK 20-115 LUBLIN UL RADY DELEGATOW 25/7
MICHAL WRONSKI LUBLIN UL WILCZOPOLE 55/11
LEK. WOJCIECH MARCINIAK LUBARTOW UL LUBfi{?KA « 85/6,
JERZY SANIEWSKI 20-310 LUBLIN uc. pof-N A J..:;;/3

I

) KRy$rYNA GALKOWSKA (zona) LUBLIN UL JEDNOSCI ROBOTNICZEJ ,,12/43
JERZY MIACs LUBART OW UL SWIERCZEWSKIEGO (,12/9ZONA ANNA

5-cioro dzieci
iHALINA KAPRON BI:r:.GORAJ UL KOSCIUSZKI 1132/1

MARIA FUSZARA LUBLIN UL NIEPODLEGLOSCI 6/6
TADEUSZ BEDNARSKI 20-314 LUBLIN UL PRZYJAZNI 5/13
WACLAW BIALY .LUBLIN UL ZARNOWIECKA 7/16

ZONA LUDWlKA
OLA ZULAWSKA ZAKOPANE UL BALCERA 17
WLADYSLAWA MICHttRSKA 3 I{ SD(J:} ZAKOPANE UL KOSCIELNA 17 ~19
JANINA -<EAZNIAK K/ZAKOPANEGO UL JURGOW 59
ANTONINA MOLEK 34-521 ZAB UL NOWE BYSTRE 47..
JADWIGA PAWLOWSKA 40-558 KATOWICE UL WODOSPADY 30/11

) (RYSZARD} (PAWLOWSKI 1

L

))
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number of hours in a doctor's working week
and various social benefits - are expected
'within two months. If the government per-
forms to character, the Treasury is likely
to stall on implementing the arbitration
award and the doctors will then have to go
to the courts to compel compliance. The
courts will more or less automatically back
the arbitration award, which has limited
judicial force, and the government will
then reluctantly fall into line. The govern-
ment, led by lawyer Menachem Begin, has
never failed to obey a court ruling.
The Israelis, once again enjoying the use

of full medical services, are now bracing
for the economic fallout of the strike
award. The government is expected to cut
personnel and- ministry budgets and
perhaps impose a new tax to make up the
outlay.
The doctors believe the prolonged strike

will certainly leave major after-effects on '
the nation's health. Many serious illnesses
have gone untreated or inadequately
treated; many diseases have not been diag-
nosed early or at all; and some people may
have died for lack of treatment. Figures
published by the health organisations and
the Health Ministry over the past months
about mortality rates during the strike
months have tended to conflict. But the ma-
jority view has been that there was an in-
crease in deaths during the strike months
- though not as large or dramatic as many
observers expected.

POLAND

The Church's role
The Pope has done a deal with Poland's
military ruler General Wocjiech
Jaruzelski. That is the unanimous conclu-

,., sion drawn by Western observers from the
Jventful last days of Pope John Paul's tri-

umphal visit to Poland and what followed
his return to Rome, writes our European
editor.
In marked contrast to the nerves shown

when they welcomed the Pope, the Polish
government was distinctly more relaxed
and openly talking of an end to martial law,
perhaps on July 22, when he left. That
change followed a second meeting between
the Pontiff and Jaruzelski and then Pope
John Paul's talks in the Tatra mountains
with Lech Walesa, symbol of the banned
Solidarity movement.

Precisely what happened has yet to
emerge. But Walesa was taken back to
Gdansk in a government helicopter to find
the 24-hour police watch on his home with-
drawn, and said: "The Pope was veryin-
spiring and I am very hopeful."

Polish government ministers hailed the
visit as a success which "had an extremely
positive value." And when taking his leave,
the Pope wished the government well in
working for the common good and for the
first time used the Communist title, "The

\ 'Financial Mail, July 1 1983

The Pope meets Lech Walesa
. .. 'inspiring' talks

Polish People's Republic," when he hoped
the country could secure "the place it de-
serves among the nations of Europe and the
world."
The clincher, however, was provided by

the Vatican's own newspaper, Osservatore
Romano, the day after the Pope returned.
Under the headline "Honour to the Sacri-
fice," the deputy editor, a priest appointed
by the Pope, wrote that Lech Wales a
"leaves the scene. He has lost his battle.
Sometimes it is necessary to sacrifice in-
convenient people for the good of the com-'
munity." The next day the writer
"resigned."
But was he sacked for being mistaken or

tactlessly truthful? Most European com-
mentators are convinced that the Pope has
struck a pragmatic bargain with
Jaruzelski. Under it the Church, represent-
ing 33m Poles, will' effectively displace
Solidarity as the representative of the peo-
ple and enter into a loose partnership with
the government in rebuilding the damaged
economy. In return, the government will
move towards bringing in the reforms and
freedoms negotiated by Solidarity but an-
nulled when it was banned and martial law
imposed 18 months ago.

Speaking for Solidarity
This picture of the Pope supping with the

Communist devil has aroused pained and
outraged comment. The Pope, who spoke
plainly for Solidarity and provoked official
ire midway through his Polish trip, 'may be
convinced that any social upheavals which
led to physical intervention by Russia
would be worse for Poland and the unique
position in a Communist state of its Church.

"But," argued The Times this week,
"principles should not be sacrificed to ex-
pediency, nor should Walesa be asked to

leave the battle in which he h-as come to
symbolise the aspirations of most Poles ...
The Vatican owes him some public words
of support." The Daily Telegraph said that
if the Pope has reached an agreement on
change in Poland without Solidarity, "he
will be taking a big risk. It could easily end
in more blood and tears. But he may judge
it the only way forward."
The coming months will tell. What is as

important to 'Poland's rulers is whether the
Pope will now intercede with the US and
the Nato allies to end the economic and
credit restrictions which followed martial
law. That is the most immediate prize for
Poland. It will take longer to win the
wholehearted consent to be governed from
its own people.
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2300A TRANS S
JH2 07/20 10:19

4-27069 SA

20.7.83. TLX 1035

TO TRANSATLANTIC SHIPPING

FOR MR BO THOLANDER - TRAFFIC

FROM MRS VAN DE PUT

POLISH RE IEF FUND SHIPMENT - 1 FCl PER 'KOLSNAREN' B/l NR
1000 EX DBN - FURTHER TO OUR TLX 806 OF 6/6 AND YR TlX -
CAN YOU NOW ADVISE WHEN SHIPMENT TO GDYNIA WILL BE EFFECTED
IND ON WHICH VESSEL?

PSE ADVISE URGENTLY.

REGARDS.

2300A TRANS S
4-27069 SA
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4-27069 SA

2300C TRANS S 83.07.20 14.41

ZCZC 101490
TX0395427069
+++111

REF .NO
F R 01'1
TO

SUBJECT
DATE

TRAF 490 NEN/GMK+
TRANSATLANTIC GOTHENBURG - N ERIKSON+
POLISH RELIEF FUND, SANDTORN ( JOHANNESBURG) -
MRS J VAN DE PUT+
KOlSNAREN VOY 442 - BIL 1000 DURBAN I GDYNIA+
830720+

PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT KOLSNAREN WIll DISCHARGE AT HElSINGBORG
27/7 AND THAT WE EXPECT NEXT TRANSHIPMENT OPPORTUNITY TO
GDYNIA END OF AUGUST. FOR YOUR GUIDANCE, ACCORDING TO OUR
MANIFEST B/l 1000 STATES:

SHIPPER: WORLD CONTAINER TRAFFIC ( AS AGENTS FOR SHIPPER)
CONSIGNEE: RATKO DZZE E E E

CONSIGNEE: RATKO DZEVER, 05-805 OTREBUSY KANIE,
NADARZYNSKA 23A WOJ , WARSKAWSKIE

CONTENTS: 1 X 20 FT CONTAINER SAID TO CONTAIN 1 USED
MOTOR CAR ETC
AND 178 PACKAGES USED HOUSEHOLD AND PERSONAL EFFECTS.

REGARDS.
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4-27069 SA

2300C TRANS S
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0315749A CAR PL
JH2 07122 08:50

4-27069 SA

21.7.83. TLX 1044

DLA PANI ALFREDY TOPOR

WEDLUG INFOR~ACJI Z GOTHEBORGA POJENNIK NR. SCPu 2810018 Z
'KOLSNAREN' ZOSTAL WYLADOWANY W GDYNI 12/7 STATKIEM 'BORE SONG'.

PROSIMY 0 POTWIERDZENIE.
P 0 Z D R 0 \ri IE N I A

./ JAD~JIGA.

0315749A CAR PL
4-27069 SA

0315749A CAR PL
4-27069 SA
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2300E TRANS S 83.07.21 11.44
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REF.NO
FRO ~l
TO

TRAF 507 NEN/BMG+
TRANS GOT - NEN+
POLISH RELIEF FUND, SANDTON, JOHANNESBURG -
fV1RS VAN DE PUT+
KOLSNAREN 442, BIL 1000 DURBAN/GDYNIA+
1983 07 21+

SUBJECT
DATE

SORRY FOR THE CONFUSION.
MY TLX YESTERDAY ACTUALLY REFERRED TO KOLSNAREN 446 SO
PLEASE DISREGARD THAT MESSAGE.
THE CONTAINER WAS TRANSHIPPED 9/7 FROM HELSINGBORG ARRIVED
GDYNIA 10/7 PER M/V BORE SONG.

REGARDS
N.ERIKSON
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4-27069 SA

TX NR1527/83 KATOWICE, 23.7.1983 PSA-15/83

SZANOWNA PANI JADWIGA VAN DE PUT
~ POLUDNIOWA AFRYKA

W ODPOWIEDZI NA PANI DALEKOPIS Z 21.7.83 UPRZEJMIE INFORMUJEMY,
ZE DARY EX MS 'KOLSNAREN" - 8.000 KG ODZIEZY DOTARLY DO PORTU
GDYNIA 8.7.83.
SERDECZNIE ZA NIE DZIEKUJEMY.
POWROCIMY DODATKOWO Z INFORMACJA PO OTRZYMANIU POTWIERDZENIA
OD ODBIORCY DIECEZJALNEGO.

SZCZESC BOZE.
ALFREDA TOPOR

G:;"l

4-27069 SA

I 0315749A CAR PL
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for . 'Poltsh Organisations in the

Republic of Sout h Africa

pOOLSE NOODlENINGSFOND®
vir Pooise Organisaaies in die

Republiek van Said Afrika

~elephone/Telefoon 783-1169
elex/Teleks 4-27069

FundRa's'I mg Registration NQ 01-100319-00090f/van 2~81

P.O.Box/POSb\ls 65599
Benmore 2010

Fondsinsamel ings N~

••

..
/7
../[~--,-.~! -=--

.J

'.'

i
i.. ..-. . ,

.'

.:. . ...,.. . i2J.,

"'FUtW. ' True •••• - 1M•• ) J Van 04\ Put
K Potuckl

Danker. Nedbank
Acc;ount NQ

. .



®

5063315749+
Non
0315749A CAR PL
JH2 08123 16:03

4-27069 SA

23/8/83 TLX 9A B HlT

5063315749+
r~0 ~·1

0315749A CAR PL
JH2 08123 16:04

4-27069 SA

23/8/83 TLX 1204

DLA PANI ALFREDY TOPOR
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J A K DOT A D J EST E S [.]V B E Z vi I ADO r'l 0 S C I 0 0 D B I 0 R Z E P 0 J Er 1N 1K A
8000 KG ODZIEZY wIG PANI TELEKSU NR. 1527/83 DNIA 23/7.
OCZEKUJEM~ PILNIE DOKLADMEGO POTWIERDZENIA.

POZDRAItJIArlY ~
JADvJIGA.
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74101 JHZ SA

GOOD EVENING
RE YOUR OVERSEAS MESSAGE TO
IT MONSIGNOR SZCZEPAN WESOlY VIA DEllA BOTTEGHA
ROMA TELEPHONE 679 5347

NO TELEPHONE NRS ALLOWED IN IT RATE

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
~~~
~~<;?~~~~~~~~!2!2~
\~ E E

-- WE DELETING THE TELEPHONE NR
AND RELEASE AS IT RATE
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4-27069 SA
TX NR 1699/83 KATOWICE, 24.8.1983 PSA-17/83

SZAN. PANI JADWIGA VAN DE PUT.

1. PRZPRASZAMY ZA ZWLOKE W ODPOWIEDZI ODNOSNIE POJEMNIKA
Z ZAWARTOSCIA 8.000 KG ODZIEZY EX 'KOLSNAREN'.

-c:> OPOZNIENIE SPOvJODO\~ANE BYLO OKRESEfvl URLOPOvJH1, ZfvlNIEJSZONA ZALOGA
\~ BIURZE.
UPRZEJMIE INFORMUJEMY, ZE DIECEZJA PELPLIN, A DOKLADNIE DEKANAT
W PORCIE GDYNIA ODEBRAL W CALOSCI PRZESYLKE WYRAZAJAC GORACE
PODZIEKOWANIE I SZCZERE UZNANIE ZA OFIARNOSC, PAMIEC I WIELKI
TRUD.

W IMIENIU KOMISJI CHARYTATYWNEJ I WSZYTKICH ODBIORCOW TYCH
DAROW PRZESYLAMY PODZIEKOwANIE - BOG ZAPLAC I SLOWA UZNANIA
ZA PAMIEC 0 RODAKACH I ZA CHRZESCIJANSKA POSTAWE.

2. OTRZYMALISMY PANI LIST Z 29.6.83 W SPRAWIE POMOCY UCZESTNIKOM
REJSU SZKOLENIOwEGO "POGORIA' '. Z PRAWDZIWA WDZIECZNOSCIA I
WIELKA RADOSCIA PRZYJELISMY OTRZYMANA OD PANI WIADOMOSC, KTORA
PRZEKAZALISMY ORGANIZATOROM REJSU 'POGORIA'.

WSZYSCY RAZEM SZCZERZE DZIEKUJEMY.

NIECH DOBRY PAN BOG HOJNIE BLOGOSLAWI PANIA I TYCH WSZYSTKICH DROGIC
"---" H

N NAM PRZYJACIOL W DALEKIJE AFRYCE, KTORZY TAK CHETNIE SPIESZA Z
Por~OCA RODAKON.

Z SERCA POZDRAWIAMY - SZCZESC BOZE.

ALFREDA TOPOR

PS. WIADOMOSC OD PANI W SPRAWIE GOTOWOSCI UDZIELENIA POMOCY
REJSOWI "POGORIA" PRZEKAZALSIMY KS. BISKUPOWI CZ. DOMIN,
KTORY PRZEBYWA ZA GRANICA.

o
4-27069 SA

0315749A CAR PL
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4-27069 SA

4-27069/1215 JOHANNESBURG TELEX 171120 24.8.83

VIA OVERSEAS
LT
~ONSIGNOR SZeZEPAN WESOlY
VIA DEllA 80TTEGHA oseURA 15
R Of'lA
TELEPHONE 679 5347

DOWIADUJENY SIE Z KRAJU ZE KS BISKUP ez DOMIN JEST PRAWDOPODOGNIE
\~ RZYtlIE JESlI TAK PROSIflY 0 DATE GODZINE I NUHER JEGO TELEFONU
GEDZIENY PRQBOWAlI TElEFONowAe NASZ TElEKS 4-27069 JOHANNESBURG
PRZEPRASZAMY ZA TRUD POZDRAWIAMY
POLISH RELIEF FUND AFRYKA POlUDNIOWA

---.J JADvJIGA VAN DE PUT

eOl 15 679 5347 427069

JH TX AA
r..",:l (

4-27069 SA



JVDP/pDB 26th August, 1983.

.i1ICOR SHIPPING
La. :sox5336
JOHANNESBURG
2000

<i.PJ, )1i~~ .
,

FOR ATTENTIon OF i· • I. HENCHOZ

f'1S8I Sir.=;,

RE: arm CON?AIm; USi:D CLO'l'LJ:NG ':'0 C[)Y!'IA - POLA~;
SIlIPPBD l'EH "::.;c i~()Lf,l1Af<.Fh"ON zoei- APRIL 19R3
BILL OF LADI IG «o, 1000

~;e re',lret to allvis" you of our '1"""J di az,~n05.ntnentwith r ~1ard to the
inforr.iation transmitte( to us, namely that: youz application for a refund
of uuty for used coats has Leen rejected by the cuat.oms Authorities.

'1'0refresh your nocmozy , here are t.. facts.

e puxchaaec fro.n :!essrs. 3<::11 Clothinfj 3175 ovexccat.s and fro.:1
t-iosGrs. A. Dclik-vff, 33:' - e. total of 3 '10 uoeJ ovarcoe.c..., which '\'~ sent
as a frae gift to Foland foe th~ distribution by tle Polish Eriscopate
Charity Or ani~ati(..l1, tv w •••...•.~ ~ l••.•.v-; sent; _r~.viousl:i t:~E;e containers
tilled with South .71.frican ...;..U uJ:uCturGl: foor1::;tl1£fs.

\.-~ !'uV(l f1ili(1 th (u~ "J"nounts to '~":)llClotl~inJ anc1 I,. :;clikoff, and, Gince
thesE. ovexcoat.s. tJCl:.."C ih~ rtc.: froll .sura' ..t.: c ,1[1 ,ut:r pai:, we wc;re informed
by these companies the.t us c. r",giot reL. vielfare orycl.idzation, we OQul claim
thE! return of duty puid, a.-nounting to 40 cerrt s pf".l. coe.t; - tr)t,11ing therefore
to Rl404.-
~i
Wewish to place on record that the Polish Relief Fund functions since 1980
as said above, as a registered welfare org<lai4.!(.r.ti ...n, th~ nu.ll,f'l:· of 'tl:.ich is
reflected on this letterhead.

Due to the situation in Poland, donations are collected voluntarily :rom
peoj)le of Polish ori:gin in South Africa - some of who;'!cannot really afford
it, due to lack of sufficient unds, but who nevertheless help us in order
to help families of those Polish people in Poland whose husbands, fa.thers
or other membersof the family are in prison, as a result of their fight
for an independent Poland.

..'./...



NICOR SHIPPING (PTY) LTD. 26th August, 1983.
pa'le 2.

The Rl404.- was budgeted already for a further purchase of necessities
to he send to Poland.

we are therefore asking you most earnestly to submit again our plea to the
CUstoms Authorities, who - we trust - will sympathize and assist us in
recoverin9 this amount, which is so vital in our very limited budget.

Should any D"c'itional document.at.Lon be necessary from our part-' or perhaps
persone L r<:>pl:.·8scua4tionsin 1?retoria, please let us know,

He thl1sk you in anticipation for all the endeavours you may care to do on
our bohalf and r~uain,

Your~ faithfullj,

POLISl' ~LIEP FUND

HRS. J. VAt! Dr: PUT



r- -------

1983-12--9
Mrs. J. van de Put
Catholic Relief Fund
P.O. Bo~ 'Z!L bSS-7~ :~'i"~Iiii:..vJ'_

~le!futtTg 2000 ~~

Republic of South Africa-



KOMISJA CHARYTATYWNA
EPISKOPATU PO lSKI

Oddzlal cHecezJalny
80·330 GDANSK-OLi-NA

ul. Cy$lera6w 13 • t.1. 520.051

Gdan5~, September 8-th 1~83

L.dz .482/l8~/83

Mrs.
J. van de Put

Catholish Relief Fund
P.O.Box 4205
Johannesburq 2~0
Republic of South Africa

Dear Madame>,

With m'anygrateful thanks we would like to Lnf'oa-m you,
that your transport of clothing /8.000 kg on the ship "Ko1s-
naren", container SCPU 28 1001-8/ arrived in Gdynia on July,
11-th and bas been divided - accordingly to your wish -
amongthe people in t'he: dioceses Pelplin and GdanS'k.

The whole trans;port was of great worth and it had a
high importance for us. Wedeeply appreciate the goodwill
and generosity of all persons, who have contributed to the
cr ganf.zatLon and shipm.?yntof these gifts.

Weare ve-:ryhappy to know., that we have such heartfelt
:friends in your country , who think with S:fIWllsthyof Poland!
and. of the Polish people. Please, do tr'ans'mit them our grate-
ful th'ankS' and the b'est wishes for the futUl"'e. Weshall remem-
ber them in our pr,ayers to Godand. Our Lady as our friendly
donors. Wehope Godwill ble-ss them with good health and
success in their life and wo'I'k.

I Weth'Bnkyou very' lI!-uch,dear Madame,for your part at the
organization and shipping of t:he trans ports with the g:ifts to'
Poland, for your be~iful work done in Christ's name-.

Godbless you.
Szcz~s6 Boze ,

l4_tk~~
a<.s.Mgr Stefon Duda Ck

D}Jrehtor Chari}tat»wn)j
ul. M. Gomulki 1113

80-279 GdaJ\.k
t.1. <41·25-26
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JH2 09/27 10:06

4-22022 S/\

TLX NO 105
33/09127

TO: f1R S V A ~·I D E PUT C 0 r,l H ANT R A DIN G J H B G
FN: G D ELLIS BROWN TW BECKETT JH8G

OF FE R

96 X 125G TEATlflE TEA AT R3,55 PER KG
40 X 250G COSTA RICA BLEND ROASTED BEANS AT R4,54 KG I

PRICES ARE NET DELIVERED JHB

4-271)69 SA

4-22022 SA
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5422022+
4-22022 SA
JH2 09127 15:31
r)

4-27069 SA

1ST II !\ T T \1 B E C I( E T "I P S E ? ~~:~:

YES T!~ S" ,
<:;« 4-22022 SA

27/9/'63 TLX 14:)4

TCl TU BECKETT

FOR fi R G DEL LIS - i1R o ~H!

FROrl t'uLISH REL IE F r ur.o

T H /\ r~K S FOR Y q T L X o F 2 7 / 9 •

\i E 1.) ISH TOP U R CHAS E ASH .IIL L U T Y Till S T I fl E !) ETA I L S n E I N GAS
F 0 L L 0 \1 S :

12 KG ( () , X 12::; G;' ) TE!\TII!E TEA ., - P3,55 KG ') E L D J I· ;~, O ,,'
j\ r,' D
1 (I KG (40 X 25iJ G:1 ) CCJST,~ fl IC {\ L)LEND ROASTED [lEAnS AT R4,54 KG
DE UI. J H f1 •

DELIV[PY ADDRESS
JHf1 TEL: 442-~132.

,1 R S \! :"L i; 1r' S I( I, 5:; E A S T\!O L D R o f\ D, D U r: K E L D

p/\YllU:T: UP;:':! ?RESE'IT;\TIfii: UF YP Ii!VOlCE r c POLISll RELIEF
FlJf;O, PO f3(;X 65599 nErn'ORE 2)10.

fi AllY T HA :1 IeS •

K I r! D f~ [ GAR D S !fl f~ S J I} A rID E ? U T •

4-22022 SA

4-271)69 SA
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INLEWERINGSBEWYS VAN'N GEREGISTREERDE: 'IFICATE OF POSTING OF A REGISTERED ARTICLE

Geregistreerde stuk
Registered article no.SOosvolg geadresseer: Addressed as follows:

..............................................fJ 6.tf.d.N.~~!f..'!l~~f..e.:'j.:.

.......................................................'?l.!?..~.72.~ l,.Ih'.IJ.~ .

.................................•................................... M ..•~ ~.~..~ ..9..1j,.f.1•.••.•.•.({5~ .

............................................................................ p..~J.tf.~.?1..: .
III

Kantoor van
terposbesorging

(20146-82-64000-100) R.P.W.

BEm~A..'RSKA BARBARA
90630 LODZ
U1 Lipowa 48 m 13
POU.~ID

Droga Barbaro,

Aanneembeampte ....,
Accepting Officer ""

-@
" .

P1/42

12-9-1983.

Dziekujemy sa Twoj list i za potwierdzenie otrzymania paczki.

Z wysy1aniem lekarstw mamy truduosci, gdyz wiekszosc z nich otrzymac
mozna tylko na recepte lekarza.

Wobec tego tylko wit~niny lub srocki wzmacniajgce sa mozliwe do uzyskania.

Wysytamy Ci dzisiaj przekaz no 20 R rownowartosc 20 $ - No 30856.

Qdy otrzymasz pieniadze prosze potwierdz nam natychmiast.

Napisz nam trutzeczy forma wysylki pieniedzy Ci odpowiada, czy tez ubranie
lub zywnosc Sytuacja w Polsce zmienia sie i zaopatrzenie rynku takze.

U nas zbliza sie lato, robi sie kazdego dnia coraz cieplej.

Szkoda, ze jest taka straszna susza.

Prosimy Cie pisz do nas czesciej,

Calujemy was wszystkich
mocno i zyczyrnywszystkiego
najlepszego.



INLfMlERINGSBEWYS VAN'N GEREGISTREERDE!. . 'IFICATE OF POSTING OF A REGISTERED ARTICLE

Geregistreerde stuk
Registered article no.

Kantoor van
terposbesorging

SOosvolg geadresseer: Addressed as follows:

..............•............................... fJ. f3JB.d.N.fkY.ti.k.tfJ. !!:.S;r..f!::-::::!;:.
•.•.•.•.•.•.•.•.•.•.•.•.•.•.•.•.•.•••.•.•.•.•.•.•.•..•. t?,J.!?•.~.?;..!?. !.".h'.IJ.:?.. .
.....................................................................M k ~.~..f; •.9..~.~ ((~~.

............................................................................P..~H!.~.?L: .
en

(20146-82-64000-100) R.P.W.

BEm~A..R.SKA BARBARA

90630 LODZ
U1 Lipowa 48 m 13
POL1UID

Droga Barbaro,

Aanneembeampte ...~,
Accepting Officer ""

-([9
, .

P1/42

12-9-1983.

Dziekujemy sa Twoj list i za potwierdzenie otrzymania paczki.

Z wysy1aniem lekarstw maroytruduosci, gdyz wiekszosc z nich otrzymac
mozna ty1ko na recepte lekarza.

Wobec tego ty1ko witaminy lub sroc.kiwzmacniajgce sa mozliwe do uzyskania.

~qsytamy Ci dzisiaj przekaz no 20 R rownowartosc 20 $ - No 30856.

Qdy otrzymasz pieniadze prosze potwierdz nam natychmiast.

Napisz n&n tru~zeczy forma wysylki pieniedzy ci odpowiada, czy tez ubranie
lub zywnosc Sytuacja w Polsce zmienia sie i zaopatrzenie rynku takze.

U naB zbliza sie lato, robi sie kazdego daia coraz cieplej.

Szkoda, ze jest taka straszna susza.

Prosimy Cie pisz do nas czesciej,

Calujemy was wszystkich
mocno i zyczymy wszystkiego
najlepszego.



COMPLETE IN TRIPLICATE
N£D8#lNK lIMllED

(R!'gister'!d Cornrnerc ial Barik )

) ;

~ _ APPtIOATJON-FOR.OVE'RSEAS TRANSfER OF FUNDS

TO: .-- L)..~N.~.9..~ ~.::..: Branch \) 5"() Date:

PAYMENT TO BE EFFECTED IN: 0 ForeIgn Currency (.······.i~ta;:E;wiiicti·cu;:~;;~·c·yr····)'. D,~~n~
»: U~)..........~..: a...~ ~ -!. .

TYPE OF TRANSFER: 0 Mail GJ,Tei-egrapiJic
~JD

AMOUNT: ..>...............•. ~ "'\ .:;.:............................... .....' . l'

,•...,t: >-." ,1 ;~·'DII ;+ ::2,- t .j ii«: 'C" -

BENEFICIAR Y ::::r:s~': :'~;: ::r::: :/;:~~':;::::::,:::f.:::::~:,::::::[j::::':::::::;~:~:;:~::::::~7.::::::::::::::::::: :.;.::::::::::::::::::::;::.:::: :.::::~~;:.;:::::::::: ::::::::::::::::: ~:~::~::.:::~~:::::

....,
Draft (wh ich will be collected) . ~:).. -~. -

CREDIT ACCOUNT AT:

REASON FOR PAYMENT:

...... / : : .
i7 ") 5 I .:; I n iv("E......................... - : ': - - ~ '," .

INSTRUCTIONS: D
D

Advise and pay D Pay on application and identification

Other: ........................................•..... , ,......•..... , .

IF TO BE EFFECTED UNDER - . D 0
£'y''''WARD CONTRACT MENTION CONTRACT NO: EXCON APPROVAL HELD Yes. Not applicable

l"'--...-dcase·ofa Telegraphic/Mail Transfer it is agreed.that the bank is not liable for errors or delays in transmission,.non·~rrival, misin,terpretation o'r,
receipt, or for any loss or damage from whatever cause arising, including failure to identify properly the stated beneficiary. •.
I/We declare that I/we have not applied. and will not appl,y to any other bank for the same foreign exchange facilities. .' ,

Pleasedebit my/our account number 1....., J I.' I ·..)11 ;1 01 r(;1 '3 1~1(5J ;;"ith total cost. .. "..-
?I •

. ' , r r; I J ,) ,- I ;--:-;:::; :=- ( IV '>
APPLICANT'S NAME: ! :- , , .. ~ -: :-:: ::-:: ..~ ' t,.:: .. __ .',:'

'i ~ ,,#.. .•.. , ( .J .:

. :,.1' ~", ( ( """;, .l /./
ADDRESS : : ..................................................•.

............ 7. ~ ?~~ .. .

"J"" fOR BANK USE ONLY
F.A.A.s. (spot) ~ EHE} T/D Operator to enter

number as supplied by
F..A.A.D. (forward drawing) the computer

CURRENCY: (Refer to Alpha Abreviation) Q-.......,I 9

'"SIGNATURE: ~ .
)

/
i

CODe:- (Enter "5$" if spot sale and "OS'
if drawing forward contract) •••••.•••..•••••..••

I..

ITEM NO.: (Number of draft, M.T. or T.T.)

Commission ....•.••..•~ ......•............•.....•..........•......•......••

P?stage

Cable charges ....•.....•.............................•....•.....••.......•..........

Other ...................................................................

Initials

TRANSACTION CATEGORY: (Imports = "1"; Under R~QO= "3"; R200{]
- and over = "4"",J'tand not wanted = "5")

" ~li ..•.•. •.

DRAFT RECEIVED: (S.ign.atur,eof Client)

FORWARD EXCHANGE CONTRACT

TIME RECEIVED



~------------~--------------------------~~7-----~ - ~------------ -.----~
(.. ..

INLEWERINGSBEWYS VAN.. ·REERDE STUK - CERTIFICATE OF POSTING OF A REGISTERED ARTICLE

...l20146.82.6~OO()"100) R.P.W.
Office of posting

Aanneembeampte
Accepting Officer @

Geregistreerde stuk
Registered article no.SOosvolg geadresseer: Addressed as follows:

.............. , J£t ..!~..9...i.~.:?:~.~..~ ~.

...................; 5.2.~~ 1c:?~:J.~f??.::.~.:..:?!!.~:.~.?.~.t~

..............................................................0....J... !~,.~/~?J.~~.J:..~.~:~,

...........................................................................................................................

........................................................................... :.......................•....................... , !' •••••••••••••••••••••• _ •••••••••••••••••••••••••••

P1/42

ALEKSANDRA KSIEZCZAK
97200 TOr~SZOW ~~OWIECKI
Ul Nadrzeczna 24 m 26
POLAND

Droga Aleksandro,

Dziekujemy sa Twoj list is za potwierdzenie otrzymania paczkL

Z wysylaniem leltarstw marny truduesci, gdyz ~]iekszose: z nich otrzyrnac
mazna tylko na recepte lekarza.

Woboc tego tylko \'itru-uinylub srodki WZl~lacniajgce sa mozliwe do uzyskania.

Wysytamy Ci dzisiaj przekaz no 20 R rownowartosc 20 $ - no. 30860.

Q:iy otrzymasz :::,ieniadzeprosze potT.-!ierdznam nat.ychnu.as t ,

Napisz nam takze czy forma wysylki pieniedzy Ci odpowi.ada , czy tez
ubranie lub zyvmoec Sytuacja 'v Polsce zmienia sie i zaol'atrzenie rynku takze.

U nas zbliza sic lato, rol:-isic Jrazdego "nia coraz cicplej.

Szkoda, ze jest taka straszna susza.

Prosimy Cie pisz do nas czesciej,

Calujemy was wszystkich
mocno i zyczymy BSzystkiego
najlepszego.

}) /
\ I'



1-1(1980)

NEnB~NK.·11MllED
(Registe,.ed Commercial Bank)COMPLETE fi:':iTp!'U~cLlCATE

APpttCATION ,FOR ,OVERSEAS 'fRANSFER OF ,FUNDS.. .
I . ,

( fl" . <-
TO: ! : :: Branch

.
,/ ,. . "

l! Foreign Currency ( : :.)
- . (sta:te.wh)ch currency) >o TlEltegrapi}ic, ·1 )\1 Draft (wbjch willb;~'ollected)

Date:

PAYMENTTO'S=EEFFECTEil IN: .D
............................................................... •.. ,

Ranci

TYPE OF TRANS-FEH: o Mail

AMOUNT: •f{ ,:.,.i .:: '; .: -) iJ /\1 ! .. '.. , , } -,..J' . - =--
BENEF ICIARY: Name: :' ':- ~-:..>:.:::,'..:.: l : : : : ! , ,.

Address: ~ ~ ~!..~<.~.::~(.!.! :~:.:..:.' .'.: ~:.~ ~~..: ~.rt?>?.:.:..\.:/ <.~'::..;: ~ : :~.~<.t<.!.~t.".//J-C
CREDIT ACCOUNT A.T: .. ,- , ~ - -,_ .. ,_ ,-, ,_ ,- :,. ': .....•.......,.,. .

- --- ---
REASON FOR PAYMENT:

............................. ;; ;; .
! '~.:: < 7///./( ;:;

INSTRUCTIONS,: D
D

Advise and pay o Pay on application and iderrtlf icatiori :. D Credit account und~r a~vi:e

Other: , 1. .

IF TO BE EFFECTED UI\IDER. 0 0
£.I-~R.YVARDCONTRACT MENTION CONTRACT NO: : EXCON APPROVAL_H"::L~ __ . Yes.,' Not ~PPlic~ble

I~ case~f ~:r.ele.grap·;;j~;Mail T'ra~sfer it is agreed that the ·~a;;c'.< is not liable for errors or delays in transmission'-non,arrival, misinterpretation on'
receipt, or for any loss or damage from whatever cause aris inq, including failure to identify properly the stated beneficiary. '"
I/We declare that I/we have.not appli!3d and will, not apptv.ro any. other bank for the same foreign exchange facilitLes. ,.' '

Pleasedebit my/our account number

APPLICANT'S N;4ME: / / ..: /<,~ :./(- ~ ;.~.:,,:' '
i .(·-r

ADDRESS: ~ : ;: :.) ....L .
"

'"'" . .-'
SIGNATURE: .:. .

...7.2 Q.O : , .

REIMBURSEMENT:
I IDebit our JohanneSburg"'H.O: accountwith :r:$.~ , .

i 1 • • . {
Cover has been provlded , , , .

(state-Account number of Sank through
which cover has been provided)

l---}
••••••••••••••••• _-..' ••7"_ ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

ITEM NO.: (Number of draft, M.T. or T.T.) C~I! charges : " .

Other ........•..................•.......................................

TOTAL

• 00' •••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••• oor" ••••.•••••••••••• , •••••••••• r" ••••••••• ~••••••••••••••••••••••• o •••• 4".~ ••••••• "" Branch: ...............••.....I:: .. !.. , .

a)

b)

Excon approval held Initials

BANK STAMP

~:
(,

I,

FORWARD EXCH~N~E CONTRACT I I I I I I I I I I I
~: \,J/'"

DRAFT RECEIVED: (Signature of Client)



INLEWERINGSBEWYS V. ISTREERDE STUK - CERTIFICATE OF POSTING OF A REGISTERED ARTICLE

Saos volg geadresseer: Addressed as follows:
j vl1'L h'l,r,5 k-f4

••••••••••••••••.••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 11 ••••••••••••••••• ~I ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• ' ••••••••••••••••••

...........................................f..!.!.!..! ~ ~.~~:.':.ra~·· · ~..·;.
IA I (0. ~ .5..:z..'.<it.I .........· ·..· · · ·..· ·jJ~·T· ·........ /

...............•.....•.•........................•.............•. .'::.:qf,< ........................•.........................

........................................................................................................................... Office of posting

Aanneembeampte
Accepting Officer

fYll

•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• '!••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• ,

(20146-82-64000-100) R.P.W.

....................................................

. P1/42

13-9-i983.

-"* ..

JADWIGA MEKARSKA
51111 wnOCLAt
Ul Michala Szyszki 22 m 1
POLAl'~

DllogaJadwigo,

Dziekujemy sa Twoj list i za potwierdzenie otrzymania paczki.

A wysylaniem lekarstw mamy truduosci, gdyz wiekszosc z nich otrzymac
mozna tylko na recevte ledarza.

WoLec tego 1Zylko witaminy lub srodki wzrnacniajgce sa mozlh'oledo uzyskania.

Wysytamy Ci dzisiaj przekaz no 20 R rownowartosc 20 $ - no. 30862.

Qdy otrzymasz pieniadze prosze rotwiercz nam natychmiast.

Napisz nem takze czy forma wysyl i pieniedzy Ci oc1powiada, czy tez ubranie
Lub zywnosc Sytuacj vi Polsce zruienia sie i zaopatrzenie rynku takze.

U nas zbliza sie lato, robi sie kaz."ego dnia coraz cie:?lcj.
Szkoda, z~Fjest taka straszna suaza ,

Prosimy Cie pisz do r.as czesciej,

Calujemy was wszystkich
rnocno i zyczymy wszystkiego
najlepszego



I'
1-1 (1980)

~ ;-- •.- NEOB"ANK ..L1MI.lED
(Registered Cornrngrc lal Bank)COMPLETE IN TRIPLICATE

>..?fI I ,

TO: . .- : Branch

Q

-ARPLICAJION. FOR OVEHSEASTRANSfER OF FUNDS·

Date: ............................................................. . ,..,.

TYPE OF TRANSFER: 0 'Mail

.J. -
AMOUNT: : '::':., .

:._-if J" '.1 _ ". '--'.. :i!-~",:'-...J t'l rr .. , , -.
Name: ....................................•....................................................................... ·.·····················i·····~······;··············· ..•......./ ....L·,··:,.·'·l···········:···

. , I.' r ..~!;; . J J / -- -
Address: " ; : : : ; : ;,,;..: .

Foreign Currency ( \: :: ':7.)
. (state which currency)o Tel·egraphic LEI Draft (which will be collected)

D RandPAYMENT TO BE EFFECTED IN:

BENEFICIARY:

CREDIT ACCOUNT AT:

REASON FOR PAYMENT:

•••••••••••••••••• : ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• ~ •••••••••••••••••••• 0·0· ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

1,.' • .~. .~ r- ~..:::::.

............................................................................................................................................... : : .
INSTRUCTIONS: D

D
Advise .and pay o Pay on application and identification D Credit account under advice

Other: ,....•..........................................................................................................................

'0 BE EFFECTED UNDER .
_____,WARD-OONTRACT MENTION CONTRAC! N~: EXCON APPROVAL HELD o yesD Not applicable.

In 'fue caseof a Telegr~Phic/Mail.:rraf,~fer it is·~greed-that the bank is not liabl~ for errors or delays in tranm-nis~ion, non-arrtval , mtstnterpre tatlonon
receipt, or for any loss or damage from whatever cause arising, including failure to identify properly the stated beneficiary.
I/We declare that I/we have not applied and,will not apply to any. other bank for the same foreign exchange facilitLes.

Pleasedebit my/our account number I I' I.> 1'-' II //·1 ;-1 :. I,s'It,;E) I 'with-total ~ost.

"-,
APPLICANT'S NAME: :_ .

ADDRESS: : : .: ..'
Ii). "\ ,

/ • .»

SIGNATURE: .

~~
COD~: (enter "SS" if spot sale and "OS" t:::!:::I

if drawing forward contract)

-r- FOR BANK USE ONLY

'~v( tHE} T/D Operator to enter--------- .•••.....:;,.. number as supplied by

F.A.A.D. (forward drawing) the computer

CURRENCY: (Refer to AIPh~ Abreviation) 1( ;I,::.,t£.} FOREIGN AMOUNT .......................•..............•................................•...................

RATE:

P-LUS: Commission

Postage
ITEM NO.: (Number of draft, M.T. or T.T.) Cable charges .......•..•...•..................................•........•.. :.....

Other
DETAILS FOREIGN CORRESPONDENT:

TOTAL

R ....• ;.;;::.{ ; j{ .
I I C

Name: .......•........................................................•...•..........................................

. Il' i :
......•..........•.........•..........•..............•.......................................................... Branch: :../ .....•...................................................................

REIMBURS.EMENT: . (/..... .

a) Debit our Johannesburg H.O. acco~nt with ~ .................•.........................

b) Cover has been provided ,........................•..........................................
(state-Account number of Bank through
which cover has been provided)

DRAFT RECEIVED: (Signature of Client)

Excon approval held Initials

TRANSACTION CATEGORY: (Imports = "1"; Under R:"!)O= "3"; R200-
- - and over = "4"; Rand not wanted = "5")

~:

.-, f
, 1'1

(/
FORWARD EXCHANGE CONTRACT I I I I I I I I I I I~:

TIME RECEIVED (for T/T's only) ...........•..•....................•...................................

Schilka's 5962



-md:WERINGSBEWYS Vfl STREERDE STUK - CERTIFICATE OF POSTING OF A REGISTERED ARTICLE

~ 'o~6·

Aanneembeampte
Accepting Officer

SOosvolg geadresseer: Addressed as follows:
Pr ... 1!t.tt.tr..9.1.~: ...............~....................... '2..5 3::> 1('1 ':> ••...>'\. £r"J ',k"il.

..................................., b..··..·r;······..···..·C:J.····i~~::&1·~·~··....,
Vj ( ~, ••••••••••••••••••I.~......•.•••.............•.••....•....••..........•..•••..•.....•..•...........•.............. \::t' 0-

11\\ "'.J. Ir 0./'-. v, ......................· u.~..·••, 7'i ..T~.4 h•••••••••••••••••••••••••

.......................................................................t:'~ .

(20146-82-64000-100) R.P.W.
Office of posting ,.... ·.. ···.... ·.... ·.... ·..·.. ··.. ·..·....P·;·j42...........................................................................................................................

12-9-1983.

ANNA NOt-/Al(
62530 KAZD-lIERZ BISKUPI
UI WegIowska 11
woj Konian
POLA..'ID

Droga Anno,

Dziekujemy sa T',.;rojlist i za pot~rlerdzenie otrzY;:laniapaczki.

Z wysylaniem lckarst.;rr.,amytru uosca , ydyz wie}.:szoscz nich otrzymac
mozna tylko na recepte lekarza.

WObec tego tylko witaminy lub srodki wz~acniajgce sa mozliwe do uzyskania.
r~sytamy Ci dzisiaj przekaz no 20 R rownowartosc 20 $ - no 30853.

Qdy otrzymasz pieniauze prosze pot~rierdz nam natychmiast.

Napisz nruntakze czy forma ~~sylki pieniedzy ci odpowiada, czy tez
ubranie lub zywnoEc\Sytuacjd w Polsce zmienia sie i zaopatrzenie rynku
tal ze ,

U nas zbliza sie lato, robi sie kazdego dnia coraz cieplej.
Szkoda, ze jest taka straszna susza.

Prosimy Cia pisz do nas czesciej,

Calujemy was WSzystkich
mocno i zyczymy wszystkiego
najlepszago.



:::

COMPLETE IN TRIPLICATE
NEOBANK -tIMl1~EO'

(Registered Cornmerc lal Bank)

rO '- [

APPLICATION FOR ..•OVERSEAS TRANSFER OF FVN-DS
,"'-"
! »: .~

t.1J
TO: d.~.::/f.:·:'.:~.·:..~:.:~ : Branch

PAYMENT TO BEHF£CTED IN: ix~f;:reignCUrrency ( ..::.;..k:a~\Nhich.'~~;:r:".~~·(:.J'"
Date:.0 Rand ., ..,----

TyPE OF TRANSF£R: 0 Ma'il

U5~ '}<-) -
AMOUNT: ~'l'::: --:: :..: .

o ". (8J Draft (which will ~e 'callected) '.0

BENEFICIARY:

.. .. . AP
it' ()'//: 1-/ r,i , . _.-f t "" . \ "~ v , ••.".....

Name: .

! F,·., !.,/~'"'1 if /,j';4,i·::::l)· /;/ I.. ,'/!J.'7'3v ;,IV/ --;ni:'R
Add ress: ' ~ ,. , . .;' ' ,t.o ••• .':: •••••••.• '.~ •• ! ~:..~:'...•...........:': ..:: r••.• . '::.~~1'!" 0 •••••••••••••••••

CREDIT ACCOUNT A.T: .................................................... ' ~ - ,' .

·..·,;·)'·;;··:<·;···<··-:r;)·i:·,-;:;Ij::····················· .
REASON. FOR PAYMENT: ......................•........................•........................................................... , , , : , , .

D
D

Advise and pay o Pay on application and identification • o Credit accounr:nder'::;:-~ •INSTRUCTIONS:

Other: ._ , .

II" -') BE EFFECTED-UNDER 0 0J VARD Co.NTRACT.MENTION CONTRACT NO: : EXCON APPROVAL HELD. 'Yes: ·'Not ap,t;!licable
-- ---- --- ---- -"

In the caseof a TelegraRhic/Maii Transfer it is agreed thatthe bal)k i; ';ot liable for'erro;s or delays in tran;mission. ~·pn.,arrival.misinterpretat~on' o~ -
receipt. or for any loss or damage from whatever causearising. including failure to 'identify properly the stated beneflctarv. .
I/We declare that I/we have not applied and will not apply to any other bank for the same foreign exchange facilities.

Pleasedebit my/our account number 1 r k 1;' 11;/ 1·,·1~ W Vi K) I with total cost.,

APPLICANT'S!r-;AME: ·.::~..:,: :..:..( :.~:.t~~.::'.(./~( ..~..'.'.~:..::.. .
( .

ADDRESS: " : .

1 •.. '

,l
SIGNATURE: : :::. :.: ' .

illt;

CODE: (!;inter "SS" if~pot sale and "OS"
if drawing forward contract)

I

~-'-C~FOFlSf.GN AMOUNT ..." •..•••••.••••••......•.•.........•.....•....••••••..•...••..•....._..........••.••...

'Commission

Postage
ITEM NO.: (Number olpraft, M.T -.or T.T.) Cable ,charges •...••..•.•••.•.••..............•..•.•.......•..•.•.•.•...•.••..•..

• ••• ~•••••••••••••• u ••••••••••• u •••• ! •• , ••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••• u ••.••••••••••••••••••• ~••••••• ~'."""'" • Branch:~ .

REIMBURS£MENT:
" • . <:"':' C'" ACCOUNT NUMB'ER

a) Debit ouriJohllimeSburQR.o':"'acco~nt with ......•.~ , 7'(.:. ~-- ': ;,,::-~ •.•... · .. ; : 4 L I I II I I I I I I
b) Cover has-beenprovtned, ..•••.••••.••..;._ .........•.••.•.••........•...•.... ,.....•......................•......•...•.••.•.....•..•.....•.•••.•. _ " . . .. . . . . . .

(state-Account number of Bank through
•••.••..•.....•.•.................................................... ,.................................................... which cover has beei\ provided)

Excon approval held Initials

. . .
TRANSACTION CATEGORY: (Imports = "1"; Under R~I)O == "3"; R200n

. s' '.Ai and over = "4"; Rand nat wanted = "5") J;.....J
-. -- - - --

FO.RWARD EXCHANGE CONTR ACT Ir-·-'Ir--II---rl--rl--'-I-'-I--r-I-.r-I-'1r-""'11,
1
BANK ST».:MP

TIME RECEIVED{tor TIT's only) ..........••.... " .................•...................................

DRAFT RECEIVED: (Signature of Client)

Schi Ika's 5962



/
INL~WERtNGSBEW,( ~EGISTREERDE STUK - CERTIFICATE OF POSTING OF A REGISTERED ARTICLE

Geregistreerde stuk
SOosvo!ggeadresseer: Addressed as follows: Registered article no.ff ~ ~ r-----K~a~n~w~o~rv~a-n------.---~--~~----~~

....·....··..····..··..···..·····..······;·..···········\!)!··~;;3·..·..?5~T~·~::····_..··..··········~ terposbesorging
•••.••.••••••...••.••.•••.•..•.•.•••••.•.••.•••••••••. ~ •••.••.•••••.•••••.•••.••.••.•.• p.•.••••••.••• !:1••••k£':.... '- •.
................................................0..1.•.••••.•(.~1j.:t;r.£i !..? ~ <t.~- I~'~";;'

..................................................................... r..i: ~.1: .

........................................................................................................................... ,

Aanneembeampte
Accepting Officer

" .
(20146-82·64000-100) R.P.W. P1/42

13-9-1983

HERBERT RENNERT
41303 DABROWA GORNICZA
U1 Cc~lcra 17 ~ 42
POLAt...'D

DRogi Przyjacielu,

DziekujeMY sa ~~oj list i za potwierdzenie otrzymania paczki.

Z Titysylaniemlekarst21mallqlytruduosci,gdyz wiekszosc z nich otrzymac
mozna t~lko na rcce~te lckarza.

¥lobectogo tylko vdtarclinylub srodLi wzmacniajgce sa mozliwe do uzyskania.

¥lysytamyCi ~zisiaj pzzokaz no 20 R rm'lffiowartosc20 $ - no. 30861.

Qdy otrzymasz pieniadze prosze potwierdz nam natychmiast.

Napis? naia t.akze czy forma wysylki pieniedzy cr odpowd.ada , cay tez ubranie
lub zywnosc Sytuacja w Polsce zmienia sie i zaopatrzenie rynku takze.

U nas zbliza sie lato, robi sie kazd~go dnLa coraz cieplej.

Szkoaa, ze jest ta-a straszna susza.

Prosimy Cie pisz do nas czesciej,

Calujamy was wszystkich
mocno i zyczymy wszystkiego
najlepszego



COMPLETE IN TRIPLICATE
NEOB4NK -,tIM1TtD

(Reg.istered Commercial .Ban~)

APPLICATLON FOR OVERSEAST..RANSFER OF.FUNDS

TO: '.:;(.::: :.!.<.: : ..~ [9 : .:. Branch { ).'0 Date:

PAYMENTTOBEEFFECTEDIN: Foreign Currency ( J •••••••••••••••••••••• ) '0 Rand
(s.Jata,wnkh currency) ~ ..

TYPE OF TRANSFER: D Mail D Telegraphic. D Draft (which will be -~ollected)
~.; .

AMOUNT: ;t..: ::'!: ..'<.~..: .

....0..: ~:'~i .
L~ .;J l"'_.J__ ,

BENEFICIARY:

}--
F ,
-, !

:::r:s~·,.:::::.:~::~::~::~r:::::~:::;~:~;:::::::,:::::::::'::i::,:::::~::::~::::::::::::::~:.::::::::::::::::~:~:::::::::::::::::::~::~::::::::::::;:::::><:::::;!.:DT:~:::~:;i.~::::::~:~
CR.EDIT ACCOUNT AT: ............................................................................... : : ; : ; ; , .

.... ~::··~r·~··"..-"r' .. -;::- .
REASON FOR PAYMENT: _ _ _ __ _ , ; .

INSTRUCTIONS: D D D -.. Advise and pay Pay on application and identification Credit account under advice

D Other: , , , , , , , , .

IF ~O BE EFFECTED UNDER
! VARD CONTRACT MENTION CONTRACT NO: EXCON APPROVAL HELD o yesD 'Not applicable

,--"the case of a Telegraphic/Mail Transfer it is agreed that the bank is not liable_f~r·errors or delays in transmission, non-arrival, misinterpretation on
receipt, or for any loss or damage from whatever cause arising, including failure to identify properly the stated beneficiary. -.
I/We declare that I/we have-not applied and will not apply to. any other bank for the same foreign exchange facilities.

Please debit my/our acco~nt number 1 '·1 '; I" fj II- I I <-11&{-::' 14-W f with total ~ost.

APPLICANT'S NAME: .: ': ~..:;.:.~.: <~.~~.<.<~~.~~~':::~:.~,~:.
1. :/ ".-:: .•;' '.1 "/

ADDRESS: :.: : i.:·..:: ~ .
;,..... .1/.: / i::

, -j,
.-t-; ""1·. /~.t,.. /'... \

SIGNATURE , ,

"J''' FOR BAN K -USE ON LY

F.A.A.S. (spot) ~ Etm' } T/D Operator to enternumber as supplied by
F.A.A.D. (forward drawing) the computer

CURRENCY: (Refer to Alpha Abreviatlon) t j '-Of' t..; I
COD~: (Enter "SS" if spot sale and "OS" cr:l

if drawing forward contract) ~
-I

FOREIGN AMOUNT ...............•..... " ..................•................ " .

RATE CHECK: (Ordinary rate ="2"; Special rate = "4': F'orward exch. rate = "6") J;]
"'T' ..,.. - .- r-"'--'r--"-"'--r---r--r--r--"-~--'

RAND EQU IVALENT: , " , , , ,.., 1.1,.:-1'-4...I-.l.--+:~'-'--L-~_-':--L_.l.--L.--'
TRANSACT"iON TYPE: ; , ~

(Draft = "21": Mail Trf. = "22"; Tel. Trf. = "23")

~T:o:~espor5r)T~I~J;.;I' .."I·'···1'····I···'·r····l····'I··· ..l··"·r·· ..'·····r'..··I·..··I···

ITEM NO.: (Number of draft, M.T. or T.T.)

Commission .. ...••..E: .
·.. · ·0.· ..0 · · ···,·Postage

Cable charges .. ,.. ,....................................•..•..•.........•.. ,.....

Other
DETAILS FOREIGN CORRESPONDENT:

TOTAL

Branch: 'I'!..' ~ .

:~ ~ ~:::: ::: ~::~npnr::~~:: ~:~ ....~~~.~.~.~.~.~.i.~~.::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::./::~::::~::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: i~t- ~Arll~TI~J:Br\ Lh I
<stat'e- Acc£ht n'un;b~r 01B!or;t~OU9h

.................................................................. ,', , , which cover has been provided)

REIMBURSEMENT:

BANK STAMP

Number:

Excon approval held Initials
TRANSACTION CATEGORY: (Imports = "1"; Under R:"t)O= "3"; R200

an? OVer= "4"; Rand not wanted = "5")

FORWARD EXCHANGE CONTRACT I I I I I I I I I I '\
~: TIME RECEIVED (for TIT's only) ::-: 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

DRAF. RECEIVED: (Signature of Client)

S"hl1ka's 5962



NEDBANK LIMITED
BENMORE BRANCH
BENMORE GARDEnS CENTRE
BENMORE
2016- .

Dear Sirs,

BY HAND 23rd September 1-g83'~"'"

Kinlly issue a cheque for an amount of R300.- dr~ on Mr. K. Potocki,
the other trustee of the Fund, debiting the Polish Relief Fund account
number 2970 408848 accordingly.

Yours faithfully,

l'I r~/
MRS. J. VAN DE PUT



T.W. BECKETT & CO LTD.

4/5462/GDEB/mb

ESTABLISHED 1875 OPGERIG 1875
6TH FLOOR, NEDBANK GARDENS
33 BATH AVENUE, ROSEBANK
2196 JOHANNESBURG
SOUTH AFRICA SUID-AFRIKA
P,O, BOX 680 POSBUS 680
2000 JOHANNESBURG
TELEX 4-22022 TELEKS
TELEPHONE 7BB-1840 TELEFOON
TELEGRAMS & CABLES TELEGRAMME EN KABELS
MANAGEMENT JOHANNESBURG

13 October 1983

Mrs van de Put
Polish Relief Fund
POBox 65599
BENMORE
2010

17

Dear Mrs van de Put

Attached, in duplicate, is invoice no. 450 relative to the tea and coffee
delivered to Mrs W Albinski last Thursday.

I am sorry that there was a delay of a few days in delivery of this first
consignment and sincerely hope that this did not inconvenience you.

With best regards

Yours faithfully

EXPORT MANAGER

Encl.

DIRECTORS/DIREKTEURE: C, 0, GRAY (CHAIRMANIVOORSITIER) (BRITISH/BRITS), T,L. GAWITH (MANAGING/BESTURENDE), S,L. GAWITH, B,E, HERSOV, CLIVE S, MENEll, J,C, ROBBERTZE

A MEMBER OF THE ANGlOVAAL GROUP 'N LID VAN DIE ANGLOVAAL-GROEP



, \

DELIVERED fROM
AfGElEWER VAN

,S/AflEWERINGS ADRt,

ISANDO

T.W. _KETT & CO. LTD.

INVOICE TO
fAKTUUR AAN

DESli NAliON IBESTEM MINGPOLISH RELIEF FUND
POBOX 65599
BENMORE
2010 POLAND

INVOICE DATE
fAKTUURDATUM

EX450 450

PRICE
PRYS

11/10/1983

OUR ORDER NO.
ONS BESTELl. NR.CUSTOMER ORDER NO.

KlIf~T BESTEl NR.
INVOICE NO.
fAKTUUR NR.

REP. BRANCH
VERT. TAK

TELEX 1404
OUTER CARTONS

BUITE VERPAKKING
PACK
PAK

DESCRIPTION
BESKRYWING

1

2

3

),

ea 96 x 125 g TEA TIME TEA (12 (R3,55/kg)

ea 20 x 250g COSTA RICA ROASTED BEANS (10 kg)

~ ~5!?J~A~,I'SN Nedbank Beperk Geregistreerde Handelsbank

BENEr~IARIES COpy
ADVlt>l VIR BEGUNSTIGDE

PLEASE REM IT TO:
STUUR ASSEBLIEF AAN: 1

FAKTUUR

T.W. BECKETT & CO. LTD.

POBOX 680
JOHANNESBURG
2000

1 @ R42,60

SALES UNIT
VERKOOPS
EENHEID

QUANTITY
HOEVEElHEIO

NET PRICE SCALE
NETTO PRYS SKAAl

CTN

CTN 2 @ R 22,70

NET AMOUNT
NETTO BED RAG

R42,60

R45,40

NET PRIC'E PER PACK
NETTO PRYS PER PAK

19-70.05.91

\ \ -- \ ~ --1~ 3SANDTONn 'W~/have pleasure in enclosing our cheque/Oris sluit met genoee ons tjek hierby in:
I1We hold the following amount at your di osal/Ons hou die volgende bedrag tot u beskikking:

A !
i~'~~~~~~~'~fiT~"~~~#~'~~~':"7"""""'~'{ :~

·······7/~...' ···t~····································,·"·:···....
••••••••••••••••••••••••..•••••••••••• i •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Mail to/Pes aan:
By order of/In opdrag van:

Ref. No.! Verw, Nr.

~..•,
,~ ,

.,,,,,. :"~in':O- ..•

005630

.00

"

Signature/Handtekening

TOTAL
TOTAAL

(

~; f (

(

J .J ,I

1'" •

(

(

r I' '
(



Micor Shipping (Pty) Ltd 5th Floor
New Plaza Centre
Cnr. Rissikl Jeppe Streets
Johannesburg
2001
South Africa

p.o. Box 5330
Johannesburg
2000
South Africa

Clearing. Forwarding. Shipping. Ships Agency.
Containers. Projects. Packing.
Cartage. Warehousing. Insurance.

Telex 8-7372
Telegrams 'Nunsoquick'
Telephone 832-2737

30 Lines

Polish Relief Fund
POBox 65599
BENMORE
2010

ATTENTION MRS J VAN DE PUT

Your reference Our reference
• 160/83
IDHIHR

Date

2 NOVEMBER 1983

.Dear Sir

1 CONTAINER USED CLOTHING TO
GDYNIA PER "KOLSNAREN" A442

We refer to your letter of 26th August 1983 regarding refund of duty paid
in respect of the above consignment and to our further advice that the
matter was receiving attention from the Commissioner for Customs and Excise.

Attached is a copy of a letter dated 26th October 1983 from the Controller
of Customs and Excise which contains the Commissioner's findings.

From the contents of this letter, we regret to advise that had a claim for
refund of duty been submitted to Customs, this would have been declined on
the basis that there is no provision in the Customs Act for the refund of
duty on goods exported for charity purposes.

We sincerely regret therefore that we are, and in fact would have been in
the first instance, unable to take this matter any further.

However, please rest assured that Micor Shipping will again be pleased to
handle any future shipments of this nature on a cost only basis.

Yours faithfully
MICOR SHIPPING (PTY) LTD
AS ,GENTS~,!:::h
~ORT & DEVELOPMENT MANAGER

cc BELL CLOTHING MNFGS (PTY) LTD
POBOX 4851
JOHANNESBURG
2000
ATTENTION MR C BRENER
(ENCLOSED ORIGINAL IMPORT DOCUMENTS)

Directors: A.H. Batten, M.J. Beevers, M.J. Delahunt, C.B. Kaplan, J.B. Krone, M.H. Moriarty, BE. Schwikkard, G.H. Trembling

Port Elizabeth P.O. Box 413 • Durban P.O. Box 1008. East London P.O. Box 576. Cape Town P.O. Box 4496. Pretoria P.O. Box 4165
(All Telegrams 'Nunsoquick') •

All buslne •• Is undertaken sub/ectto the Standard Trsdlng Conditions of the S.A. Shipping and Forwarding Agents' Association (printed overleaf)



JVDP/SS 25th November 1983

MICOR SHIPPING (PTY) LTD.,
P.O. BOX 5330,
JOHANNESBURG
2000

ATTENTION: MR. 1.0. HENCHOZ
Dear Sirs,

We confirm recejlpt of your letter of November 2nd, with the enclosed
Customs and Excise photocopy letter addressed to your goodselves.

Needless to say, ~~ are bitterly disappointed, firstly that you did
not notify us in due time that apparently there is no provision in the
Customs Act for a refund on imported used clothing when exported for
special charity purposes, viz, to Poland. Secondly, it is also rather
surprising that a company of your standing, and with whom lie worked for
a nUlwer of years, could make such a slip as not to enclose u FORM DA 63
TOGETHER WITH THE EXPORT BILL OF ENTRY.

You are fully aware that our Committee budgeted this refund, amounting
to Rl,404.00 If such provision in the CUstoms Act did not exist
we could have made a special application to the commissioner of Customs
at the time of shipping und, in all probability, we would have obtained
their agreement in one form or another.

we intend, however, in spite of this letter, to take this matter up once
again personally with Mr. Campher.

Yours faithfully,
POLISH RELIEF FUND

,.1"""\

. \
"!

{

[
J. VAN DE PUTMRS.

Fund Trustee



Messrs. Micor Shipping
(Pty.) Limited

P.O. Box 5330
JOHANNESBURG
2000

PRIVATE BAG 21
MARSHALLTOWN
2107"'-..

I..... .83Lt-5211 122

..,t

V"lr')3
!:'t. -10- 2 6

Gentlemen
APPLICATION FOR REFUND OF DUTY IN TERMS
OF ITEM 522.03.
IMPORTER: BELL CLOTHING MANUFACTURERS
(PTY.) LIMITED.
EXPORTER: POLISH: RELIEF FUND.
YOUR LETTER 160/83/IDH/HR DATED 5 SEP=
TEMBER 1983
The Commissioner for Customs and Excise, Pretoria/has advised that
besides the fact that the form DA 63 must be passed at the same time
as the Export Bill of Entry to conform with the conditions of regu=
lation 522.03.01, there is no provision in the Act for the refund of
duty on goods exported for charity purposes.

••
In the circumstances the claim cannot be considered and your enclo:
sures are returned.

Yours faithfully

/CONTROLLER OF CUSTOMS AND EXCISE

* "-• r.
_ ..



DEPARTEMENT VAN FINANSIES . DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE DA 419

Republiek
van

Suid-Afrika

Republic
of

South Africa

DOEANE EN AKSYNS
CUSTOMS AND EXCISE

I Mrs. J. van de Put
.Fund Trustee

Polish Relief Fund
P.O. Box 65599
BENMORE
2010

I

Privaatsaktprivate Bag X47
Pretoria
0001

I • 28-4308

Uitbreiding
Extension

Navrae
Enquiries

::Jfli: "CUSTEX" ~ 3-7663/522.03'

L

My verwysing
My reference

Datum
Date 1984 -11- jj ~

Dear r-1rs.Van de- Put

APPLICATION FOR REFUND OF DUTY
ON OVERCOATS EXPORTED TO POLAND

In reply to your letter under reference JvdP/del dated 18
September 1984 you are informed that the matter has again been
looked into.

The only advice which I can offer you at this stage is that you
should address representations to the Board of Trade and Indus-
tries, Prviate Bag X84, Pretoria for the possible amendment of
item 522.03 of Schedule No. 5 to the Customs and Excise Act.
Although no indication can be given whether such an approach would
be successful the office of the Board has indicated that it would
at least be prepared to look into the possibilities •

Yours faithfully

lJUJ
COMMISSIONER FOR CUSTOMS AND EXCISE

Rig aile korrespondensie aan die Kommissaris van Doeane en Aksyns . Address all correspondence to the Commissioner for Customs and Excise



Guterkraftverkehr Export - Import

JOSEF JOACHIM BASAN

r I
Josef Joachim Basan • Schlu8seibergerstraBe 8· seeo Bamberg

Fundusz Pomocy dla Polski
Johannesburg 2000

LEBENSMITTEL
KLEIDUNG
MESSGERATE
STROMQUELLE
EDELMET ALLE
ELEKTRONIKANLAGE

L .J

Telefon 0951 /583 79
SchlQsselbergerstraBe8
8600 Bamberg'iV.Germany

Ihre Zelchen Ihre Nachrlcht Unsere Zelchen 1 14/8 J Datum 8. 11 .8Jr.

Szanowni Panstwo!

Wychodz~c na przeciw potrzebom Polakaw
mieszkajqcych za granicq,jak rowniez i tym w kraju,
organizujeffiy-dodatkowo szybki transport paczek ~ zywno~ciq
oral innych przesylek do kraju.
Pragnjemy za potrednictwem Paristwa,nowiqza~ kontakt
z zainteresowanymi naszq ofertq.
N tym ffiiejscu pragniemy zaznaczy6,ze zawarto~6 paczki
na zyczenie kli~ta,moze by~ zamieniona na inny towar,
w raffiachpodanej kwoty.
Wachlarz naszych uslug jest duzo wi~kszy niz w zalqczonej
8fercie.
Firma nasza usytu8wana jest w Bavari,praktycznie mamy
tylko 800km. do #arszawy.
Samochody nasze jadq wielokrotnie w miesiqcu do Polski.
Za zapoznanie szerszego grona osab i organizacji z
tre~ci~ oferty,szczerze dzi~kujemy.Jezeli majq Paristwo
uwagi lub inne propozycj*,czekamy na listy.

tJmport - Expotl
Josef Joachim Basan

SchlUsselbergerstraBe 8
Telefon (0951) 58379
8600 Bamberg-- BRO'

L~czQ wyrazy PQwazania
/

Bankkonten: Stadtsparkasse Bamberg Dresdner Bank Bamberg
Kto. Nr. 578370 8:",7 BLZ 770 50000 Kto, Nr. 366568900 BLZ 760 800 40



Your Ref 352203

JvdP/evw 30th November1983Our Ref

The Controller,
CUstomsand Excise,
pri~ate. Bag 21, 11_ . .1~~
OOHl'.t::lI-E£tH.mC;;,- ~

~ /L{O!\ Attention : Ur. Burton

Dear Sir,
/

C' ~ c.. ;...G who
The othc:: 10

Wer ~~'r to our telepho!"'0 corwor so.tLon of yesterday and in this onn .cuLon
enclose two resr~ctive lette f' roc.ived from the merchants from whomwe
purchased a total C"[UB.tity of 4 75 use(~ overcoats.

\>1e\"ish to re-ca;Jitulatc all t~l'''' f"'V'"",'1tB t,hich lerl to a ratl;.'"'r Ul._cr':unate
situation, \'lhereby \..'13 are l:lE."i~j :.~. '(J.tl _'0r SOY(l{"hody' S gruve :r s: :ssiona1. .

mista}~o•

At t· e ~g:i.p Lnq of t~i.if' year, v;r.

the P!'llish GOlT\! u;.ity it',
which wesert '11 3E5 as
Polis" ~,)isco!')",te char i tv Org
are n )1:'i['on

.• 'sO: 1. ()T", .!: 11~..•G collcctc.r amc gst
<::Q1.lt"·: n..tr:'("A., t, ;7r:. u'";c' ovcr coat;s of

the

Wepur cl l\sed. fr0m 110S£rE;. !Jell el()+-: if'{ , 'a uarrt Lt.y of. 3 S73 0 0r oats
and fro':! Hessrs. A. EE;ilikof=400. '.--::( f"C' coa+c \<''Cre c'uly ll:ti'ortetl in
all .L.lrOhfbili ty i a large cor-s' c;~'.cd.", .,~r~ ~("Ir wht ch . 1ty I) l; _nts
each was "::.u1. ?:lic·. \ 'n m~rc Lntc r ': t ese t\"X) con, :tee that we
had e. z Lqht, for a refun of. these amourrt s paid on export.~1e tul.y
info""~ and requested Messrs. l-!ic0r ::'11i' "'ins to make seit:::,Lle
arrangc:.ncnts for such a refund to be [orvlarded in due course. :'P
learnt ..onths after to our dismay, that :·~icor hipping had Zailed to
fill in the re,:u stad D1\63form, togethpr with the Bill of Export.

/2 ..



CUstoms and Excise - 2 -

We are, therefore, pleading as a welfare organisation on behalf of
those who need our assistance in order to make it possible for the
amount due namely, Rl 750,00 for a further despatch of clothing - an
exceptional consideration, for permission to refund to us the
abovementioned amount.

We trust that the Commissioner in understanding the most unfortunate
and special circumstances will re-consider our plea in a very
humanitarian light, for which we wish to thank you in anticipation.

Yours faithfully,
POLISH RELIEF FUND

J. VAN DE PUT (MRS)



JvdP/ph 7th December 1963

'I'M CONTROLLER
CUSTOMS AIi> EXCISE
PRIVATE BAG 21
MA,.ttSHALLTOWN
2107

Fffi THE ATTENTION OF MR BURTON
"lR VAN WREN

Dear Sirs

\ole enclose herewith a copy of the original letter which WAS

ereonously posted this morning without the enclosures, also
to an incorrect postal address.

We trust that in the light of the circumstances which arp.so
well known to you, a fa~ourable recommendation will be forwarded
to the Commissioner of CUstoms and Excise in Pretoria for a
final recommendation.

We wish to th~,k you in anticipation for your understanding and
guidance in this rather complicated matter.

Yours faithfully
POLISH RELIEF FUND

MRS J :AN DE PUT
Trustee

eoes :
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Koc han a .Ia go ,
Ja zaczalem i ja musze skonczyc, gdyz
analfabeci(wieksi od mnie) mecza mnie

----0 napisanie ostatniego raportu. Takowy
zalaczam z prosba 0 wstawienie cyfr ko?ztow
i ogolna krytyke. Prosze 0 przesLan.i.e' ../ ~Q..
ekspresem, gdyz komunikat musi wyjsc of V
najpozniej 15 bm , ~C{);

Caluje .~n'('J", 'r)Bronek )J' .'bj(i/jJ Moze jednak podasz t.e Lexem </1



'B.Sachse s - 12 -

Do zamieszczenia w nastepnym. Komunikaeie Zjednoczenia.

-,

Rej. Ministerstwa Opieki Spolecznej N°.01-100319-0009.
Komdtet Polooy dia Polski, oddzial Cape Town, axiat. prawnie jest
oddzialem Komitetu w Johannesburgu i dziala w ramach Fund Raising
Act,.ustawy RPA.Wyniki finansowe akeji sprawdzone i uwiarygodnione
przez firma buehalterow przysieglych(Auditors) przedstaw:J..anesa
w marcu kazdegQ roku do Director Puna ~~ising w~enionego Minis~
terstwa w P:retorii do kontroli i odnowienia pozwolenia. Taka jest
podstawowa kontrola organizacji zbierajacych fundusze na cele

charytatywne, ktorej podlego nasza organizacja. Nie ma wiee miejsca
tna wybieralna Komisje Rewizyjna i f.. taka komtlrka nie jest przewidzia-

na w prawie{statutowo).
Zmiana sytuacji i nastrojow wplynely na decyzje miejscowego Komltetu
zaprzestania dalszej akcji zbiorki funduszow na pomoc Krajowi.
Z dniem 13 grt..dnia1983 Komitat rozwiazuje aie i przestaje istniec.

XX) Posiadane rundusze w kwocie R....... umieszczone na Plus Plan
w Standard Bank zostana przekazane do Glownego Komitetu w JBRGU ....... t,

i konto oszczecinosciowe zamkniete. i;r~
XX) Od 13 grudni.a 1981r do ehwili obecnej zostalo zebranych R•••••t:...

w duzej mierze dzieki otrzymanemu poparciu ad miejscowego(nie pol.
skiego)spoleczenstwa i przedsiebiorstw. Calosc zebranych funduszow
zostala zuzyta na pamoc krajowi~ gdyz kQsztaadministracyjne
i promocji zostaly pokryte z datkow ~abJl:~UJU.
cxbJakmrxJf8mt:tBax czlonkow Komitetu na ten eel .•
Informowalismy ofiarodawcow i zainteresowanyeh nieofiarodawco .•
o wynikach akcji na SPECJALNYCH ZEBRANIACH INFORMACYJNYCH
oraz w Komunikatach Komitetu. Pomoc byla kierowana do Komisji
Charytatywjej Episkopatu Polski w Gdansku, a sprawnosc dzialal-
nosei Komisji by-la osobiscie sprawdzona dwukrotnie przez Polakow
mieszkajaeych w RPA i • zainteresowanych akcja rozprowadzania darow.
W ogolnym zarysie powtar zamy wynild akcji ;.

a. Pierwszy pOjemnik (transport) zostal ofiarowany pl'zez
_.'\ .JIIJIIlm~ szwedzka lime okretowa w Gotenbergu.

b. Sekcja lekarzy zebrala i wyslala leld _ czesciowo bezposre-
dnio a czesc~QWo w pojemniku.

c. Zestawy i wy'sylka pojemnikow byly organizowane duzym
wysilkiem przez Komitet Johannesburga. Koszta pokrywaly
Komitety Jhburga, Durban i Cape Town. Poje.uiki kosztowaly
(zawartosc i transport ad drugiego) :
l....wszy pojemnik •••••••••••••••••••••••• R ••••••
2-gi ,,(I R
3~i U U R
4-ty "If R
Razem R

KOMITET na ostatnim zebraniu wyrazil speejalne podziekowanie
za wklad pracy Kolu Pan pod przewodnictwem pani Lucyny Swiechowskiej
oraz podziekowanie licznym PQmocnikom organizowania imprez zborki
i promocji. Panu JK Bobrowskiemu podziekowanie za za prace kompi-
1 D,,44 14 C'+ ~'W'~,., _1._ .•.•..e..A.•.__ ..:,:· ••. _~ __ ..: - "f __



Dziekujemyofiarodawoa za dary i zapewniamy 1Z calosci ioh
,zostala wylacznie zuzyta na eel na ktory byly przeznaczone.
Koszta jak ,. produkcja i wysylka tysiecy ape~i~,komunikaoja
z Polska, kontrel.a zaladowania i jakosci towarow, zbieranie
ofertiorganizacja zakDpow i. t.p.byly pokrywa,ne aIbo przez
dobrQciynnose .firm"lu.b .daaki'.czlorikQw .Konli:t.etow<.w: ,J1!Burgu.
Cape Town i Durban.
Nie ma watpliwosci. iz jezeli zajdzie potrze,ba wznowi.enia
akcji~ to pomimo niewdziecznosci i rozczarowan polaczonych
z polonijna praca spoleczna, znow znajdzie sie grupa ludzi
dohrej woli, ktorzy z rownym pOSWieceniem~WYkDna zadapie.

; ~tu,.·~~fff~~

••.••••• < .:
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DOEANE EN AKSYNS
CUSTOMS AND EXCISE
DIE KONTROLEUR VAN DOEANE EN AKSYNS
THE CONTROLLER OF CUSTOMS AND EXCISE

....l?:?~.YA~?.~A~L~1. , .

I Messrs. Polish Relief Fund
P.O. Box 65599
BENf'.lORE
2010

. MARSHA.L1Tm~1:L .
2107
832-33L~1

UitbreidlOg
Extension 122

Navrae
Enquiries

~ "DOEAKS"

Mr verwyslng 3/522.03
My reference

Datum
Date

1983 -12- 1 3
Gentlemen

APPLICATION FOR Rg:b~UNDOF DUTY IN TERNS OF
ITEH 522.03. YOUR LE'I'TERJvdP/EVi1 DATED
30 NOVEMBER 1983

The matter has again been referred to the Commissioner for Customs and
Excise, Pretoria for his consideration.

You will in due course be advised of his decision.

Yours faithfully

(2~-.'-~-
/CONTROLLER OF CUS'l'U}iSAND EXCISE

~"-.-- - - .-
Rig ailt> korrespondensie aan die Kontroleur van Doeane en Aksyns ' Address all correspondence to the Controller of Customs and Excise



ZJEDNOCZENIE OSADNIKOW POLSKICH W AFRYCE POt.UDNIOWEJ KOtO CAPE PROVINCE

POOLSE SETLAARS VERENIGING POLISH SETTLERS' ASSOCIATION
Kaapse Provinsie Cape Province

13 grudnia 1983r.
KOMUNIKAT NADZWYCZAJNY. ;Najlepsze zyczenia Swiateczne i Noworoczne sk~adaja t~ drog~

(zamiast zyczen wplacili na cele Zjednoczenia)
pp Kapitan J Janik R50-00 p Buchowiecka R 5-00
pp S i I Bendsdorf 10-00 pp CA Gara 15-00
pp W B Czornyg 10-00 pp Soltynscy 10-00
bezimiennie 10-00 pp Ladynscy 5-00
pp dr M Reichert 5-00 Gen. JM Orscy 10-00
pp M Oliever 10-00
Zamiast kwiatow na trumn~ sp Tadeusza Kanigowskiego :

"------'pp JM Miszewscy RIO-OO pp.H Rosenwerth R6-00
/

ZAKONCZENIE DZIA~ALNOSCI POLISH RELIEF FUND - Oddzial Cape Town.--------------------------------------------~-------------------rej.MINISTERSTWAOPIEKI SPOLECZNEJ N° 01-100319-0009.----------------------------------------------------------------
Komitet Pomocy dla Polski, prawnie jest oddzialem Komitetu w Jhburgu
i dziala na podstawie Fund Raising Act(ustawy RPA).Wyniki finansowe,
uwiarygodnione przez firme buchalterow przysieglych(auditors)
przedstawiane s~ kazdego roku do kontroli przez Director Fund Raising
w Pretorii. Taka jest kontrola organizacji uprawnionych do zbierania
funduszow na cele charytatywne, ktorej podlega i nasza organizacja.
ZMIANA SYTUACJI W KRAJU spowodowala decyzje naszego Komitetu
zaprzestania dalszej zborki funduszow i rozwiazanie organizacji CTr
z dniem 13 grudnia 1983r.Posiadane fundusze w kwocie Rl-738-73
zostan~ przekazane do Glownego Komitetu w Jhb/ktory bedzie konty-

\ nuowal akcje pomocy Krajowi, oraz zbiorke funduszow.
Od 13 grudnia 1981r do dnia dzisiejszego zostalo w Cape Town zebrane
R22-445-83. Calosc zebranych funduszow zostala zuzyta wy:l:aczniena po-
moc Krajowi, gdyz koszta .promocji pokryte byly przez czlo~kow Komitetu.
Ofiar9dawcow informowalismy 0 wynikach akcji drog~ SPECJALNYCH
ZEBRAN INFORMACYJNYCH i Komunikatami Informacyjnymi.Pomoc byla
kierowana wy~acznie do Komisji Charytatywnej Episkopatu Polski
""1 Gdanskl.! i Ka t.ot..ei.c a c h , Pow't.a r z amy wyn i.k i. "'I! ogoln~rch. cyf r-a c h ,

Zestaw i organizacja ekspedycji towarow w pojemnikach byly
organizowane przez ~omitet w Jhburgu z w~dem duzego wysilkuQ
Asortyment towarowy poszczegolnych pojemnik6w podawali~my bieiaco.

<-

pojemnik waga 13 ton koszt R 8-219-00
II II 17 ton II 13-452-00
II "12 ton II 13-615-00
II "7 ton II 12-375 -00

1-wszy
2-gi
3-ci
4-ty

,Ogolna suma pomocy R.4.1-661-00
Komitet na ostatnim zebraniu wyrazil specjalne podziekowanie :
za wklad pracy i wynj.lci. Kolu Pan pod przewodnictwem p L Swiechowskiej;
Kapitanowi J Janik za szczodrosci pomocy i wklad pracy;
p.inz.JK Bobrowskiemu za niestrudzon~ kompilacje list adresowych
i przygotowanie do wysylki materjalow promocyjnych. komunikatow ect.~ , ; ."NIE MAMY W~TPLI~OSCI,IZ JEZELI ZAJDZIE POTRZEBA WZNOWIEN~A AKCJI
W C~PE TOWN, ZNOW ZNAJDZIE 9I.t;.GRUPA LUDZI DOBREJ WOLI,KTORZY
Z ROWNYM BEZINTERESOWNYM POSWI~CENIEM PODEJ~ ZADANIE.

P.O. Box 4658, Cape Town 8000
ZARZAD
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